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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

24oF2006 

29O3.2OO6 
DATE OF DECISION 

Sri Padma Ram KaJita 
............ . .......... . ............................ . ...... 	Applicant/s 

Mr. MChanda 
. ........ ............... ................... ................Advocate for the 

Applicantls, 

* Versus- 

Union of Jndi.a & Others 
.......................................................... Respondent/s 

Mr,M.U.Ahrned, AddLC.G.SC. 
............................................................Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

HON'BLE MRK.VSACHIDANANDAN J  VICE-CHAIRNAN 

Whether reporters of local newspapers 	 4No 
maybe allowed to see the Judgment? 

	/esINTO Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ?  

Whethei to be forwarded for including in the Digest /
(eBeing complied atjodhpur Bench? 	 No 

Whether their Lordships wish to see theTair copy 	/ 
of thejudgment? 	 Y/'s/No 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original AppUcation No. 24 of 2006. 

Date of Order: Thi.s, the 29th Day of March 2006. 

• 	THE HONLE HR. K.V.SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

Sri. Padma Ram KaUta 
• 	Son. of Late Nivarsha KaUta 

Supervisor, SBCO, Nagaon 	 - 
(Unde r Suspension) 
Dist: Nagaon, Assam. 	 Applicant. 

By Advocates Shri M,Chanda, S..Nath & G,N.Chakraborty 

- Versus - 

1. 	Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary 
to the Government of India 
Ministry of Communication 
Department of Post 
New Delhi-I, 

2, 	The Chief Post Master General 
Assam Circle 
Meghdoot Bhawan 
Guwahati-i, 

The Director General. of Postal Service 
Office of the Post Master General 
Assam Region, Dibrugarh 
Assam. 

Superintendent of Post Offices 
Nagaon Division 
Nagaon. 

Respondents. 

By Mr.M.U.Ahmed, AddI.C.G.S.C. 
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SACHIDANANDANK.VC4: 

The applicant was charge sheeted for six Articles 

of charges alleging financial, irregularities while he was 

serving as Supervisor, SBCO, Nagaon. Enquiry was conducted, 

the applicant participated in the enquiry proceeding and 

finally, on 26.9.2005 disciplinary authority imposed 

penalty of compulsory retirement to the applicant and 

ordered recovery of an amount of Rs,2,03,120/- so 

misappropriated. According to the applicant, an amount of 

Rs.213,000/- was already realized from the applicant. The 

applicant filed an appeal dated 14.11.2005 before the 

appellate authority which is not yet disposed of till, date. 

Further he has made a representation on 5.1.2006 before the 

said authority, which is also not disposed of as yet. 

Aggrieved by the said inaction of the respondents the 

applicant has filed this application seeking the following 

reliefs:- 

"8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased 

to direct the respondents to grant 

subsistence allowance to the applicant 

as in interim measure till disposal of 

the appeal dated 14.11.2005 against 

the impugned penalty order dated 

26.9.2005, which is pending before the 

appellate authority. 

8.2 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased 

to set aside and quash the impugned 

charge 	sheet 	dated 	28.08.2001 
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(Annexure - I) as well as order of 
penalty dated 26.9.2005 (Annexure-VI), 

	

8.3 	Cost of the application. 

	

8.4 	Any other relief(s) to which the 
applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble 
Tribunal may dem fit and proper." 

Heard Mr. N. Chanda, learned counsel for the 

applicant. Mr. N. U. Ahmed, learned AddI.C.G.S.C. 

represented the respondents. Though Addl.C.G.S.C, was 

granted time to get instruction on the matter, he has not 

received any instruction as on today'. When the matter came 

up for consideration, Mr. Chanda submits ,that the grievance 

of the applicant is that he is getting neither any 

subsistence allowance nor any pensionery benefits as yet. 

He further submits that his appeal is not yet disposed of 

as yet. 

Considering 'the entire aspects of the matter This 

Tribunal is of the, view that when procedural appeal is 

pending before the appellate authority, 'remedies 'available 

to the applicant have not been exhausted fully and 

therefore, the appeal should be disposed of within a time 

frame. For the ends of justice, this Tribunal directs the 

respondent No.2 i.e. Chief Post Master ' General, the 

appellate authority to consider and dispose of the pending 

appeal submitted by the applicant and pass a speaking order 

communicating the same to the applicant within a time frame' 

of two months from the date of receipt of this order. It is 

also made clear that the appellate authority is at liberty 



ri 

to consider the interim prayer as per rule, if so required 

and the 	authorities 	are 	not withheld In processing 	the 

pensionery benefits of the applicant as per letter dated 

20.2.2006, produced by the counsel for the applicant, 

issued by the Superintendent of Post Offices, Nagaon 

Division addressed to the Sr. Superintendent of Post 

Offices, Guwahati Division. 

The Original Application is disposed with the 

above observations and diectiors. In the circumstances, 

there is no order as to costs,. 

• 	(K.V.SACHIDANANDAN) 
VICE- CHAIRi1AN 
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OFFiCE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GE. ERA1Y ASS 	- 
GUWAHATI-78100. 

im.i+i1 the 106-7006 
Memo No. mv/Appeal-0106 	 uaeu uwaIIa,.L-1 

APPELLATE ORDER 

A disciplinary .proceeding urder Rule 14 of Central Civil Services 
(Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965 was drawn against Shri Padma Rain 
Kalita, ex-supervisor, SBCO, Nagaon HO [hereinafter called as Appellant (now 
compulsory retired)] vide Superintendent of Post offices, Nagaon Division, Nagaon 
[hereinafter called as SP Nagaon] Memo. No. F4-1(C)/99-00 dated 28-08-2001. The 
substance of the imputations of misconduct or misbahaviour in the shape of Articles of 
charges in respect of which the inquiry was proposed to be held, a statement of the 
imputations of misconduct or misbahaviou.r in support of each article of charge, a list of 
documents by which and a list of witnesses by whom, the charges were proposed to be 
sustained etc. enclosed along with the said memorandum, are enclosed herein as 
Annexure-A. The Appellant was given an opportunity to submit his written 
representation of defence, if any, and also to state whether he desires to be heard in 
person within 10 (ten) days of receipt of the said Memorandum. 

Since the Appellant did not submit any written statement of defence, it 
was decided to appoint an Inquiring Authority for detailed procedural inquiry towards 
finding the facts. Accordingly, IA and P0 were appointed. The preliminary inquriy. was 
held on 22-01-2002 and after, holding regular hearings on different dates, the inquiry 
concluded on 24-01-2003. 

The Inquiring Authority submitted his inquiry report to the SP Nagaon 
along with records and proceedings of in4uiry. the Superintendent of POs, Nagaon served 
a copy of the inquiry report on the Appellant to submit his defence representation and in 
turn the Appellant submitted his written representation of defence on 21-11-2003. 

As Shri P R Kalita belonged to BCR (HSG-1I) cadre whose appointing 
authority is the Director, Postal Services (HQ), Assam Circle, Guwahati - who can 
decide and pass orders on disciplinary proceedings for any of the major penalties in Rule 
11 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 against BCR (HSG-11) officials, hence the case was 
forwarded to the DPS (HQ)(appropriate Disciplinary Authority) for decision and passing 
orders. 
5.0 	Records revealed that a copy of the inquiry report was sent to Shri Padma 
Ram Kalita, 'the charged official vide Superintendent 'of POs, Nagaon letter NoF4- 
1(C)/99-Q0 dated 21-10-2003 for submission of his representation against the 10's report 
within 2 (two) weeks from the date of receipt. Shri Padma Ram Kalita prayed for another 
10 (ten) days time for submission of his written representation. This was allowed to Shn 
Kalita, charged official. Shri Padma Ram Kalita, charged Official submitted his 
representation under his letter dated Nil.vide Assam Sachivalaya RL No. 5643 dated 21- 
11-2003. Contd... 



I 

) 

- 02 - 

	

'5.1 	The Disciplinary Authority [DPS (HQ)I after going through the inquiry 
report, defence representation of the Appellant and relevant records of the case, vide 
memo No. Staff/211 -2/2004 dated. 26-09-2005 awarded punishment of compulsory 
retirement and recovery of the amount of unrecovered loss of Govt. money to the extent 
of Rs.2,03,120/- from his terminal benefits and further, the period of suspension to be 
treated as suspension only for all purposes. 

Being aggrieved by the order dated 26-09-2005, the Appellant preferred 
the present appeal dated 14-11-2005 [copy enclosed in Annexure-B. At the outset, it is 
clarified that no punishment was awarded by the authority on "29-6-05" as mentioned by 
the Appellant at reference and subject columns of the said appeal. 

In the appeal, the Appellant submits mainly the following points as 
grounds of the appeal 

i) 	That the punishment order was culmination of proceeding initiated 
against him based on false and fabricated charges. He was placed under 
suspension on 12-07-99 and it took the authorities 6 years to complete the 
proceedings, for which he had to face hardships etc. for no fault on his 
part. 

That he was placed under suspension based on the preliminary inquiry 
report on the allegation of defalcation of Rs.68,000/- at Nagaon HO. He 
also stated that he was forced to write statements on 09-08-99 and 10-08-
99 under duress and threat, as per direction of the authority of the 
Department. That he was forced to fill up GPF forms and Rs.68,000/- and 
Rs.1,35,000/- were forcefully debited from his GPF accounts and credited 
to Govt. Account. Also on 23-08-99, a sum of Rs. 10,000/- was exhorted 
from him and credited to Govt. account. He also stated that the authorities 
had done such action without any jurisdiction of authority. 

That a charge sheet framing 6 charges was issued against him and 
Inquiring Authority was appointed on 04-12-2001 to inquire into the 
charges leveled against him. 

iv) 	That he stated that the charges leveled/framed against him on certain 
allegations of similar nature and contents. He also stated that the total 
amount allegedly defalcated by him works out Rs.1,76,000/- only and an 
amount of Rs.2,13,000/- i.e. an amount in excess of the amount alleged to 
have been defalcated by him, has already been realized from him in an 
unfair way. . . . 

Contd... 
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That he stated that inquiry was initiated and continued in a hostile 
environment and he was not given a fair hearing therein. Mere perusal of 
the Daily Order Sheets would reveal that he was denied opportunities to 
cross examine the witnesses. His prayer for examining by the handwriting 
expert was rejected/ignored and this denied him the opportunity to prove 
the manipulations. His defence assistant was hindered by the Inquiry 
Officer for not calling records. 

That he stated that the inquiry was a mere eye-wash and the inquiring 
Officer submitted the report after considerable period of time, holding the 
charges proved. He stated that inquiry report is not based on material 
available on records. Inquiry Officer's findings failed to high light any 
material and also not connected to the charges framed against him. The 
inquiry Officer relied upon the written statements taken from him under 
duress and threat on 09-08-99 and 10-08-99. He stated that he had 
categorically, denied to have given voluntarily and stated during inquiry 
that the same were taken from him under duress and threat. 

Inviting reference to his representation dated 2 1-11-03, he stated that 
the conclusions reached by the Inquiry Officer are all perverse and 
recorded the findings by the Inquiry Officer without basing on any 
objective material. 

That he stated that findings have been recorded by the Inquiry Officer 
based on imagination without any supporting material. He also stated that 
there is no material to indicate that he had carried out the said 
manipulation of SB accounts and in absence of such material the Inquiry 
Officer relied on written statements dated 09-08-99 and 10-08-99, which 
the Appellant denied to have been voluntarily made. 

That he stated that the findings of the Inquiry Officer are all perverse 
and are based on surmises and conjunctures. The conclusion of the inquiry 
Officer, are all sudden conclusions without any basis. 

That he stated that the Disciplinary Authority without appreciating the 
contention of his representation dated 21-11-2003, concurred the findings 
of the Inquiry Officer in a most arbitrary and illegal manner and proceeded 
to issue the order under reference with the following deprivations/ 
penalties. 

Penalty of compulsory retirement from service, 
Recovery of fl.wther amount of Rs.2,03,120/-, 
Treating the period of suspension as suspension for all purposes. 

Contd... 
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He also stated that the amount recovered arbitrarily and illegally, 

suspension could not have been deal with without a notice and penalties as 
(b) and (c) have been imposed without jurisdiction and authority by the 
Disciplinary Authority. 

xi) 	That the reasoning of the Disciplinary Authority are all perverse and 
total non application of mind. The contentions as raised earlier were not 
with its proper perspective. He also stated that the matter was delayed and 
this caused great prejudice to him and the same has effect of vitiating the 
entire proceedings. 

8. 	1 have gone through the records of the proceedings, the punishment order, 
the appeal and other records relevant to the case. I am discussing the points serially below 

I) 	The disciplinary proceedings under Rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 
1965 was initiated against the Appellant on the, charges framed under 
Rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 based on the relevant records cited in 
the charge sheet and was taken into the proceedings of the Rule 14 
inquiry, duly authenticated, admitted and reasonably argued. Hence the 
allegation on false and fabricated charges, as now claimed by the 
Appellant on this point is nothing but after thought. After suspension of 
the official, to complete enquiry, verification of records/services, 
completion of disciplinary proceedings, finalization of the case as per laid 
down procedures etc. it was unavoidable to take time to reach the decision 
in such a disciplinary case regarding manipulation of records and 
defalcation of Govt. money. Hence, the contention of the Appellant is not 
acceptable. 

On conducting on preliminary inquiry, on the manipulation/ 
inflating the amount in SB accounts, the Appellant was placed under 
suspension and relevant documents, passbooks etc. were seized to stop 
further manipulation/inflating the figures in SB accounts as well as to 
avoid destroy of relevant records. Further, he alleged that he was forced to 
write written statements dated 09-08-1999 and 10-08-1999 under duress 
and threat and as per dictation of the authority of the Department. He also 
alleged that he was forced to fill up GPF vithdrawal forms. 

During the regular hearing on 17-05-02, the Appellant raised the 
same allegation of writing the written statements under duress and threat 
and the burden of proof there on was conferred to the Appellant but he 
failed to prove such allegation. 

Contd... 

a 
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The Appellant was a petty senior official working as Supervisor in 

SBCO Nagaon HO and well aware of the departmental rules. So, his 
allegation on writing the written statements as per dictatiofl of the 
authorities and to fill up the GPF withdrawal form by force and 
debiting/crediting the amount to Govt. accounts without his consent, are 
baseless and are not reasonable/acceptable. Moreover, he failed to 
substantiate his claim on application of force during the oral inquiry of the 
case. Though the Appellant was given the opportunitY. 

Based on the documents/records, a charge sheet was framed 
against the Appellant vide Memo No. F4-1(C)/99-00 dated 28-08-2001 
and an Inquiry Authority was engaged on 04-12-2001 to inquire into the 
case as per procedure laid down in Rule 14of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. 
There is no irregularity 

The manipulation of records was done by the Appellant himself 
as the entries of withdrawal amount were available in the pass books 
which were in his custody and no other person except he has the chance to 
make entry in the pass books and entries were also available in SB long 
books, ledger cards, which were produced during inquiry. The Appellant 
also admitted the same in his written statements dated 09-08-1999 (PE-21) 
and 10-08-1999 (PE-61). An amount of Rs. 2,13,000/- was deposited by 
him in the Govt. account voluntarily. So, realization of the amount in an 
unfair way is a clever trick of the Appellant to divert the mind of the 
higher authority and attempted to get benefit. Thus the plea of the 
Appellant is not based on fact. 

The hearings on the case were held on different dates and the 
Appellant cooperated in conducting the inquiry in peaceful atmosphere as 
per prescribed procedure. He was given reasonable opportunity to argue, 
examine the records/witness etc. During the regular hearing, the Appellant 
was permitted to cross examine the state witnesses, he and his defence 
assistant availed the same. Hand writings on the records were accepted in 
the hearings, no plea was raised during that time. The defence assistant 
was allowed to cross examine the witnesses, but the inaction on the part of 
defence assistant and charged offlcial for calling for records, is not the 
fault of the Inquiring Authority. So his contention is not tenable. 

The inquiry under Rule 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 is a quasi-
judicial proceeding and day to day hearing were held on the basis of the 
relevant materials/records and due arguments were also made in course of 
hearings. The Inquiring Authority examined all the witnesses and 
documents connected with the case as listed by the Disciplinary Authority. 
It was proved during inquiry that the written statements given by the 

Contd... 
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Appellant on 09-08-1999 and 10-08-199 were not given under duress and 
threat but recorded by him voluntarily as discussed at .para (1) above. The 
Appellant alleges that the 1.0 submitted his report after considerable 
period of time. It is fact that the completion of the hearings were delayed 
due to absence of either charged official or defence assistant on difFerent 
dates fixed for the purpose. Further, his allegation that the inquiry was "a 
mere eye wash", is not acceptable and tenable. Moreover, if he had any 
doubt on holding the inquiry, he should have raised the matter before the 
Board of Inquiry while the inquiry was going on. 

The Inquiring Authority performed his duty as per rules and 
prccedures and conducted the inquiry as per rules and based on records 
and documents. The Appellant alleged that the charges were based on 
surmises and conjectures and the 10 reached to conclusions without based 
on any objective material. During regularhearings, relevant documents 
were duly authenticated and taken into consideration for records duly 
argued. The Appellant has not clarified how he thought the charges were 
based on surmises and conjectures. Thus his allegation is totally baseless 
as he failed to put forward the same at the appropriate stage. 

It is a fact that the Appellant had inflated the figures in the pass 
books and other records and he made withdrawals from the accounts 
involved in the case which was established by records and documents 
produced/exhibited in the case. The Appellant was the sole custodian of 
the pass books belonging to him and members of his family. He failed to 
explain or substantiate by whom the said manipulation was done and for 
what interest. 

The findings and conclusions made by the inquiring authority are 
based on oral inquiry and documentary evidences and not on imagination, 
as alleged. 

The Disciplinary Authority decided the case considering all the 
aspects on the IA's report and passed the order with the said penalties. As 
there was residual net loss of Rs.2,03,120/- only involved in the case after 
adjustment of the amount of Rs.2,13,000/- already credited by him, the 
Disciplinary Authority passed the order to recover the amount from the 
pensionary benefits of the official. It was also ordered to treatthe period 
of suspension as on suspension for all purposes. All these were done by 
the Disciplinary Aiuthority as per existing rules. 

The reasons adduced by the Disciplinary authority in the order 
dated 26-09-2005 are based on fact and documentary evidence. The delay 
in finalization of the disciplinary case was due to the reason discussed 

Contd... 
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above and not to cause any prejudice to the Appellant. Moreover, 
completion of the enquiry was delayed due to absence of either charged 
official or defence assistance in scheduled dates of enquiry on several 
occasions. 

Grounds 
All due and reasonable opportunities were given to the Appellant during 

inquiry into the Rule 14 case. The inquiry was not biased, but impartial one 
based on records/documents and oral evidences. 

It is a fact that the Appellant inflated the deposits and then made 
withdrawals from the accounts which were proved by records, documentary and 
oral evidences and accordingly the Discipliitary Authority passed the orders after 
considering all the aspects and applying his mind on the findings of the inquiry 
report. 

The findings of the inquiry authority were based on material evidences 
and as such the charges brought against the Appellant were proved by the IA on 
the basis of the records/documents and witnesses and the Disciplinary Authority 
decided this case of the Appellant accordingly. 

The IA's report is based on fact and there was no point of doubt and 
accordingly the Disciplinary Authority decided the case on the basis of th 
findings of the IA. So the allegation that the hearing of the case was held in q. 
most mechanical manner with intention to somehow to fasten upon him does not 
arise at all, is not acceptable. 

From the inquiry report, it is clear that the Appellant had done thç 
misdeeds for his personal monetary benefit as the pass books involved in the casc 
related to him and his family members and there was none who may derive an' 
benefit by such inflation in figures done in the pass books. This is based on 
documentary evidence and fijlly established during the Rule 14 inquiry of th 
case before the Board of Inquiry as discussed above. 

	

(0 	The written statements dated 09-08-1999 and 10-08-1999 were given 
voluntarily by the Appellant where he admitted his misdeeds. It was also proved 
in the inquiry that the written statement dated 09-08-1999 and 10-08-1.999 were 
not given under duress and threat. 

The order dated 26-09-2005 passed by the Disciplinary Authority wa 
corect and justified based on fact and documentary proof which were not 
challenged during the oral inquiry of the case. 

Though the charges were brought against the official for defalcation of 
Rs.l,76,000 only, but totalloss involved in the said caewas Rs.4,90,120/- only 
which was detected after completion of detailed investigation of the case by the 
appropriate inquiring officer. So the order of the Disciplinary Authority to 
recover the residual loss of Rs.2,03.1201- was justified to cover the entire Govt. 
loss left unadjusted. 	 Contd.. 
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(i) 	While finalizing the disciplinary case awarding major penalty, the period 

of suspension was decided as per rules.. 

j) 	
The punishment awarded to the Appellant was justified one and there is 

no question of setting aside and quashing. 

(k) 	The decision of the Disciplinary Authority is not contradictory, but is 
clear, based on records/documents of the case. 

(1) 	 The Director Postal Services (HQ), Assam Circle, Guwahati though did 
not mention the date of effect of the order of penalty, but the date of issue of the 
order i.e., 26-09-2005 would be date of effect of the order of penalty as per 
provision of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. 

There is no provision for providing opportunity to the Appellant 
regarding treatment of the period of suspension as a suspension for all purposes 
when suspension is followed by a major penalty including compulsory 
retirement. 

Though the Appellant was charge sheeted for defalcation of 
Rs.1,76,000/- only but the total loss involved in the case was Rs.4.90,120/- only 
as detected during investigation. So the Disciplinary Authority's findings are 
correct. 

The withdrawals from the GPF account by the Appellant were voluntary 
ones granted on individual applications and not forceful as alleged. 

The credit of Rs.l0,000/- at Paltari Bazar SO was also made voluntarily 
by the Appellant. 

As there were residual loss of Rs.2,03,120/- in the case after credit of 
Rs.2,13,000/- by the Appellant, a sum of Rs.2,03,120/- was ordered to be 
recovered from the pens ionery benefit of the Apellant 

The Appellant voluntarily credited a sum of Rs.2,13,000/- only after 
obtaining withdrawals from his GPF account and there was no forccfl.il action 
either from any authority or the staff of Nagaon HO. Though the amount was not 
shown in the charge sheet, but proper receipt was granted to the Appellant at the 
time of credit of the amounts made by him personally. 

That total amount misappropriated by the Appellant was calculated as 
Rs.490,120/-, but a sum of Rs.1,76,000/- was incorporated in the charge sheet 
issued against the official. To recoup the entire loss sustained by the Govt. the 
residual amount of Rs.2,03,120/- was ordered to be recovered from the 
pensionery benefit of the Appellant. 

Contd. 
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The order of recovery of Rs.2,03,120/- only from the charged official 
as ordered by the Disciplinary Authority, is correct and justified and no 
question.of setting aside the order arises here. 

The concerned pass books and other listed documents were sufficient 
to establish the charges brought against the Appellant as the pass books 
were with the official and no question of genuineness of the transactions in 
the pass books were raised by him. 

To recoup the total loss involved in the case, the Disciplinary Authority 
ordered for recovery of residual loss in the case, out of the total loss of 
Rs.4,90, 120/- only. 

No question of initiating any disciplinary action against any other staff 
arises as the Appellant properly applied for GPF withdrawals voluntarily, 
took payment of the same and credited to the Govt. account against the 
loss sustained in the case at his own accord. 

As the official was awarded punishment of compulsory retirement vide 
order dated 26-09-2005, and the order was delivered to him on 03-10-2005 
under proper receipt, the question of payment of subsistence allowance to 
the official after that date does not arise as he was no longer under 
suspension. 	 - 

9. 	From the beginning of the appeal dated 14-11-2005, the Appellant raised 
allegation on the functioning of the inquiry authority, denied the charges framed against 
him, refused the irregularity committed in manipulation of records forging/misusing the 
official position/responsibility entrusted to him as Supervisor, SBCO Nagaon HO. But he 
miserably failed to substantiate his allegation with reasoning, prooi7evidence. In the 
instant case, the Appellant displayed lack of integrity andfailed to maintain devotion to 
duty. The Appellant could not refute the charges in his written statement of defence nor 
could bring any new points to prove his, innocence. I do not find any arbitrarines or 
unreasonableness in the decision of the Disciplinary Authority and punishing the 
Appellant for his lapses. I agree with the Disciplinary Authority and found no merit in the 
appeal. In view of oral and documentary evidences produced before the Board of Inquiry, 
my findings given in the foregoing respective paras - from where it is evident that the 
appellant failed to give any new argument against the findings of the Disciplinary 
Authority who has givcn due consideration while examining the facts and arguments of 
the case, had applied his mind before coming to the conclusion, which do not show any 
matter of unfairness. 

Contd... 
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The allegation brought by the Appellant from (a) to (x) of 'grounds' 

column of his appeal, are all baseless. He has not elaborated his identified points with 
evidence/proof/reasoning and these allegations are not based on facts adduced in 
proceedings. The Appellant miserably failed to produce/bring any evidence/material to 
substantiate /proof his innocence. I do not find any substance in the Appellant's appeal to 
hold the Appellant innocent. 

Keeping in view the points discussed in foregoing paras, I do not find any 
ground to interfere into the decision of the Disciplinary Authority and therefore dispose 
the appeal passing the order as follows :- 

ORDER 

I, Shri Abhijit Ghosh Dastidar, Chief Postmaster General, Assam Circle, 
Guwahati, in exercise of the powers conferred upon by the Rule 27 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 
1965, do hereby rejectthe appeal, as it does not submit any ratioia1 argumentslr facts, to 
justify modification of Punishment Orders dated 26-09-2005, as issued by the then 
Director Postal Services (HQ), Guwahati. 

(A Ghos*Ltidar) 
Chief Postmaster General, 

Assam Circle, Guwahati-781001. 
Copy to:- 	 - 
U/R 1. 	Shri Padma Ram Kalita, Ex-Supervisor, SBCO, Nagaon HO, now 
compulsory retired. 

U/I 	2. 	The Superintendent of Post Offices, Nagaon Division, Nagaon-782001 for 
information and necessary action. He will arrange to deliver the letter to the 
appellant under receipt and signed acknowledgement be sent to this office for 
record. [Enclo: One cover]. 

	

3. 	The Postmaster General, Dibrugarh Region., Dibrugarh-786001 for 
information and necessary action. 

Regd,4<' The Registrar, CAT Guwahati-78 1005, for favour of information. This 
refers to CAT case 

Regd. 5. 	ShriM U Ahmed, Addi. SGSC, CAT Guwahati-78100, for information 
and to apprise the Hon'ble Tribunal on the compli Ce. 

	

6. 	The APMG (Vig) CO Guwahati. 	 OL 
'l(A Ghosh Dastidar) 

ChMf Postmaster General, 
Assam Circle, Guwahati-78 1001. 
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 * DATE cOusoR H 
799.93 	hr J.L.Sarkar 	- appears for the 

applicant, 
0 	0 ,uestjon raised is whether there is 

violation of sub—rule 2 of Rule 16 of CCS(CCA) 
Ruiaa. Petition is admitted as the qustion I, needs to be considered. Isue notices to the 
respondents. Sin weeks for written statement. 

f 	 -•-\ As tar as the interim relief is conc-e-r--- 1 	) nod in the light of the decision of the 
\ 	 j Principal Bench in AIR 1986(2) CAT 643 the 

\ 	/ applicant is granted leave to fi].e an appeal 
-, against the impugned order before the compe- 

o 	0 tent authority within three weeks. We also 
U 	grant liberty to the applicant to apply to the 

appellate authority for interim stay of the 
•:l 

• • impugned order during the pendency of the 

appeci. The appellate authority shall pass a 
reasoned order-and communicate it to th& 

applicant if he is inclined to reject the 

application. Interim stay is hereby granted 

of the impugned order to be operative for a 
further period of three weeks from the date 

4 	of order if interim stay is refused by the 
0 	appellate authority. In the event liberty to 

r 0 	 nsion of the the applicant to apply for exte 

\ 
\ contd... • 	 - 

L•. 
- 	• 
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- 	 WWAHATI BNcfl: 

'.0riginal.Application 

L .  a)Name of the App1icant. 
b) Bespóndasts:—Union of Xniia & Ors. 
c No. of jpp1i.antS):.... 
Is the applicatñion is th proper forms- 

whether name & description.and address of the all the papers been 
furnished in cause title - Yes /7<' 
Has the application been duly signed and verified - Yes/9/ 

Have the .opies duly signed : Yes 	 - 

Have sufficient number of copies'6the app1ication . beenfild  

Whether all theannoxure 	 ip1eade :- Yes,  

Whether fi1tth t n3ation of dcomonts in the Lngiag 	YajN'. 

s the application is in time . Yes/ 0. 

10, ts the Vokatlatnama/MomO of apperance /AuthorisatiOn is 

Is th application by tPBif for Rs.5O/49a 
Has the application is maitanabla : Yes 
Has th Impugned order original duly attestod ben filed:.. Yes! 

140 Hs the legible copies of the annexur'a duly attested filedYes,I 

Has the Index of the ducoments been filed all vailablC 

Has the required number of envoloped bearing full adcresS of the 
respondants been filed:.. Ys/ 	 •. 

Has the decla±itiOfl as rovuir by itrn i7 of the formYes 

whether the reli3f sough for arises out of the ingle: Ye-Na 

Whether interim reliof is prayed for :.. Yesc. 
is case of condonatiOn of deloy is filed is it Suppotted ..Yd/N 

21 	fhether this Case can bo ,  heard by iigle_liefDi9i5i0fl'Be!&! 

Any other po3.ntd  
Result of the ScruUny with initial of th crutny C1erk 

L 	 .. c 	o- 
SECIN FR(J) 
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IN THE CEN+PA TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 
(An application under Section 19 of the Adiaiinistrative Tribunals Act, 1985 1 

 

0. A. No. 	/)006 

Shri Padma Rm Kalita. 

Union of India and Others. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSTS OF THE AFPLTCATION 

2 OR 2001- The Superintendent of Post offices1  Nagaon issued a charge sheet 
contairiin,g 6 4rtides of 	ameging ftnncial/munetftry 

Rs, 1,76,000/- in certain SBaco 
to the applicanl wiule he i as serying as Superor, S1O, 
Nlgor 	

- 	
(Arre(ure-I) 

2201 2002- Applicant participated into the nquir' procccdir -rd the 
preliniinarv inquIry was held 

24.03.2003- Inquiry was held on different dates aiiti4 7as concluded on 
A 	

03. 
• 	 : 

14.03.2003- Applicafli subiniUed a wdjten briei pointing out the hregu.ianities/ 
infirmities occurred during the course of inqiiy. (Annexure-I1) 

12.Q4.puiry officer suhniiticd his inquiry rcpert to the authority and. the 
• same was forwarded to the applicant by the authoiitv in the month 

of September' 03. 	 (Annexure-ffi) 

21.11.2003- Applicant submitted his representation after receipt of the inquiry 
report pQinting out the infirmities and irregularities conimittecl by 
the inquiry officer.. . . (Annex'ure-IV) 

26.09.29- Disciplinary authority imposed pnalty of compulsory retirement 
from 	o the a"licant and further dtdered that an amountF 

Rs.. 2,03,120/- be recovere 	om the terminal benefits ot the 
applicant as -ixecovered loss of Govt. money. 	(Annexure-VI) 

14 	I flfl(' 11 0 nn tr,  flØ (fl 	- - 	- 	 , gg- , 	-  
i./ .1777, .LtQ. 7, ).VCY.77 Lilt wi)t,Ulh Ox r. 	 - iiL.t r- 

been withdrawn from the GPF account of the applicant after 
forcibly obtaining his sionathie in two senarate withdxawi forms 

I 	 s... 	C) 

(AA 	' 



- 

and got it credited to the Govt. account at the Nagaon Head Post 
Offices, Nagaon. Again another amount of Es. 10,000/- was also 

• 	withdrawn from the applicant by the then SSP. Cuwahati and 
which wás:also credited to the Govt. accoi.nt. 	(Annexure-V) 

14 Ii. 2005- ~vplicant  submitted his appeal before the appellate authorit 
m.L1t1uiLe%. 	uie jret1ttuiut' iiiu. jjuiiZtuuc, i - '.& i_u Ifluii y 

proceeding. 	 (Ai-rnexure- VII) 

0.5M1. 2006- Applicant submitted a representation for amendment of the said 
• 	appeal for correction of certain typographical error in his appeal. 

(Aimexure- VIII) 
Hence this Original Application. 

PR AYERS 

That the I4on'ile Tribunal he pleased to direct the respondents to grant 
subsistence allowance to the applicant as an interim measure till disposal 
of the appeal &1ed 14.11.2005, against the impugned penalty order dated 
26092005 which is pending before the appellate authority. 

That the HOn'hle. Tribunal he pleased to set aside and quash the impugned 
charge sheet dated 28.08.2001 (Annexuse- I) as well as order of penalty-
dated 26.09.2005 (Annexure- VI). 

Costs of the application. 

Any other rellef (s) to which the appllcant is enlUied as, the Honbie 
Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

Interim order prayed fot 

During pertdency of the pplictioIl1 the applicmt pray sfor the following 
interim relief: - 

That the Honble Tribunal be pleased to iirect the respondents to grant 
suhsLctencealiowance during the pendencv of the appeal dated 14.11.2005 
bcfore'thc ar'dllate aathort' aca.nt thc nv,ucncd "altv ord" datcd I 	r 

26.09.2005. 

2. 	That the Hou'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the 
pendency of this application shall not a bar to grant the relief prayed for. 

** 	* ** * ** * * 

AA' 

- 	 -••••-- - 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GIJWAHATI 

(Ai application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, '1985) 

Title ofthe case 	I 	O.A.No 	/2006 

Shri Padrna Ram IKalita 	 Applicant. 

Versus 

Union of India & Ors. 	 : Respondents. 

L1 	J, 

SI. No. Anflexure Particulars Page No. 

1. Application 141 

Verfficttion  

 1 	, Copy of the memorandum of charges dated 

28.08.01 13-ZI. 

 11 	, A Copy of the writt.en brief dated 14.03.2003. 1 2 2-  7-6 

' Til A 	Cow 	of 	the 	iiiauirv 	renort ' dated 
-'eA 9. 

12.04.2003 

6. IV Represention of the applicant against the 
, 

' report submitted on 21.11.2003. 
7. V (Series Copy of the money receipt dated 14.07.99, 

- 	
s IA 	 , _1 ') AC AA 

.LU .uAO
C 	iiflu .77  

VI Cops of the pna1tci ordr di 	d -26.09.2005 
- 	 L 

9. VII Copy of the appeal dated 14.11.200.5 62 
10. VIII Copy of representation dated 05.01.06. z. 

Filed By: 

Date:- 	 Advocate - 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH:. GUWAHATI 
(An application under Section 19 of the Adinini5trative Trthunals Act, 1985) 

O.A. No. 	/2006 

BETWEEN: 

Shri Padma Ram KaJ.fta 

8/0- Late Nivarsha Kalita, 

Supervisor, SBCO, Nagaon, 

(Under suspension), 

Dist- Nagaon, Assam. 
kp1plicant. 

• -AND- 

The Unionof India, 

Represented by Secretary to the 	 S 

Government of India, 
Mnistrv of Communication, 
Department of Posts, 
New Dcliii- 110001. 

The Chief Post Master General, 

Assam Circle, 
Meghdoot Bha wan, 
Guwahati- 1. 

The Direcor General of Postal Service, 

Office of the Post Master General, 
Assam Region, Dibrugarh, 
Assam. 

A . 	Superintendent of Post Offices, 

Nagon Division, 
Nagaon- 782001. 

RespQn4ehiis. 

• 	 I 	
• 
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DFTAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

Particulars of the order (s) against which this iplicationis made; 

This application is made praying for suspension of the defective order of 

penalty passed by the Disciplinary Auihodty till my appeal dated 

14.11.2005 is disposed of by the Appellate Authority. 

jurisdiction of the Tribunal; 

The applicant declares that the sutject matter of this application is well 

within the jurisçliction of this Hon'ble Trihunal. 

Limitation: 

The applicant further declares that this application is filed within the 

liniltation prescribed under Section- 21 of the Administrative Tribunals 

Act' 1985. 

Facts of the case: 

4.1 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to all the 

rights protections and privileges as guaranteed under the constitution of 

India. 

4,2; That your applicant while serving as Supervisor, Saving Banis Control 

Organisation (for short SBCO), Nag4on, HO (now under suspension w.e.f. 

14.07.99), the Superintendent of Post Offices, Nagaon vide Memo No. F. 4-1 

(C/994010) dated. 28.08.2001 issued a charge sheet containing 6 Artkie of 

charges alleging financial/monetary irregularities to the extent of Rs. 

1,76,000/- in connection with certain SB Accounts. Thereafter, the 

Disciplinary Au Lhoritv decided to proceed with the inquiry under Rule 14 

of CC5 (CLA) N.des 1965 and accorcLngb inqin officer and presetLng 

officer were apiiointed  by Lite discipiinar,r authority to enquire into (Iie 

matter. The. applicait participated into the inqui.rv proceeding, the 

preliminary inuirv was held on 22.01.2002 and ciwged official 

P&Affi 2C&A) KI 
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:ategorically denied the charges labeled against him in the inquiry. The 
inquiry was held on different £tes on 14.02.02, 03.04.02, 17.05.02, 18.09.02, 

21.1L02, 22JL02, 13.12.02. 20.12.02,08.01.03 and the inquirY was concluded 

on 24,012003. 

Copy of the memorandum of charges dated 28.08.01 is enclosed 

herewith for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Annexure L 

4.3 That your applicant: during  the course of hearing submitted a written 

statement/written brief pointing out the irreguhthties/infirmitie.s occurred 

during the course of inquiry, the applicant also stated in detail how the 

reasonable opporturity is denied to him in the process of condud±ng 

inquiry proceeding. 

A Copy of the written brief dated 14.032003 is enclosed h erewith 

for perusal of Honble Tribunal as Annexure-IL 

4.4 That the Inquiry Officer finally submitted his inquiry report on i2,042003 

to the authority and the same was forwarded by the authoritv to the 

applicant. subsequently in the month of September' 2003. In t1he said 

inquiry report the inquiry officer held that all the charges labeled against 

the applicant has been established. The applicant after receipt of the inquiry 

report submitted a detailed represeiatation on 21.11.2003 pointing out 

irregularities and infirmities committed by the inquiry of as well as by 

the Presenting OfficeL in course of conducting the InquirY and also prayed 

for his exoneration from the charges. 

Copy of the inquiry report dated 12.04.2003 and representation of 

the applicant against the inquiry report submitted .n 2fl12003 are 

enclosed as Annexure- III and IV respectively. 

4.5 That it is stated that the Disciplinary Authority,  by the impugned order 

issued under memo no. Staff/21-2/2004 thted 26.09.2005 imposed penalty 

of compulsory relireinent from service and I wilier ordered that the ainoun 
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of,  an unrecovered loss of Govt. money, to the extent of Rs. 2,0,120/- (two 

Iakhs three thousand one hundred twenty only) he recovered from the 

terminal benefits of the applicant as per rules. it is further ordered that the 

period of suspension would he treated as suspension only for all purposes. 

It is surprising to note at this stage that the disciplinary authority 

did not indicate any particular date from which date.. of corn'ulsorv ..-...- 

retirement will he effected, besides the disdr'linarv authority passed an 

	

r 	- 

order of recovery to the extent of Rs, 2,03,120/- from the terminal benefit of 

the appli'.CuRtl which is beyond the purview of the disdpliniir' authority ...........•-- •. 

sime the amount alleced co haie heei imsatrnronnated I,' th arrhaiit 

4- 	4-I, 	 C 1,, 	1 	. 1)C!fl 	 .. ,, 	4-,- i, - ,, i4.. 	*,,,. 	-1 ,s Oiuy i0 .LtC sX .LtL O.L i. .L, / 	3J'J %JILe I4iL se vefly )L 	 ,as ._:' 	.,. 	,--......... - 	. 	. 	. 
per memorandum of Article of charge sheet dated 28.08.2001, as such 

diiwtion of the disciplinary authority is highly. arbitrary, unfair and 

contrar to the records. in this connection it may be stated that on. 

1114.07.1999 an amount of Rs. 68,000/- as well as Rs. 135.000/- cii 10.08.1999 

have been withdrawn from the apphcarit's (PF account after frmnihiy 

obtaining, his signature on two separate withdrawal forms and got the 

aforesaid amount CTC(uted in the Gee t. account at Nagaoii Head Post 

0,ffices Nagaori by the then. Supdt. of Post offices, Nagaon with the help of 

a section of staffs and thereb altogether an amount of Rs. 2,03,000 1 - has 

been forcefully debited from the GPF acco wt of the applicant and got the 

same credited in the Govt. account without any authority of law. Again 

another amount of Rs. 10,000/- realized. from the applicant by the then SSP, 
,. 	... 	. 	...,- 	•:'•''.,----' 

Guwahati which is also got credited to the Govt. account at Paitan Bazar 
..,',.. 	.......... r,.. 	'i,, 	......... 

Sub Post office and the receipt of the credited amount 'totaling to Rs. 

2,13,000/- also handed over to the applicant by the then Supdt. Of Post 

offices, Nagaon as well as by the SSP, Guwahati. II is pertinent to mention 

here that when the allegation of mis-appropriation of Govt. money only to 

the extent of Rs. 1,76,000 1 -, thereafter disciplirary 

order directing to make further recovery of Rs. 2,03,120/- by the impugned 

F 



order of penalty dated 26.09.2005 and on that short ground the impugned 

order of penalty dated 26.09.2005 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

Copy of the money receipt dated i4.07.99 l0.0&99and 23.0&99 and 

penalty order dated 26.09.2005 are enclosed heewith for perusal of 

Hon'ble Tribunal as Arnexure- V (Series) and VI respectivev. 

4.6 That it is stated that since the total amount alleged to have been 

niisapprpriated only to the extent of Rs. 1,76,000/- and when the 

respqndent authont ha e alreadv realized altzgether an amot1nt of RS.  

2,13,000/- from the ,GPF account of the applicant and got it credited to 

Govt. account., therefore order of further recovery of an amount of Es. 

2,03,12/ 7  from. the terminal benefit of the applicant does not arise at all. 

More particularly, when the memorandum of charge sheet dated 28.08.2001 

specifically alleged to have been misappropriation only to the extent of Es. 

1,76,000/- and therefore Hon'ble Court be pleased to set aside and quashed 

the order of penalty dated 26.092005 to the extent of disciplinary authority 

have directed to make recovery of Es. 2,03,120 11'-. 

4.7 That the disciplinary authority have passed an order treating the period of 

suspension as suspension only for all purposes in total violárion of the 

relevant provisions of CCS (CCA) i&les 1965. More particularly even in a 

case where the proceeding has been concluded imposing major penalty 

then also the disciplinary,  authority is duty bound to issue a show cause 

notice aid, after consideration of the reply of show cause notice, the 

authority can decide how to treat the period of suspension. However, in the 

instant case the authority have violated the said provision of the relevant 

rules and on that score alone the order of the disciplinary authority is liable 

to be set aside and quashed. 

It is relevant to mention here that the applicant placed under 

suspension way hack on 14.07.1999. whereas memorandum of charge sheet 
was served on the applicant almost after 2 years i.e 28.08.2001 and the 

II 
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inquiry report was submitted by the inquiry officer on 12.04.2003 to the 

disciplinary authority i.e. after a lapse of about more than 2 years when the 

applicant has extended his co-operation in each and every stage of the 

proceeding, hut the disciplinary authority taken another 2 years in passing 

a final ärder of imposing a penalty ordy on 26.09.2005. Therefore applicant 

is not at all responsible in causing the delay for completion of the 

disciplinary proceeding and as such treating the period of suspension as 

suspension for all pimoses is highly illegaL unreasonable and unfair and 

the same has cost I reparable loss and injury to the applicant. 

4.8 That it is stated that your applicant after receipt of the impugned order of 

penalty dated 26.092005 has preferred an appeal on 14.11.. 2005 before the 

appellate authority and also submitted another representation on 

05.01.2006 for amendnvmt of the said appeal for correctioii of certain 

typographical error occurred due to inadvertence. However, the, said 

appeal is still pending with the authority. It is stated that the applicant 

raised rambexs of grounds in his appeal while pointing out the violation of 

rules and other infirmities, while conducting the inquiry as well as pointed 

out the discrepancies and defects in the impugned penalty order dated 

26.09.2005 issued h the disciplinary authorit. However,, the said appeal 

dated 14.11.2005 is still pending with the authority. 

Copy of the appeal dated 1411.2005 as well as representation dated 

05.01.2006 are enclosed herewith for perusal of Honbie Tribunal as 

Annexure- VII and VIII espectiveIv. 

4.9 Tnat your applicant further begs to say that in view of the dLccrepande 

and defects in the impugned order of penalty dated 26.09.2005 and also in 

view of the pendcncv of the. appeal dated 14.11.2005 before the appellate 

authorit, the applicant is facing acute financial hardship in view of the fact 

that in one hand there is it appeal pending against the impugned defective 
,.. Of 400ke ddsciplix-many 	 A 

%.La
'i 	 .('.A 	0 .') Afl , -.. 

4WIVU 
 .- L... .4. L. A 

tcfrr& 	A,.A' 1&iA. 



there is no indication on what date the order of compulsory retirement wifi 

take effect. Moreover., the order of recovery of Rs. 2,03,120/- passed 1w the 

disciplinary authority is contrary to the records rather applicant is entitled 

to refund the entire amount which was forcibly credited to the Govt. 

account. Moreover, the applicant is not receiving any subsistence allowance 

fter issuance of the penaiw order dated 26M9.2005. in such compelling 

circumstances applicant açproaching before this Hon'hle Tribunal praying 

for a. direction/order upon the respondents more particularly to the 

appellate authority to stay the operation of the penait order dated 

6.09,2005 issued by the disciplinary aufliorihr as an interim measure to 

enable the applicant to receive the benefit of subsistence ailotyance till final 

decision is taken by the 'appellate authority. Since there is no provisions of 

passing of any interim order by the appellate authority in the case of the 

applicant, therefore applicant s approaching before the learned TribunaL 

for passing an appropriate order or direction to pay subsistence allowance 

to the applicant till disposal of the appeal by the appellate authority and 

also he pleased to pass direction upon the respondents 4-0  stay the penalty 

order dated 26.09.2005 till disposal of the appeal by the appellate authority, 

otherwise the apniicant will suffer irreparable loss and injury. 

4.10 That this application is made bonafide and for the cause of justice. 

3. 

5.1 
	For that, the impugned order of penalty dated . 26.09.2005 is totally 

defective and the order of recovery has been passed contrary to the 

as well as contrary to the amounts alleged to have been 

ted as per Memorandum of charge sheet dated 28.08.2001, as 

such the impugned order dated 26.09.2005 is liable tie set asice 

quashed. 

5.2 For that as per Memorandum of Article of Charges only an amount of Rs. 

1.76M00/- aieged to have been misappropriated by the applicant 

P&kk AA 



whereas disciplinary authority have further directed to make recovery of 

Rs. from the terminal benefits of the applicant without noticing 

the fad1át the respondent authoriw more particularly, Supdt. of post 

offices, Nagaon and SSP. Guwãha.ti have already recovered/withdrawn 

an amount of Rs. 2,13,000/- from the applicant and the same was credited 

to the Govt. amount and the applicant is rather entitled to refund of Rs. 

:37,000/- from the respondents department and therefore the impugned 

order of penalty dated 26.092005 is defective and contrary to the records 

and on that scare alone the impugned order dated 26.09.2005 is liable to 

set asideaud quashed. 

53 	For. that, the decision of the disciplinary authority treating the entire 

period of suspension as suspension for all purposes without providing 

any reasonable opportunity as required under the relevant rule and on 

that score alone the penalty order thted 26.09.2005 is liable to be set aside 

and quashed. 

5.4 	For that, the order of penalty is defective in as much as there is no 

indication in the order of penalty that from what date the order of 

conipulsorv retirement will be affected as required under the rule as such 

impu9ne4 order thted 26.09.2005 is had in law. 

5.5 	tor that,; disipaiT authoi WisnotauthoizetancLntitled to under the 

law to pass order of recovery of any excess amount, thcr the amount 

alleged to have been misappropniated as per arUcie of charge sheet dated 

28.08.2001.. 

5.6 	tor that, neither inquiry officer nor disciplinary authority taken into 

cons1drtvp the amcipt forclhl'T reco'ered rrc'rn Lhe GPF accbmit as w41 

th cash from the applicant by the then Sup4L  of Post Offices, Nagacu as 

well as SSP, Cuwahati even after same is specthcally brought to the notice 

of the authority during the course of enquiry. 

- 
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5.7 For that, no formal order of compulsory retirement has been issued in 

respect Of 	 I-..' i-i.. 	 . 	 ( O )(A w 	 1L nnJJ.4gneL SJr.L1 taL.L 

and at time same time the sut'sister(.e alioviamce hicim was receiving by 

the applicant has already been stopped after issuance of the impugned 

order dated 26.09.2005 as such applicant is facing acute financial, hardship 

due to non receipt of subsistence allowance at the same time when no 

order has been issued granting retirement benefit in terms of penalty 

order dated 26.09.2005. 

5.8 For that, delay in issuing the charge sheet, delay in completion of the 

proceeding has been caused at the instance of the of the disciplinary 

authority when applicant was placed on suspension in July 1999 but 

drge s1eet was issued on 28 08 2001 and thsaphn ir'T proteedmg has 

been concluded with the order of penalty only on 26.09.2005 due to delay 

and lapses on the part of the inquiry authoritv as such order of treating 

the entire period of suspension as suspension for all purposes that too 
. 

without providing any opportunity is highly illegaL arbitrary and 

unreasonable. 

59 For that applicant has been denied reasonable opportunity and natural 

justice, while conducting the inquiry proceeding in a arbitrary and unfair 

manner, which has been pointed out in detail by the applicant in his 

written brief dated 14.03.2003 as well as in his representation against the 

inquiry report submitted on 21.11.2003 and the grounds raised by the 

applicant..in his appeal dated 14.11.2005 as such the impugred order dated 

26.09.2005 is libk to he set aside, and auashed due . to large scale 

infirmities cothmifted by the authcrities du_rin' the course of conductino 

the iniuirv uroceeding. 

5.10 For that in view of pendencv of the appeal before the appellate authorttv 

and the payment of subsistence allowance has already been stopped by 

Keazbl 
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the respondent authority and the same time no order has been passed for 
payment, of retirement benefits in view of imposing of penalty of 
compulsory reti±ement by the -impugned order dated 26.09.2003 as such 
applicant and his dependent 'family members facing acute financial 
hardship and now at the stage of starvation.. 

5.11 For that there is no provision of interim order in the CCS (CC'A) Rules 

1.965, against the impugned ordtir of penalty if any imposed by the 

Disciplinary authority and when the same is pending with appellate 

authoity,. in such compelling circumstances the applicant is approaching 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal to pass an appro'priate order 'dkrecUn the 

respondents at least to release th, paYment of subsistence allowance till 
the appeal is disposal of by the appellate authority as an interim measure.  

6 	Details of remedies exhansted, 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted all the remedies 
available to and there is no other alternative remedy than to file this 
application. 

7. 	Mailers not previously filed or pending with any other Coutt. 
The. applicant further declares that he had not previously flied any 

application, Writ Petition or Suit before any CQurt or any othei Authority 

or any other Bench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of this 
: 

	

	 application nor any such application, Writ Petition or Suit is pending 

before any of them. 

S. 	Relief js) sOught fon 
Under the facts and circimistances stated above, the applicant humbly 
prays that Your Lordships be pleased to admit this application. call for the 

records of the case and issue notice to the respondents to shor cause cis to 

why the relief (s) sought for in this application shall not he granted and on 
perusal of the recoids and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes 

that may be shown, be pleased to grant the fbilowing relief(s): 

- 



U #0 

8,1 	That the Hon'hli? Tribunal he pleased to direct the respondents to grant 

subsistence allowance to the applicant as an interim measure tilt disposal 

of the appeal ctatea 14.110,05 against the itupugriect penalty order aated 

26092005which is pending before the appellate authority. 

8.2 That the Hori'ble Tribtmal be pleased to setaside and quash the impugied 

charge sheet dated 28.08.2001 (Annexure 1) as well as order of penaIty 

dated 269.2005 (Annexure- VT). 

8.3 	CosL of the applicadon. 

8.4 	Any other, relief (s) to which the applicant is endUed as ihe Hon'bie 
Tribunal may deem fit and prop(Jr. 

Interim order prayed for: 

During pendencv of the application,, the appliuint prays for the following 
interim relief: - 

91 	That the Hon'hle Tribunal be peaed to direct the 'respondenLc to grant 

Sub-SLISWIwe allowance during the peridency of the appeal thtedl4,1t2005 

before the appellate authority against the impugned penalty order dated 

26.09.2005. 

9.2 	That the .Hon'bie Tribunal be pleased, to direct the respondents that the 

pcndcncy of this application shall not a bar to grant the relief prayed for. 

 

Paiticilars of the LPO 
1) T.P.ONo.' Tat 
II) Date of issue .. 	f 
iii) issuedfrom : 

Pyahkat 
12.' Listofenclostires: 

As given in the index. 
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V ij 	 i 

L Shri Fatima Ram Kalita. S/a- Late Nivarsha Kalita, aged about 58 years 

S.apevisor, BCO, Nagao", (Under sjsrension), ii)ist- Nagac'n, Assam, do 

hereby ve'rifv that the statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are 

true to my krowiedge and those miide in Paragraph 5 are true to my legal 

adviceand I have not suppressed anymaterial fact. 

And I sim this verification on this the day of January 2806. 

pc/ 	1c 	)(&L 	- 



- 	 UHl 

J 	ç 	-s9 	tr 	JaI).ta 	 Ii, 
Annoxu.rc-1 	

hJl 

tteinent of articles of chaxa frajttod against Sri Padrna Rarn 

- ArticlI. : That the said Sri Padma Ram Kalita while functioning. 
uncco/superviso1', SBCO at Guwahati GIO during the period 

frdm 23.03.31 to 1206 o8B and from 2O0ó.80 to 14.11.91 and from 

23,12,91 to 31,12,96 opened a SB a/C under account no. 241756 
Ofl 

9.1O80 in the nane of Sri Padrna 	
a Kalita with initial deposit 

of Rs. 1400.00, This deposit of ils. 1400.90 tias aUcciod to have 
inflated and made to Rs. 11400.09 by SritKálita by putting figure 

on te 'en thousandth place of the .actual deposit of h 
	R, 

140000 and the balance was thus inflatpd and raisl to Rs, 	- 

I 1,4O0o00 in the iio ledger C31'd. Similarly be made subsequent 
deposits of Us. 100.00 on 20,07.95 and fl.. 200.00 on 29.02.96 
which were also inflated and made to 	

6100,00 andRs. 5200.00 

respectivelY y 
putting figure 6 bc S respectivelY in the unit of 

- 

thousand place. The increased amounts wore 	
rI 

by the said Sri Kalita on different daOs. Sri 
Kalilta alloO4 to 

have misused 
his official capacity and took th advantage of his ' 

easy access to relevant 	SB records as 1.IDC/SupervisOr, SE3CO 

Guwahati GPO 11 and inserted wishful figure CO inflate the balance 

of the aforesaid 313 a/c in 
Pass book and I{) lodger on the afore- 

said different dates of deposits. 
Thus the srti.d Sri 1'cdma Fttim 1 llta by his above ct 

'failed to maintain absolute integrity and acted in a manner whiCh 
-is unbecoming of a govt servant violating the provisions of Rule 

and 3(1)(iii) of ccs (Conduct) u].os, 1964. By committing 
the above monetary irregularities in the aforesaid savings account, 

.he also failed to perfoIl the duties of supervisi 
	as enjoined 

in the parà .2(b)(i) 

	

	
n 1OSSS art fdur. A.N. Dureja' s manual o 

Article-Il :That the said Sri Padrna Ham Kalita during the aforTt 

•

r account no. iporod opened another SB a/c on transfer unde  
242211 on 23.3,81 in the name of Mrs. Kamala Kalita, iife of Sri. 

Padma } 	Kalita, SBCO, Guwahati with balance Sf Us. 625,00 only. 

On 2,3.')3, when there was a balance of Us, 465,60 
in the aforesaid 

SB a/c, a deposit of a sum of Uo 100.00 was wdo and the balance 
of the said account after this deposit was actually for Us o 565.60. 

s, 100000 was alleged to have inflated and made This deposit of U  
to Rs 8100.00 by Si-i KaLita by putting figure B' on the loft 
hand side (in the unit of thousand place of the actual deposit of 

Us. 100000 and the balance was thus inflated and raised to Us, 

8565.60 in the 1- ledger card and Pass Book. Similarly ho alleged 
to have made ubsoquent 10 deposits for lb. 100.00 on 107.93, 

	

Us, 200'00 on 19,5,94, Us. 300.00 cn 31.5.94, Us, 200,00 on 7 •994 	: 
200,00 on 30.11.94, Us. 150.00 on ,2',395, Us, 200,00 on 31,5,95, 

s 150.00 on 9.8.95, Us. 150,00 on 9.1,96 ond Us. 200,00 on 27.3,96 j 

were also inflatod and made to Us, 9100,00,RS. 5200.00, Us. 
4j30O.00, Us. 3200,00, Us. 4200,00, Us, 3150,00, Us. 3200,00, 

11so6150.00,1 

Rs.' 6150.00 and Us. 6200,00 respectivelY by putting figures 9,6,14tJjV 

7 

	

	3,4,3,3,6,6,& 6 in the unit of thousand placos rispoctivoly.'The ; 

increased amounts were ubsoquOfltly withdrawn b the said Sri 

V I11 ( ( T 

	

	Padma iam Kalita as messenger on different dates. He 
misusodhiS 

official.aPaCitY and took dvantages0f hiseasy 
aCCeSS to 

(g)(\ ) ( relevant D SB records on the aforesaid c1ifforefltdat 0 5 0f 

deposit. Thus the said Sri adma 11am Kalita by th5.s above acts, 

failed to maintain absolute integ:ity and acted in a manner which 

j 	is unbecoming of a govt servant 
violating the provisions of Rule 

and 3(1)(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964, By committing 
the above monetarY irrogua.rltiO5 in the aforesaid SB a/c, he also 
failed to perform the duties of Supervisor as enjoined in the para 

2(b) (i) of A.U. Dureja l  s manual en 1SSS Part fow. - 
Gontd on.,..2 

- 

• 	 • 	• 
------ 	 • 	 - •4_• 



- 
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rtiClOIII : That the said Sri 
Padma Ham Kalita during the 

ot opened a Savings Account under 
a/C flOe 243977 

at Guwahati U in the name of Sri Ashim Kr. Kalita (Minor) 
through father Sri Padma Ham Kalita on 3j5,82 with initial 

deposit of N.' 
200.00. On 21.12,87, when there was a halan8 of 

• 	N. 
57.30 in the aforesaid SB a/c ho 

dOpOCttd N. 100.00 and 	'- 

the balance after this deposit was actually for 
us. 157.30 

deposit of Rs. 100,00 was inflated and made to N. 6100
000 by Sri 

1Kalita 
putting figure "6 in the loft hand side (in the unit of 

thousand place) of th actual 
dcpOSi of Rs. iOO.00 and the 	

IL 

• balance was thus inflated and raisedt0 Es 6157.30 in HO 
ledger 

and Pass Book. Simi1ar1Y,'hem0 
55equent'fiVe deposits ford 	\• 

N. 100.00 on131,12.87, N. 
100.00On 26.2.96, N. 150.00 on 

8.3.96, N. 200.00 
on 28.6.96 an  'N.' 200.00 Ofl 31,7,9 whi0h 

were also inflated and made to 
N. 4100.00, N. 7100,00, N.3150. 00 , 

N. 1200.00 and 
N, 32oo,00putt 	

4,7,1 & 3 respOCttVlY in 
the unit of4hOUSa plaCe. The incroasd amount wer!.5UbSO4u0nt 

	H, 

withdrawn by! Sri Padma Ham Kall.ta on different' 
dateS tSri I(alita 

allee to have misused hisOffictal capacity andtOOk 
dvafltage 

of his easy access to relevant , 
	SB recordSbon the.afOreSai 	4• 

different dates of deposit. Thus the said 
Sit Padma'am Kalita 

by his above acts, failed to maintain absolute integritY 
and t' U - 

fr 	acted in a manner which is 
unbecoming of govt servant 

vtola 

ting the provisions of Rule 3(1)(i) and 3 )(iii) •of CCS 
	'Hi 

(Conduct) RubS, 1964. By commjtti1g the above moneta irre-
gularities in the aforesaid SB a/c. ho also foiled to 

peiform 

th duties of supervisor as enjoined in the 
para 2(b)(i) of 

H 	
A N flureiaS manual on 

1SSS Part four. 	• 	• 

Article IV 

That Sri Padma Ham Kalita while workiflci as Supervisor, SBCO, 
Nagaon HO-for the period from 11,01.97 to 13,07.99 oponod a 

Savings Account 
at Nagaofl 1-1.0. under account no. 128256 on SPO 

in the namo of 
Sri Padrna Ham Kalita, SuperviSpr, 	k' 

On 31.01. 96 when 

NagaOfl HO with initial 
dopoSi' o no -' 	- - 

there was a 
balance of N. 565.70 in aforesaid savingS account 

he deposited a sum of N. 250,00 and 
the balance of the said 

accOunt after this deposit was actuallY for N. 815,70, This 
dopoSit of N. 250,00 was inflated and macic to N. 6250

000 by Sri, 

Kalita by addinQ figure 11 611 ,  on the loft hand si do (in the unit 

of thousand place of the 
actual depoSit of us. 25000 and the 

balanCO was thus inflated and raised to Rupees 6815.70 in 
ledger card, long book and pass book. Similarly he mado sub- 00 on 28,05.98, N. 300,00 
equent six depositS for upeeS 200. R  

on 31,05.98, T?s,-300.00 on 10,12,98, N. 300.00 on 03,02.9
9 , N, 

400.00 on 26.02.99 and N. 300,00 on 07.05.99 which were also 

allegod to,haVO 
inflatod and made to N. 6200,00, N. 6300,00, 

1is 5300.00, N. 2300,00, N. 5400,00 and 
N, 6300,00 respeCtively 

'b putting figures 6,61,592,5,& 6 in the unit of thousand place. 

The increased amount were bsOqUent1Y withdrawn by the said 

Sri' Kall-ta'Ofl different dates. He misused his official capacity 

and took the advantage ofhi$ easy access to relevant J SR 

redords as Supervisor 5800, 
Nagaon and lnsorOdWtttl. 

in the unit of thousand to inflate the balances of the afore- - 
said savings account in thr PB and other relevant 	SB records 
on the aforesaid different dates of deposit. Thus, the said Sri 
?adna Ram Kalita by his aboVo acts, failad to maintaifl absolute 
integrity and acted in a manner vjhi.ch is unbecoming of a Govt 
SerVant violating the proviSi0fl3 of Rub 3(1)(ii) and Rule 3(1) 

(iii) of ccs (Conduct) Rules, 1964. B committing the above 

mrtrV j og Ulariti05 in the aforesaid 	
jngs. ACc0mnt, he 

e,rvvisor asenjo1flbd in 
'I 

• 	alofo1lCd t pnrfoxln tim ou1J--' ¼)J- 	 ' 	 - 

the Para 2(b)(i) of A N Uurejzi' manual. on w.;zs Pnrt four 	•1 
Cont'd ono.o3 ..- 

I. 	
1I•II. 

•. ••.b 

-. 
- 

.1' 



Artic-le-V 

That the sal Sri Padmafl5lTIalit3 dr;nJthO aforosaid period 	
U: 

opened at Na -onH2O another Savings Account under ACCOUnt nO. 
12573 on 260'.97 in the name of his minor on Sri Amarjit 
Kalita (oportod through fath(-jr) with initiol dopoit of I. 
3000,006i i003, 90 when there was a balance of N. 300.00 in 
the afresaic Savings Account, he deposited a sum of Rs. 200100 
and the balatice of the said account after this deposit was 
actually 'forIs. 500,00.. ThisI deposit of N, 200.00 was inflated 
and made to.,62OOoOO by Sri Kalita by addingfigUre 	on 

the left hand side (in the unit of thousand place of theaCtual. 
deposit of us 1  200.00 and the balance was thus alleged to have 4 

1 inflated 'andrraised to N, 6500.00 in laciger cards, long book H 
and pass book..!SimilarlY he made subSCIUOflt four deposits for 
N, 300,00 on 30.05,98, Rs. 30000 on 05.12,98, Ps. 200.00 on 
3103,99afldRSo 3Q0 0 00 on 03.06,99 which wore also inflated 
and made to us, 9300,00, Ps. 6300.00, N. 6200.00 and 6300,00 
respoct1ve1yby adding figure 9ó,O, & 6 in theunit of 
thousand place. The increased amounts were subsequently with-
drawn by tho said Sri Kalita on difforofl 1; datos, He misused 
his official capacity and took the advantage of his easy access 
to relevant PO S3 records as Supervisor, S130, Nagaon and kiRskmad 
inserted wishful figure in the unit of thousand to inflate the 
balances of the afresald savings account in the PB and other 
relevant 	SB records on the aforesaid different dates of 
deposit. Thus, the said Sri Padma Ficirn Kauita by his above acts, 
failod to maintain absolute integrity 3nd acted in a manner 
which is unbecoming of a Govt servant vtolating tha provisions 
of Rule 3(1)(ii) and Rule 3(1)(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 
1964, By committing the above monetary irregularities in the 
aforesaid Savings Account, he also failed to perform the duties 
of Supervisor as enjoined in the para 2(b)(i) of A N Durojs 
manual on PO,SSS Part four. 

That the said Sri Padina Ram Kalita during 	ho above period (JOt 
opened at Nagaon 110 a Savipgs Account under Account no. 	129290 
in the name of Mrs K. Kauita Gb 	Sri P Kauita on 23.09,98 with 
initial deposit of N. 200.00, On 27,03.99, when there was a 
b& 'tnco of Ps, 500.00 in the aforesaid Savings Account, 	he depo- 
sited a sum of Ps, 200.00 and the balance of the said account 
aftor this deposit was actually for Ps. 700,00, This deposit of 
Ps, 200,00 was inflated and made to N. 5200.00 by Sri Kalita by,  
putting figiro ' 5 	in the loft hand sido (in the unit of thou- 
sand) of the actual deposit of Ps, 200.00 and the balance was 
thus inflated and raisod to Ps. 5 9 700,00 in lodger card, long 
book and pass hook. The increased amount was subsequently with- 
drawn by, the said SrI 	alita as Messenger. He misused his 
official capacity and took the advantage of his easy access to 
relevant 10 SB records as Supervisor, SOCO, Nagaon and inserted 
w:i shful 	figure in the un t of thoustiid 	to infi 	to the balancos 
of he aforesaid Savings Account In the P13 and other relevant 
R)SB roco.rds on the aforesaid dates of deposit. Thus, the said 
Sri Padma Ram Kalita by his above acL, failed to maintain 
absoluto integrity and acted iii a manner which Is unbecoming 
of a Govt servant vJ.OlatinQ, 	the provisions of Rule 3(1)(11) 
and Rule 3(1)(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 	1964, By committing 
the above monetary irregularities in the aforesaid Savings 
Accounts, ho also foilod to p9rforin tho duties of Supervisor 
as enjoined' in the para 2(b)(i) of A 11 Durejas manual on }OSSS 
Part four. 

Statement of imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour in support 	4 
of the articles of charge framed agal.nt Sri' Padrna Ram Ka1it, 	I 

Supervisor, SB 	Nagaon HO (under su pondon)o 

H 	H 	 Cond on,.,..4 
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That the said Sri Padma 11am Kalita while functioning 
CO/Supervisor SB at Guwahati G1) during the period 

as UUL. 
from 230381 to 12ô88 and from 26'688 to 14.1191 and from 
23.12'91 to 311296 opened a SB a/c under accoUnt no 0  241756 in 
the namó of Sri Padina 11am Kalita with initial deposit orE 
1400.00 Ofl 9.10B0 This deposit of F. 1400.00 

WS subseqUOnti? 

inflated and mado to 11s0 1140000 by Sri Kalita by adding figure 
1 1 ,  on the left hand side of the actual deposit of s,1400.0

0  and 

the balanCO was thus inflated and raised'tO fls. 1140000 in the H.k 
lédger card. Similarly he 	

subsequently two dopositS9S 
particulaiised below which were also inflated leading to raisig 
of balances 'by adding figure in the unit' of thousand. ThejiflCr0a 

amounts Were subsoquOrtlY' withdraWflFbY the 
different dateso 

 

'te lof 'Amo nt ;' Amount 'Amouflt 'Amount Balance• . .Remark
lilt 

ldoposit 	o ' ". s per as per asper inflat.ed 4any 
1 	' 	actial pay in long' ' HOticd- andsub- 

n-oquently 

09 19 no avalale 8O i 

20.07.95 	100 	'o 	 o'o 	, 6100 	6000 	. 	L 

0295 200 	200 	200 	5200 	5000 

The said Sri Kalita miusoU his official capacity and 
tokiadvañtaqe of his easy access to relevant 	SB records as 
upervisor/U SB0 Guwahati G 	and inserted wishful figure to 
inflate the balances of the aforesaid savings account in the 1-0 
ledger and pass book ontho aforesaid different dates of deposit. 

It - is therefore, imputed that the said Sri Padma Rm 
Kalita by; his above acts failed to maintain absolute integrity 
and ctod in a mannor which is unhocomini of a govt servant via-
lating the provisions of Rule 3(1)(l) and hub 3(1)(111) of CCS 
(Conduct) Rules 9  1964 	' 	- 

It Ia further imputod thit by comitittting the above 
monetary irregulartIeS in the aforesaid savings account ho also 

• failed +0 perform the duties of Supervisor as enjoined in Para 

2(b)(i) of A N Durojas manual 	FOSSS Part four. 

Article-Il : That the said Sri Padma 11am Kalita during the afore- 
opened on transfer SB a/c under account no. 242211 on - 

233.8I in the name of Mrs Karnala Kalita wife of Sri Padi 
Kalita SB0 Guwahati with balance of 1s. 625.00 oniy. On 2.393 
when there was a balance of Its. 46560 in the aforesaid SB a/c, 
he deposited a sum of R 100000 and the balance of the said a/C 
after this deposit was actually for Rs, 565.60. This deposit of 
fls. 100.00 was inflated and made to Pis. 8100.00 by Sri Kalita by 
adding figure "8" on the loft hand side ( 	the unit of thousand) 
of the actual deposit of Rs. 100.00 and the balance was inflated 
and raised to Ps. 8565060 in the 1-0 ledger card end pass book0 
Similarly ho made subsoquont 10 dopasits as particularized below 
whi'b were also inflated in the samo maimer and raised the balancoe. 
The ncroased amounts were subsequently withdrawn by saiq Sri Kalita .  
on different dates0 	 ' 	

. 

Date bf 'Amount' Amount' Amourtt'ArnoUVit I j3l  anco 	arksiiiy 
deposit of act-as per as per as per inflated 

ual 	pay-in- long 1{) led-- and subsc- 

	

deposit slip 	hook 	or 	quntly 
i nfl - withdrawn 

02.03.93 100 	100 	100 	8100 8000 - 
10.07.93 100 	100 	100 	9100 9000 

5000 	- 
19.05.94 200 	200 	200 	5200 

Cont' d on..'..S 
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•1 
300 

200 200 

o30 9%o3oo0 kflot 

4000 Long 
% 0 

200 
4200 

200 3000 	do- 

50 15 0 - 200 

1ro 
300 000 

6000 

0908 

'I ' J !__! aapaci  

1; 
I, 

The' said Sri. Kalita mISUSOG 

topk van
tage of his easY accosS to relpvaflt rocord ot 

as SuperVt50n/U 	
SBcO Guwa1att G 	and tnse0d wishfUli 

	i'.. 

figure d inflatO the balances of the 
afOreS 	

5 viflg5 aCCOufl 	i' 

in 

he 1 'edger and Pass Book on the aforeSa difr0nt datS,J; 

of depOito 	. 	

> 

It is therefore imputed that 
the 

said ri padma Ram 

Kalita b his above ts, failed 
to maintain abSOlUt0 intrttY 

and acted in a manner 
which is unbeCornihlg of a go 

	servant 

violatiflQ the proViS1° 	
of Rule 3(1)(i) 3nd Rule 

3(1)(IU) 

of CCS ConduCt) Rules, 1964, 

it is horef0rG impUt0d that by cOflit 	the aboVe 

mofleta 	irrOgU3h1tt0 
in Lho nfor' SB a/c he also failed 

to perfO 	the 
duties of Supervisor as 

0 j0inod in l'ara 2(h) 

(i.) of A N Dureia manual on sSPart fours 
ArtiClU : That the said Sri Padma lie's Ka3-ita during the 

aor0d got opened a 	
jflgSa  oirnt under a/C no. 24227- 

on 31050B2in the namO of Sri Ashim Kr Kai-Ita (minor) through 

father Snt Padma R Kalita with 
jtial deposit of Rs. 200.00 

On 21.2o67, when there 
	a halafl0 

of Ps. 7.30 in the afor 

said SB a/C, ho depOS1td N. 100,00 3nd the 
b3laflCO after this 

dpOSi was actUallY for 	
j57.30. This deposit of Ps. 100 6 00 

ws inflatOd 3nd made 
to P. 6100.00 b Sri Kalita y'.addtng 

figure ' G in the loft hand side (in ;ho 
unit of thousand) of 

the 
actual deposit of P. 100.00 ad the balanco vies thus 

inf3.ated and raised to PSo 
6157° in the D ledger and Pass 

Book, Sinilarl? ho tuadO 	
5oq.iontlY five deposits as 

parti 

culariSed below whiCh wore alsO 
11lL 	

in tho samO 150i-,ner 

and raised the balaflCO The incieasod 
	ountS were sub5O 

UOU1 	 -Mn
ith(iry ai(I Sri. Kal.ita on difforeIt dtOSo 

— —------ - --- Date of 	AoUflt * ArnOU 	
A1nOWIL ' AIlOUflt I l3alaflC0 1 Remark 

deposit of actu 	
as per aS per . 

 as per inflated if 
any 

al dopO- pay-ia 
long 	ID led- and sub- 

100 
not available 

4100 	4000 	do- 
1 

3 io 12,87 
26.02,96 
08,03,96  
,2a.06.9 16 
31,07.96 

100 * 100 7100 7000 
100 100 

150 3150 3000 
150 200 1200 1000  

2 00 200 3200 3000 

records as The gala 
0G 	

CCOS5 to ro1eVa11 
took adVant 	of his easy 	

' 

Supervi5or/01 	
Guwahati G 	

and insortod wishful figure 

to Inflate he balances f the aforo rosaid different dates 
id g viflg5 account in 

t 
thoI lodger and ps5 

book on the ajo  

of (j)OSit. 
It is therefore imputed that 

the said Sri alt 

Kalita bY his above acts, 
failOCi 

to rnatntath absolute integritY 

and acted in a manner biCh 
i UI)e0lfl0 of a govt serYrL 

1atiflg the the provisions of Rule 3(1)(i) and Rule 
3i)it.) 

tduct) Rubs, 1964. Cont'd on.... 6 , 
or 	s-- n- 	- 

	

- - -. - - 	 -. 



T 

It is therefore irnput:d that by coitting the above 
monetary 

irregularities in the. aforesaid SB '/c he also failed to perform the 

JN .jduties of Supervisor as enjoined in para 2(b)(i) of AN Dureja iaanual 

onJSSS Part four, 	 . 	 .. 	 • 1' 
1 	. 	Articl..Y 	S 	 . 

,iThatthe said Sri Padma Ram Klita while functioning as SupervisOxp 
SBG0 Ncaq aon' I-ri for the period from11c01,97 to 13.07.99 opened a ,! 

L Savihgs Account under account no 128256 on 05,0297 in the :G of 

I 	Sri admalRam'Kalita with initial'dèosit of Rs. '450000. On 31,01198 
he dpositecia sum of us. 250,00 whoritherO was a balance of Rs.965.'70, 
in theafore'sa1d Savings Account andithebalanCe of thesaid accourt ! 
afie this: deposit was 	 ofRsW 
250.00 was inf'ated and made to Ro 6250.00 by Sri Kalita by adding 
iigUre 06,on.theleft hand side (inthe unit of thousand)OfthG" 
actual deposit of Rs, 250000 and the balance was th4s, inflated and 
raised to 6815.70 in ledger card, long book and pass book0 Similarly 
he made 6 deposits as particularisod below which were also inflated 
leadin6 to raising of balances by adding figuro in the unit of thousand1 
The increased amounts were subsequently withdrawn by the said Sri 

	

• Kalita on different dates, 	. 

Date of ' Amount of' Amount Amount ' Amount 1  Amount I Balance in-; J 
deposit 	actual 	as por as per as per as per flated & 

	

deposit 	pay in Ledger long 	Pass 	subsequently 

	

slip 	card 	book 	book 	withdrawn 

• ________ 2cL_ 
31,01,98 	250.00 	250,00 	6250,00 6250,00 6250,00 	6000.00 
28,05,98 	200,00 6200 00 	6200000 6200,00 6200.00 	6000.00 

(Infiated) 	. 	. 
31.08.9800.00 6300.00 	6300,00 	300,00 6300,00 	6000.00 

'. 	(Inflated) 	(no 4  inflated) 
10.12.98 	30u.00 5300.0.0 	530000 5300.00 5300,00 	5000.00 

(Inflated) 
03.02.99 	300,00 	30010 00 	2300,00 2300,00 2300,00 	2000,00 
26,02,99 	400 0 00 	400,00 	5400,00 5400.00 5400.00 	5000.00 
070599 	300400 	300,00 	6300.00 (300,0C300.00 	6000.00 

The said. Sri Kalita misused his official, capacity and took the 
advantege ofhis easy access to relevant 1SB records as Supervisor, 
SBc0 Nagaon and inserted wishful figure in tho unit of thousand to 
inflate the balances of the aforesaid savings accounL in the PU nd 
other relevant records on the aforesaid different dateof deposit',. 

It is, theroforo, imputed 	tho said Sri Padma Barn Klita, by his 
above ac't, failod to inaintain obsoluto Integrity and acted in a 
manner which' is unbecoming of a Govt servant violating the provisions 
of Rule 3(1)(11) and Rule 3(1)(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, i964. 

It is further imputed thiat by committing the above monetary irre-
gularities in the aforesaid Savings Account he also failed to perform 
the duties of Supervisor as enjoined in Para 2(4) (i) AN Durejas - 

	

manual on XSSS Part four, 	. 
Article-V 

That the said Sri Padma Ram Kalita durino the aforesaid period 
opened anotber Savings Account undor nurnbor12873 on 26.07.97 in 
the name of his minor son Sri /rnarjit Kalitaophod. through father) 
with initial deposit of Rs, 3000.00. He made one deposit of Fs , 2C0,00 
on 10,03.98, when there Was a balance of fis. 300,00 in the aforøsaid'. 
account and the balance of the said account after deposit was 	' S 
actually for Rs0 500,00. But this deposit of Rs. 200,00- was inflated 
and made to us, 6200,00 by Sri Kalite by adding figure 1 6' on the 
left hand side (in te unit of thousand) of the actual deposit of 
Rs, 200,00 and the balance was thus inflatod and raised to N. 6500000 
in lodger card, long book and pass book. 4 'nilarly he nade subsequent 
4 deposits as particularised below which wore also jnflated in the 

Cont'd  

'I 



Th __- e increased 
naiflOr and raised the balaflCoSo 	

ount wore sub- 
d 0r0 

	

sequentlY withdrawn by said Sri Kalita on iff 
	dates. ' 

Date of ' Amount of' Amount Amount Amount ' Amount 'Balance infl 

	

deposit 	actual 	
as per as per as per as per ted & SUbSe 

Dcposit 	pay in iedger Long 	Pass 	quentlY with- 

slip 	card 	booh 	book 	drawn 

IO, Ô o2oo  

	

98 200O00.200 .00 	e0 O Ô2OO • O  

	

30,05.98 300.00 	9300.00 	9300.00 9300,00 	9300.00 	9090.00. 

	

• 	. (Inflated) 

	

i 05.f12098 300.00 	6300.00 	6300.00. 6300.00 	6300.00 	O00.O0 

	

All(Inflated) 	

I 

	

1 Oi.03.9? 200.00 ' 6200,00 	6200.00 	200.00 	6200,00 	'6000.00 

I 	I  (Inflated)1 I 	 I (not Inflated) 

	

03,06,99 300,00 	300.00 	6300.00' , 30000 	63C0,00 	6000.00 

Tho said Sr Klita misused his offICiOl 
 capacitY and took the" 	'I 

adantag9 of his easy accOS to 'relevant 1OSB records as Supervi&0 

scco, 
NagaOfl and inserted wishful figUr in the unit of thousand to: 

•inl 	
the balanCoS of the aforesaid salngSaCc0t 	

ho PB ar4L 
other relevant records on the aforesaid differefl dates of 

dopOSit 

It is, therefOre, imputed that the said Sri Padma Ram Kalita,'bY ' 
his above acts, failed to maintain absOlUt integritY and actedifl. 

a manner which is 0boCOmiflg of a Govt servant jo1atiflg the 
provi-

sions of Rule 3(1)(ii) and Rule 3(1)(ii5) ofCCS(C0fl). 
It is further imputed that by. commi tting theabOVe mont 

	irregU—. 

larities in the aforesaid Savings Accoyflt
T  he also failed to perfOXfl 

the duties of SuperViSor as enjoined in 
ara.2b)(i) of A Duxeias . 

mnual on 	Pa four0 	. 	" 	
. 

That the said Sri Padma Ram Kalita while fflCtiOning as Supervisor,. 
SB, Nagaofl for the aforesaid period got opened ,anoth0r 

Savings 

AccoUnt undor No. 12929 on 23,09.98 in the naxni of Ms 
K. Kalita 

C/o Sri P.R. Kalit w h initial dopOSit of s. 200'00 He made one 

deposit of s. 200.00 on 27.03, 9  in the aforesaid account when 

thoro was a balance of Rs, 500.00 and the balance of 
be. said accOunt 

was actua'lY for s. 700,00. But thi doposit of Es 200000 was inflatE 
and mode t ) R. 5200,00 by Sri Kalita by acid.ng figure 

1 5' on the loft 

hand side 	
the unit of thousand) of the actual deposit of s. 200. 

arid the balance was thus inflated and raised to Rs. 5700.00 in ledgr. 
card, longi book aitci pass book. 'fho increased amount waS later with_i 
drawn by Sri Kalita as Mossengero 
The said Sri Kalita misused his ofici3l c3pacitY and took the 

advantage of his easy access to relevant ISB records as SupeViS0r,. 

5600, Nagaoll 
and inserted wishful figure in the unit of thoU$afld't0 

inflate the balances, of the aforesaid savings accqUflt in the PB and 
other relevant records on the aforesaid different dates.Of depst.. 

It is, therefore, imputed that the said Sri Padma Ram Kalita, 
by his 

above acts, failed to maintain absolUte intoçritY and acted 
in,a' 

manner v1iich is unbecoming of a Govt servant violating the 
proVi- :.; 

sions of,Rule 3(1)(ii.) and Rule 3(1).(iii) of CCS (ConduCt).u1e5, 

	

1964 	 • 	' 	. 	. • . 
It is further imputed that by committing the above monota irrH 
gu1ariteS in the aforesaid Savings AccoUnt he also failed to 
orfoxm the dutioS of Supervisor as enjoined in Pars 2(b)(i) 

of 

AN L)urejas manual on I)SSS Part four. 
Cont'd on. .... 8 

: 

t. 

• 	 ' 	 . 	 • 	 ., 

• 	 • 	 • 	 . 



I i 

I. 

•1 

of Mrs ic jailta 	u x- 
Nagaon HZ)Saviflgs Ledger Cards of Savings AccountNos 
128256, 12573 and 129290. 
Wagaon lt 533 Lonq Books for the fol1owLng periods :- 

24.11,97 to 02,02.98 
03,02.93 to 11.04.93 
13.04.93 1.o 23.06.96 
25,06,98 to 01,09.98 • 	 0 	• 
28.1198 to 12.03.99 	• 	

0 	
•[ 

8 1  

9, 

130399 to 10,0599 	
0 	• 	 •.., 

11.05099 to 29.06.99 	 1 

1. • 	0 	•S• 0100• 	I • 	• 0 	• 	I 	- 
.1 • 	••. 

• 0, 	•••_0• 

Cont'd • 	t• . • 	• • • ,I 	- 
i;h•• 	11: :1 

I 

'i, 	fl_I+.. 	ti_I •_• 	• 	•.40• 	4 

.0 . 1 • 	0 	0 	I, 	• 	j 
• 	0 	• 	II 

I 	• 	3 
- 

• 1 
	 C- )LAJ 

	

Bri • 
.4 
	 --B-- 

• 	.. 

Annoxuro-IlI 	
0 

List 	documents by which the a.cticle of charge framed against 
SriPadma Rain Kalita, Supervisor, 5I3CO 3  Naon 4J (under. suspen- 

• 	 __0 

1 	Guwaheti Gi S lodger raids of 513 a/r n• 74175, 242211 

	

1d 243977, 	 - - ------- 
Pav—in—slis dated '0.0 1.95 and 29,2,96 in respect o 513 

• c . ho. 24176. , 

2(Y Pay-in-slips dated 2 • 3,93, 10,7,93, 19,5,94, 31.5,94, 7o9o94,/u' 

••. 	' 	JQ.11.94, 	2.3.95, 31,5.95, 9.8.95, 9.1.96 anu 27.,96 in;f;:. 

	

,-'tesp.ect of SB a/c no, 242211. 	. 
• 	 . 

Pay-in-sJi-pS datod 26 0 2,96, 8.3,96, 28.6.96 and3l.7,96 in 

	

1 	respopt of 1  SB a/C no 243977. 	l 	 I 

3 i, "Jrittpn stutcm'enL ofj Shii Padma Ram 1o1ita, Suparvicci, 

	

I 	S13c0,INagaon 1D (under sispension) ddtOd 9.8.99. I It 

	

..... 	
1: 	I: 	. 	 1 	 .. 	. 	•! 

4. ', Guwahati 	SD 1ong books for 1  the following po.iiods. 

i 	a FromA 27.06.80 to 14,08,81 	 1 £ 

'I 	17.08.81 to 21.04.82 	 I  
c 	22.04.82 to 16,03.83 
ci 	I 	17.03.83 to 10, 12.63 	 I 

	

"I 12. 12.83 to 13,11L84 	
I 

	

14,11 1.84 to 11,07.85 	 I 	 ' 

1 	 £ 	12,107.85 to 02.04.86 	 I 	
i 

f. 1 • 	03.04.86 to 29,11,86  
g 	. 01.12.86 to 31,07.87 	 1 

g I 	01.08.87 to 1104.68 
h 	12,04,88 to 24,01,89 

- 25.01.39 to 16.09,89 

	

j. 1,09,89 to02,06,90 	 ., 	 .. 	.•. 	4 
W. 	 0 4 .06.90 to 03.01.91 

	

0.01.91 to 74,03.91 	 3 

	

2.O3.91 to 30,06,92 	 L 	• 

• . 	n 	01.07.92 to 0 1 . 030.093 	 • 	 3 

• 	 o 	02,03.93 to 10,09,93 	 . 	. 
r 	11.09.93 to. 19,04,94 	. 	 . 
q 	20.04.94 to 04,11.94 
r 	09.05.95 to 08,11,95 	• 	'• 	• 
r I 	09,I1,95 to 13.03,96 	 I  
r) 2 	21.03.96 to 22,06.96 

	

13.09,96 to 2703,97 	 .. 	 . 

	

1 	 29.03,97 to 13,12,97 	 • 
u 	15.12.97 to 01.09.93 	 - 

H V 	 02,09.93 to 20602,99 	 . 	• 	 • 0 

oH. 
7 

Nagaon FU Savings Pass Book A/c No, 128256 in the 
Shri PádIL' Ram Kalit (Fresh.Pass Book issued on 
in lie'.i o uod up one)0 
Nagaon I-D 1 5dvins Pass Book Account No, 128573 in 
of Sri Amarjit Kalita (minor) . operated through f-a. 
Padrna Ram Kalita. 	

0 • 	 ' ;I 

Nagaon . ID' 4 SaViflcJ3 Pass I3ook Account No. 129290 in 
- 	-- 	 . 	1 

name of • 
7,11.98 

tho namO 
her Shri 

1r1 	• 	I' 	•t' 1  
the. name ' • 



III .l 	1- 

iO A) 	r in slips dtd 31 	O I 03, 	23 	 3 	Q0 98. 	W 	12 93, 

00299, 26O2.99 and (I)7O5.99 	iii r• spoct 	of Nqon 
Savings Account !ub.t 12825. 

10 o) H' 11) s1L1)S (ILd iO 03,Y0, :30 05. 9 	0 	1290, f31,03,99 
rd 030699 in respcb of 1!aqaon Savings IccounL Nuitber 

i2373, 

10 C) Pay in slip dtd 270399 in :!:ospecL of Nagaori Savings 
Account No 0  129290 

11 	SB list of transactions of TJacjaofl R) for the uated viz 
3101,98 9  280596 9  31 0 0B.98 9  101298 1  03.0299, 
2602,99, 0.70599, 1O.03o9, 30,0598, 051298, 
3L03.99, 030699 and 7O3 o 99 

12 	Iritten Statement of 5ri Pacima 1 	Ka1±t, SuperviSOrp./ 
SBUO1 ; 1'i RJ (und6.r su5ponsion) dLd 100899 	r 

,nnexu'-IV 
4 

0 

Li. r:t cd 	rj.tflC35Cs Ly \;uiOI. tIi 	j.I:i:1 o s of cli;uq o f raffled 
cj 1.inst Sr:i. 	dina RT1 1ali L 	[)CrVLCOr, LIICtJ , Na aon I U 

01 31±  N 0 C 0  Das.. Sr0 AU icx (.13) 9  0/0 the Postmaster 
(3cneral, Assam Fc(Jion, SuvaIiiti0 

02 	S l)oy Pw:kay asthan 9  i\SO s (I ivn), 0/0 tho :3S1 	, 
Gahati I )1 r.j  Zj on. G'taI1a:L 

03 Sil. Gajon Pathak i\, SL0 Llagnon IK and ito.V 
SIU0 Guvzahat± i(Jx 

J!7 1fl 
Sul 

jaoh. iJn, 	icjaon-'/L2OQ,l 

1or - 



04  

I- 

I .  
f 

( 

•J.J..1J: 	 .. 	' 	. 	 . 	
:1.. 	:N 	.. 

Sr3 Abdul Hye, 1"%c1uiry .Autko?1tY & oj )a&on )ivn.. • :i 
.Nag3on. 	 . 	 - 	. 

'q•.: 	
I 	 I 

• 	
ted atoihe Uth Marok/O3.  

. 	 .,, 	 . 	 ' I 	 . 	

; 	 . ) 	 - . 	 . 	 A 	 . 	
• 

-Subs 	Ru'e 14 jaquir 	inat zi iacima izn dL1ta uperviROr 

d 	
4 sBco Nagion (uu'x iU, 	- •-- subrn'1OQ O 	biler 	' 	4 

•h 	 thereol. 	 3 	 ?' 
, ç' 11 	 4 	 .. L • J I 	.4 	 U ! 

. 	 . 	. 	. 	.. 	 - 	. 	. 	. 	 . 	

: 	 • 	 •• 	• 	•.. 

	

reierence to tue s. iost xiaao 	mo oi enar.cc bearh-t 
 tr ivi

No. P4-1(0)199-CO cu 28/8/0 1 I Leg to inwmit j..U.ot the 

131oving'argUifleflte in each of the article 01 cba3e8 iamed agai-

net me ior invour o your creiu etudy 'in rcality A 	d1 08 I0I I 
you'r 'own in the wattei. 	 1 ' 

	• / 	' 	4 

77, • 	 '. 	1': 
Thin; re)atee to uwtiti UkO b A/C No. 24176etaAdiA& iA-

u the name oI one 1adma Ja1ita. The period oi my incubdci enoted 4 ' 
Vwere not oateórioallY splitup and ttiat the Period eiiOn irom 

	

J26/6/88t0 14/11/91 sta l8o vrongly noted. 	e charéOi mz3.nupuL-" 

bJ4 ation/ j4ilation ot iiaure in b IfC No. 24i1J6 aho.fl openc ti  

on 9/1O/8O.e4rOflg1Y iuned ,iz'inr:t me as durtn$ the peiiod befa 
or.&ajt' 9/1OJ.iO 1 va .orkin ;t 64CC, Shil1on t.O9 it will 
appear from the 1eder 13d' 11 1/1 tltat the ttJdre4nOi!t!1e dcpOsitO 
uo.tedae son ofN.C..Kaflta C/C. L.C. 1a1itaO/O the Uj) .uv.anati. 

41 
belorl8 to me £ thexeore the charge ia11 bnse3eae 

. 	• 	 I 	• 	i. 
'may be dropeU io the purv1e 01 the cu1ge' sheet. UuI the 

relavnnt p6bQok been pxouccd n the 1nquiy I could th.oW clear 

light III tte'nnttIt it J' C1Cfl.LY CVIdC1Lt that te d1CCi 1)lIILy 

authority v.ai ;.aot clear, dcii ite & peoiui v.nile LLanit1g oZ 	. 
-4 1  

,4ic8e a8int \me & thercbf 	&tttewpt van 	 ! 
IN  1 

c ,  4. 

Article II 	 ' 	 . all 
This p iki) 01 (,wflati (,i.O 	A/C NO. 24211 a tending IA 	::

Il 'the nom6 ofItrn.birnala dltc. My couteatiane 	
V / 

-
etend that an th z-c1ntiVe jktn book of the ubovoA/Ot%a ot.Z34 

Q,V bited, I' m not 14 a pdLtioZI 'In submit my a.gumint in a clear  

	

an 'shee i no icOpS to 	vu a oompec tile 

attady of the, p&y—ia-3liPB marked aa 	to P1-16 in aseace Oi 

e_2_.th.relatth€( pans book. tt in ft.tle1 o±utct ut .tha 3. kISdgAi 

4dca1.mAg' with tke .t1 1liirer i the A/C. laoeOVer m 4  iLSie a 	i4 

literatepereor\Qd1ctd OI the A/C 1ndepeIICIItJY by herClf. 1 

- like to add 1uAt1er tvit t.re 	no oónlron ted inquiry or ,,tatcr . 
1• 	•

• 
eat oi the depo4tor In 'L'vcur of tue. oarge. hence tue queiU.an 	4. 	V 

' 	, 	I 
• 	 \ 	' 	 I 	Cortd... 

4 

	

t 	
I 

JIL. 
4r 	 - 



i! A  

: 	 • 	•  

ir1at1ng• b1!t1ce by jiut 	aul tiuii ; 11UC . &1 .tIi  

awouxit 0 depot;3 t 	no tcd 1 	a Vu 	i i 	y iw t ue 1 ,IiQ cd on 
.. 	 . 	

: 	 r. 	• 	, 

	

tM c1iUt 0 1 	tUii 	1 0 i unut1t, 1iO1n 

1?4t 4 . ?  .00pf the atiuv Ii/L, I bCl(1. tJO VICW tiULt iLl 1tkCIiC. Q.. 

s13 	xart oiL J)niuIerita no well i 	the c)CCliiC 1date! 

44t ofwi.tb4.rawa1 the cutatge is 1*a6onab1y it onitW1t IJt ualoUn- 	I 

k1ece 1 uiaj Le exempted 1ro t'te purv1e 01 the 

ONE 

: 	
: 	 , .. 	. 	. 	' 	 . 	S 	• : 	 • • 	. 

:. • . This i8 rgrrding op€riton ol Guanati (a(J Si A/O NO . 

;pf243917 atanding ri the name 01 mio bii Aabltn .i. ka14d. Tile 
J41ogerboard o1 the A/C marked P 3 4.Ioen riot jildicate the naflC otc 

0 	 • 	 . 
t'the operatoi to autheaticate whether the A/C was operatedi b; we 

. 	:. 	 • 	. . 	 .: 	: 	I 	, ' 	 • 	. 	. 1I 
ouy near relatiVLE3. IA SbnC400 oi VXtA docurn€Ut8 

Ml  
00 8B-3 iorm 6 re'ative puai book vhioh vwrs not 

tho a11atioa brought 	ainat gie coü1d:flOt be 

arunnt ia tii c&axd 	La the .1iét a the , 

UMartioieiI above. The lcdge2. card was autheatiCat3d br me as 

bit because of the lact that it ben1 my oiiicial adares8 

Article 1V 

This is re 	.dlng flguori .&i //C Nc. 12826. 

npmoof 1udxa Kalita. lii this it/C the coLapOJdiak 	iQeMlC 

the datc'3 ecitiOQea in the nax.ge 'ercnot exhiiitCd 

but cuprened to th' 1hkIr 01 tiit ut ho.ity. Theicbj 1 as thpri- 
l' 	 •. 	 . 	. 	•. 	 . 	 . 

ved to niake a tomjciati'V 	tudy i u. oddltiont3 	alterations oi 

te depo cit ii gure a on t he said d t j ia the 	• did no t tnko I 

laoebile the P wa in my posccssion. It vaa ali.ady notei 

Ma t. at.'24/l/03 jurtishcd beioz.e you iathd 	rm  of statemen 
1' ceif wtna88 tat my ersocil bo. con taming this asc book1.  

66~ iAtQralia was brcibly ariatch4t *vcy by -tue otati o1I aou a  

on 14/7/99 who also badly scolded, do1mned & iiasaed inc to the 

4p1cxtxene d.egraditiOn o.L my olficial posi1ion. ytcki paa btG con 

by my witness ri G.0. Das in your p1eer1Oe. As Supervisor, SUO 

Ihad no m&teia1 re1tiOn with bindcz, 1ontj books. 

nO childL1i o10 on y 1 ppt to play by 
tt 

in ay pae \bebk A/C 0. I 2t26 whiohwae not Z11Y# 4 irc p0 	siiHt 0 Z by 

The 	ieaine in the eistody 

L 

. 

I. 
1l 

- 	 I 	 • 	I 
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Soe *11  
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two:: 	va tjiout ev er providth n c ::u dupi.i e 4teoQe 

, whioiX bc arj 	uud iu 	ij c,iur tci u1d t1ot / ri 1 tO iit1Or 	0 
.-  

to Attna 	ut M. tu iLti.eat I2Jt flCL L8 
i h 	(4 	 4j roar8e oZwitidruvJ. 1 uoey oti U.ieiit dtti vU2atev 	snay t1oY 

.ii.icipthi ayau thozit 1 :• ne 1U tfla t ?heiiie 
f44c 	9t 	I 	r 	' 	

t 	_'1 • 	' L 	V4 
xp 	d In e rnuch ., o there :• 

W. 
dence like withdraa1 ioina a 6upj)ot. So it .e iacOaiatat,! 

ç;vague? v1nd1tive L peri'uactory in cnaactero 
•ti 	*4 	 c 	

: 	- 
R. 

CIN . 	 .. . : 	
... 

tThWIxelates to NaoQ U ( 	J/C 
atan1izig in the name ci Lri. Maxjitalita cunoi 1.xilia 'operQj 1 	 1 

rQuh .ttie' braoke tud io i usdo cueA ted but 1iPi#O tne tic]. 
aexhibi.ta E 49  Ii. 	bcitg pnotocopieu o 	do no9 

$ :4.4ioate 30 as ncme 01 the opiator ;a nt Ie4ticr1edbCth I'u tio 
VINP* 	• 4' p 	• I 	1 	 #4 tVIP 

ThGre %'as no ain1e pa.y-in-D1.tp  
çtae noted 	the charie & the vitril documents 

*4LrQr my conlirination . ty iurthei coitcatioiita t1ip caBa i 
noted in Grticle 1Y above with the add1tioi hat the ezi- 

bts were authenticated by xiie only becauee o my oliioi.al 
¶ 	. 	.; . 	 . 	. 	: 	• 	: 	 • 

*'Artio.o- VI 
 

•.: 	•: 	• 	 . 	. 	 •: 	 4 
,: 	.. 	• 	ThiR in rr1i.n flmgi Sli A/C No 	129290in . thc3 nmo : . 
\p4)4qu. At.. AaJta (Ju. L. saiitu. ri tiu cu 	A. 	aoJLtY to 

airs. k Lalita wo mint r.SaVS oeLat 	ton tue i/ till 
The ro9ccutior1 did. not prodUce ti& pa.y- iz -61 ips 

the concerned dates 	eu1 a the Lc"3ult oi conironiCd 
with depositor , 	it. 	0.1: withditwai o.thount oa 

. dUIercnt date 'ixon the il/C owied by nx; iudividu;'i 	lo.ioal1y 

pecu1ativebut.rio t speciLic in .aec of eiatiVc, 
paymeAtF. The dieoiplirtaiy autiiority a prejudiced bi kiaeed 
eaying v;ithout basis that withdx 	1a vere nade through me as 
meesenge. The charge is tiieieroie not selicoatained. but base1essk 

untounded. It in only i held by me the piepordearke o proba 
bi1ity witkut .d1inite clues on docu:ent so Lar tue clLar€ca , 

1 'withdrawa1 oonoy ar conce1nEcI 
0 ••• •  

It l.a lurther nentiorbed vitb a iequest to 1 you to exexuiAe 
jUll that the o'ontuits u.& prc1itninui' rojort submitted, bssr4 

fro.xco..SB) onot.inot correspond withi his .depoaitiOnaB witieat 
nerc yoa on 22/11/02 . hUn depoAitioa iø4thrrit 

what he reported to •the authority on 12/7/99@ because vt 
did o 12/7/99 v&s complctoy rnotvatcd and zevengeAa1. As reoi tc 

I 

Con 

I 

14 
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he visited the oucc u 	i:ne unau.edj tclepLion& call 1.8 quite 
uabelievable a. 	 i.dc O(A nUcl4 unrWned olI '.wi uiidej-. 

•'. 	ted. &eme evil wc.4tiv 	etd bu:1nct t si1ch waua zeylated on .  

on which he bccune tjucccesiu].to make a plUbui of conop irnoY 
' 

t 	I' 

I 	 It may alco be ioted that the outcnne of deposiiona, 
9d1 by8riPurkuyastha on 20/12/02 as a state viithes* hes.no 

• cogoiqsoe & not maintainable it his-iunctioaLig as 1 a ieber of 
& 	not sub stanciatc tZaoub qQeatiOrio & 

awsra that ho cotcd ro. .1 t io tliUi ólcnr that ha Vdb, 'Mnre a 
epectator of the inta1ry equad h ay. iag no iunctióa. 	t 

Now with rejerence to the rittezi briets submitted by  
te P.O. I beg to state that wy above argueients cover in reA&ta-
tion of the points narrated by the P.O. whci alLflQf3t ruxi 14 the 
apiit of wordinge or tha chargeuhcot' without the rcality Of 

& docune'ote. the P.O. with deliberate Iii tea tioa, did not 
"touh the Ioikwing vital pointain his brief %hichW&y kiad3.y 

• 

	

	be 3udged by your goodseif with your rea]i8tic aasoient stid 
upright decescion. 

The chargeshcet bear inherent 1aoua, it lenot clear s  

.peçiilo& precise In 1ta lorm but uneceaPaL'ily numordue and 
-. 

	

	vcrboae in contrary to the procedure ol the CC OCA 'rules 196 
fbr which I wes put to cor fusion. The charc & alleg0t1O tare tb 

..- 	both aides of sane coin. 	- 	 - 

	

2) 	Vitidraal of nounta on di LIe.CCnt dtten an jiUtad.iA 
- 	• the ohargeuheet 	riot peci lie ô- 	CL not LOt oil  

• 	 •' 

:• 

Proo 

There Wits -  no ibrmal roccthtre or 2yt3ten dOjit€d by the 

: 	
auVrity to RhOW v.hich v4ore the pacs books 6aatched away. 

The chalges 01 misppropiitioa expressed in the abOYS 
articles are ttiq slgnn of c3earaseu'ptiOn & presumption of AQA 

facts and it amounts to a conduct ci postmortem tent without dead 

body. 	 -. 

- 	 I 
() 	

• The P .Oa con tea tion t1ut 	took the QdVwltaöS 	sxoesø 

- to r.oQzde is untanablebecsufie 1 was already- guatoian 	tbe 
iatrial aaa deuler & I hod no ocotaniOn to cquiniticnDfl 

...• 	patioular Sb binder br a any monet;ry benefit as oin ted, out 

in the charge aneet. Lxoho 	3. ngC ol xcoodf, / documente in don. 

through innnual prooedure as novn to the P.(j' 	- 	- - 

	

---_; I 	'jJ1j - • 	•' 	. - 	, 

	

t% 	4Ic 
_, , --v-._• , '- 	- 	 . 
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(6) 	As pci procdLrt. &ny coni 	/ anis&dn, of .tUcgatióa 
by the 0.0 • ahoulci bc 1ucoorttei in thi uiiarit. 1t trin nt - 	S 	 - 
hxu done beouac my attcrrzta 	ut. 9/8/99, 10/ts/99 were 	not 

$eo& 	Lire but a.i..cordcd under tctA. dui.cs. 1toy iux.ther 
-' 

buzamined that the staterenta vexe rcco;ded no t-aq apart of 
t 	J, preliminary inquiT of tfle 'case but obvi4ualy uaoer\preplanried 

meaner.  

The report / opinion of forensic test orhandv1ritttog 
±u* ezjert is required by atatut9ry provisions inruleo to decide 
se a f1al authority when dl.apto arises between yea & no. 	The 
autbority seare yea & I say no. In this connection my sateweat J41  

' the tbrm oCoolf witnesa betore you on 24/01/03 u' ftid4ly be tak.n 
Into,-:*ojisideration bofore giving your iinding. 

romartt3 &ivea by the 1.0 ;mhie bx'ief x4gordjng 	w.y' 
deftLos withesa Sri G.0. Dan the thea A.SJ.Oe, Naon is objsot 
i.onabls and it wac aupeificially observed by the P.O. witnout 

due wehte. This may kindly be emincd I observed by 

*e regards the tigumeate by the k U regarding al1ied'. 
nbA intorniatioa against iox cib Xe c edlt of the amotnt im me 

	

k 	it has already been cleaiitied uomaticrc in theexamiat tion of 
the \ defenue iitnes that the cirouiatanoisl situation oowpell.4 
we to abstain hum tha tuking iu:thci action La the matter as tb 
authority itself bino in o1aacter and the party in doing so. 

(
i The doouentary evidence in this score will speak that except the 

aigfiatur the o1Lr portion of GPF withdraval tbri sen  XiUed in 
by the authority itae]i which imp1ea that the action of tte autA- I 
ority was ioroeAa], one aided & *S,aint tte pxiaciple of natural 

justice. 

— 	In the above circtUUat$nce3 I Leing a 3.eaponaibie & aeaiort 

	

' 	official state that 1 never intezvcncd & vioin'cd. the rulco no 
quoted in the chargesheet & pray that by considering my above arg.. 
neats oxhoAoutatedou the purvie: of t 	.. e haige sheet óc thereby ; 

4 allow the to survive in the society a to allow me to enjoy ttie 
41 1r 	 . prinóiples of justice in the uitter. Tnanidng you. 	 p 

• Youro iitrii, 
4 	4• 4 	•_4'• • 	• 	 II 
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INQUIRY REPORT 	. 

INQUIRY REPORT ON RULE-14 INQUIRY AGAINST SHRI PADMA RAM 
KALITA I  SUPERVISOR, SIJCO NAGAON . 	

. S.. 

• ..... 

NO- Ruk-U/P. R. Kalita 	#IIPTPIIaE Nagaon the 	!2 April 200.4 

1. Introductory: 

Vidc SN)s Nagaon Memo. No. F4-1(')/994)() dated 0411V01, 
44-  1 had been appointed as lnquuy Authoiitv for inquning into the ohiugcs ftarned,. 

against Shn Padma Ram Kahta, Supervisor, SBCO Nagaoii HO,by the SPOs 	.! 

	

- .. 	Nagaon ',idc his memo No F4-1 ()/99-0() datcd 2/09/2001 	3 

IMP 
•'.. - 	' 	r 	- 	' 	 . 	

S 

2 	
- 	 J 

2 The articles of charges and subtances of ImDutatlons of misconduct or 
misbehavior 	 . 	

4 

4. 	 Following articles of charges were framed against the said 
Shri Padma Ram Kalita (herein after called the CO).  

ARTICLE-I' 	 S 

That the said CO vvhilo functioning as UL)C SJJCO / Supervisor, 
/ 

( 	SBCO at Giw ahati GPO during the period from 23/03/81 to 12106/88, from 26106188 to 
14.11.91 and from 23.12.91 to 31.12.96, opcncd a SB account under account no. 241756 :. 

21 	 on 9.10.80 in the name of the Co with initial deposit of Rs.1400.00. This deposit o1. 
N 	Rs.1400.00 was inflated and made to Rs.11400.00 by the CO adding figure "1" on the' • 

• • 	• 	IcR side of the actual deposit of Rs. 1400.01) and the balancc was thus inflated and raised 
Similarly he 	ade subsequent deposits of C 	' to Ra 11 40000 in the HO Ledger Card 	m 

Rs 100 00 on 2007 95 and Rs 20000 on 29.02.96, which were also Inflated, made to - 
Rc 611)0 01) and Rs 520000 rccpcclmcb h adding figure in the unit of thousand. The 
increased amounts were withdrawn subsequently by the said the CO on different dates. 	•.... 
He misused his official capacity and took the advantage of his easy access to relevant 	. • 

• PC) SR records as I Jl')CJSupcnisor, SB CC) Guwahati GPO and inserted wishful figure 
S  

to inflate the balance of the aforesaid SB a/c in passbook and HO ledger on the atore, • 
said different dates of deposits. 

Thu.s the said the CC), by his ahnt acts failed to maintain 
absolute integrity and acted in a manner which is unbecoming of Govt. Servant .iolating 
the provisions of Rule 3(lXi) and 3(lXiii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. By committing 
the above monetary irrcgularitics in the aforesaid Sa.ings accounts, he also failed to 

the duties of supervisor as enjoined in para 2(b)(i) of Savings bank Control 
5 	 . 	• 	perform 

• 	• 	' 	Procedure. 	 S 	 : 
- 	 S 	 According to the statcmcnt of imputation of misconduct or 	- 

• 	S 	misbehaior in support of the above article-i of the charges the CO while functioning as 
UDCS. SBCOfSuperisOr SBCO at Guwabati GPO during the period from 23103!31 to 
I 2106/88. from 26/06/88 to 14/11/91 and from 23/12191 to 31/12196, opcncd a SB 
account under account No. 241756 in the name of the CO with initial deposit of' 
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Rs.1,400.0() on 09/10/0 which was subsequently inflated and madc to Rs.1 1400.00 in the 
110 ledger card by the CO by adding figure '1'. on the left hand side of the actual deposit 
of Rs.1400.O0. Similarly he made two subsequent deposits as particularized below which 
were also inflated kadina to raising of ha1ancs by addg flrc in the unit of thouxand.  
The CO subsequently withdrew the increased amounts on different dates. 

---- - ---------------------------------------------- -- 

Date of 	amount of amount amount amount balance ,Remarks, if any 
deposit 	actual as per as per as per inflated 

deposit pay-rn long book HO ledger and sub-  
slip (inflated) ccqucntty 

• . 'drawn 
09/1 0/lU) 	14010 - 141)0 1140t) I OOt)0 	pay-in-slip riot av- . 

auable 
20107195 100 
	

100 	100 	. 6100 
	

6000 
.200 
	

200 	2010 	5201) 
	

5000 
I.'...: w 

4 , 	 Thc said ('0 misu.scd his official capacity and took advantage of 
'1 Ms easy access t?  relevant P0 SB records as Supervlsor5/IJDC SJJCO (JuwaluitI  

and inserted wishful figure to inflate the balances of the aforesaid savings account in the 	' 
HO ledger and passbook on the aforesaid different dated of dcpnsits. 	 . . 	. . 

Therefore, it is imputed that the CO by his above acts failed to. 
maintain absolute integntv and acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a Govt. servant 
iolating the prcMsions of Rule 3(1 )(i) and RuIc 3(1 )(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

It is further imputed that by c.omnutting the above monetary 
irregularities in the aforesaid savings accounts, the CO also failed to perform the duties 
of 'upcn1sor as enjoined in para 20)(i) of Sai'ing Bank Contml Ptoccdurc 

- 	
•i. 

ARTICLE-lI 

That the said CC), during the aforesaid period opened on transfer, 
another SB account under account No.242211 on 23.03.1 in the name oIMrs. Kamala 
Kalita, wife of the CO with balance of Rs.625.00 only. On 2.3.93 when there was a 
halancc of Rs. 465.6() in the aforesaid SB account, he deposited a sum of Rslfi0.00 and 
balance of the said account after this deposit was actually for Rs.565.6O. This deposit Of 
Rs.100.00 was inflated and made to Rs.8100.00 by the CO by adding figurc'8' on the lefi 
hand side (in the unit of thousand) of the actual deposit of Rs. 100.01) and the balance was 
thus inflated and raised to Rs.8565.60 in the HO ledger card and passbook. Similarly, 
he made subsequent 10 deposits for Rs.100.00 on 10.07.93. Rs.200.00 on 19.05.94, 

Rs.300.00 on 31.05.94, Rs.200.00 on 07.09.94, Rs.200.00 on 30.11.94, P.s150.00 on 
02.03.95, Rs.200.00 on 31.05.95, Rs.150.00 on 09.0.95, rts.150.00 on 09.01.96 and 
Rs.200.00 on 27.03.96 which were also intlated and made to Rs.9100.00. Rs.5200.00, 
Rs.4300.00, Rs.3200.00, Rs.4200.00, Rs.3150.00, Rs.3200.00, 6150.00, Rs.6150.00 
and Rs.6200.00 respectively by adding figure in the unit of thousand. The CO as 
messenger subsequently withdrew the increased amounts on different dates. He misused 
his official capacity and took advantage of his easy,  access to relevant PC) SB rccord.s on 
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the aforesaid diffcrcnt datcs of deposits. Thus the said CC), by his above acts, failed to 
maintain absolute integrity and acted in a manner, which is ñnbecoming of a Govt 
servant violating the provisions of Rule 3(l)(i) and 3(1)(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 
1964. By committing the ahot monetary irrcgularitics in the aforcsaid SR account, the 
CO also tailed to perform the duties of Supervisor as enjoined in the para 2(b)(i) of 
Savings Bank Control Procedure. 

According to the statcmcnt of imputation of misconduct or 
misbehavior in support of the article-Il of the charges, the CO. during the afOresaid 
periOd, opened on transfer SB account No.242211 on 23.03.81 in the name of Mrs. 
Kamala Kalita, wife of Shri Padma flam Kalita, SBC() (fuwahati with balance of Rs, 
625.00 only. 01102.03.93, when there was a balance of Rs.465.60 in the afOresaid SB 
account, he deposited a sum of Rs. 100.00 and the balance of the said account after this 
dcposit was actually for Rs. 565.00. This deposit of Rs. I OOMO was inflated and made to 
Rs.8100.00 by the Co by adding figure '8' on the left hand side in the unit of thousand) 
of the actual deposit of Rs.100.00 and the balance was thus inflated and raised to 
Rs.8565.64.in the HO kdgcr card and passbook. Similarly, he made subsequent 10 
deposits as particularized below which were also inflated in the same manner and raised 
the balances. The CO as messenger subsequently withdrew the, increased amounts on 
different datcs. 

Date of 	amount of 	amount amount amount balance 	Remarks, if any 
deposit 	actual 	as per as per as per inflated 

deposit 	pay-in longbook HO ledger and sub- 
slip (inflated) sequently 

withdrawn 

.,02.03.93 100 100 100 8100 8000 
/10.07.93 100 100 100 9100 9000 

119.05.94 200 200 200 5200 5000 
• A1.05.94 300 	• 300 '300 4300 • 	 4000 
/6.09.94 200 200 200 3200 3000 . 

...-30. 11.94 200 2010 - 42(1) 4001) long hook not available 
,02103.95 150 150 - 3150 	• 3000 —do 
,A1.05.95 200 200 200 3200 3000 A  
>09/0/95 150 150 150 

09.01.96 
 6150 6000' 

150 150 150 6150 6000 / 
27.03.96 200 200 200 6200 601)0' 

The said CO misu.scd his official capacity and took advantage of 
his easy access to the relevant records of P0 SB as supervisor/ UDC SBCO Guwahati 
GPO and inserted wishful figure to inflate the balances of the aforesaid savings account 
in the HO lcdgcr and passhook on the aforesaid different datcs of dcpnsit. 

It is therefOre imputed that the said CO by his above acts, failed 
to maintain absolute interitv and acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a Govt. 

e 

.; 

i•' i-s ,. r is 4.. 
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scrvant violating the provisions of Ruic 3(1 )(i) and Rule 3(1 )(iii) of CCS (conduct) Ruics, 
1964. 	 - 

It is therefore imputed that by committing the above monetaly • 	irrcgulaiitics in the aforesaid SB account he also failed to perform the dulics of 
Supervisor as enjoined in para 2(b)(i) of Saving Bank Control Procedure. 

ARTJCLE-II1 
That thc said CO during th aforesaid period got opened a 

savings account under account no 243977 in the name of Shn Ashnn Kr. Kahta (Minor) 
through fathcr Shn Padma Ram Kabta on 31 05 2 with initial deposit of Rs.2M.00 On 
2112 87. when there was a balance of R.s 5730 in the aforesaid SB account, he deposited 
Rs 10000 and the balance after this deposit was actually for Ra 157 30 TIns deposit of 
'Rs 100 00 was inflated and madc to Rs (ilOt) Ot) by the CO adding figure "6" in the lcft " 
hand side (in the unit of thousand) of the actual deposit of Rs 10000 and the balanc& 
was thus inflated and raised to R.s.6157.30 in HO ledger and Pass BSil'he: - . 
made suhscqucnt five dcposit.s for Rsi Ot) Ot) on 31.12J7,Rs.100.00 on 26.02.96, 	•• 
Rs.150.00 on 08.03.96. Rs.200.00 on 28.06.96 and Ra200.00 on 31.07.96 which werc; .  
also inflated and made to Rs.4100.00, Rs.7100.00, Rs.3150.00, Rs.1200.00 and ' 
Rs3200.0t) rcspcclivcly by adding figure in ttic unit of thousand. The CC) uhacquently 
withdrew the increased amounts on different dates. lie misused his official capacity and 
took advantage of his easy access to relevant P0 SB records on the aforesaid different. 
dates of deposit. 

Thus the sa d CO. bry his above acts, tailed to maintain absolute 
integrity and acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a Govt. servant, violating the 
prrnisions of Ruic 3(lXi) and (1)(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964. By committing the 
abo 	monetar' irregulanties in the aforesaid SB account, he also failed to perfoun the 
duties of Supervisor as enjoined in the para 2(bXi) of Savmgs Bank Control Procedure 

According to the ttatcmcnt of imputation of misconduct or 	:- 
misbehavior in support of the article-ifi of the charges, the said CO, during the above 	• . 	1 
period got opened a Savings account under account No. 243977 on 3 1.05.82 in the name. 

• 	 of Shri Ashim Kr. Kalita (minor) through father Shri Padma Ram Kalita with initial • 

• 	 deposit of Rs.200.00. On 21.12.87 when there was a balance of 1'.s.57.30 in the'afbresaid 
• 	• 	 • 	 SB account, he deposited Rs.100.00 and the balance after this deposit was actually for 	• • 

• • 	
• 	 Rs.15730. This deposit of Rs.100.00 was inflated and made to Rs.6100.0O by the CI) by 	- 

• 	 adding figure'6' in the left hand side (in the unit of thousand) of the actual deposit of 
• 	 Rs.100.00 and the balance was thus inflated and raised to Rn.6157.30 in the HO ledger 

and passbook. Similarly, he macic subscqucntly five deposits as particulari7cd below 
which were also inflated in the same manner and raised the balances. The said CO 
subsequently withdrew the increased amounts on different dates. 

Date of 	amount of 	amount amount 	amount 	balance 	Remarks, if any 
• 

deposit 	actual 	as per 	as per 	as per 	inflated 
deposit 	pay-in 	longbook 	HO ledger 	and sub- 

slip 	 (inflated) 	scqucntly 
• 	 withdrawn 



J 	
- 

7117 87 	1010 	---- 	100 	6101) 	6001) 	pay-rn-slip not 
available 

3112 87 	100 	----- 	100 	4100 	4000 	—do - 
_-50296 	100 	100 	100 	7100 	7000 

9396 	150 	150150 	3150 	3000 
9 	200 	200 	200 	1200 	1000 	 / 

3-1i7 96 	200 	200 	200 	3200 	3000 

The said CO misscd his official capaci 	and took anthgc.of.4. 
P0 SB records as supervlsor/ UDC SBCO (hiwahati GPO and his easy access to relevant 

inserted wishful figure to inflate the babnes of the aforesaid Savings account in the 
HO lcdgcr and passbook on the aforcsaid different dakc of dcpnsit. 

it is therefore imputed that the said CO by his above acts, failed 

to maintain absolute integrity and acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a Govt. 
t* scnant violating the provisions nf P ule 3(1 )(i) and P uk 3 (1) (in) of 	(conduct) 

Rules, 1964 
It is therefore imputed that by comnutting the above monetaiy 

irregulantics rn the aforesaid SR account he also failcd to perform the duties of 
Supervisor as enjoined in para 2(bXi) of Saving Bank Control Procedure 

0',y 	 •. 	• 

0I 

ARTJCL-W 

as Super,  The said CC), while working 	isor, SFIC() Nagann Ho 

for the period from 11 01 97 to 13 0799, opened a Savings account under account No 
128256 onO5 O297lnhlsownname 	hinitia1depos1t0fR 450000 0n31 01 98, 
whcn thcrc was a balance of Rs 565 70 rn the aforcsaid aving account, the CC) 

actuallvforRs 81570 ThIsdepostofR&25000W3Smfldant06O®bY 
the CO b adding figure '6' on the left hand side (in the unit thousand) of thc actual 

deposit of Rs 25000 and the balance was thus inflated and raised to Ra 681 70 in the 
ledger card, long book and passbooL Similarly be made subsequent six deposits for 
R5200000n280598,R8300000fl31 0898,Rs300000fl 10 12.98,R.s300 000fl 

11$ madetoRs620000,RS630000.RS 530000 R8230000.RS540000afldR&630000 
rcspcctivcb hy adding figures in the unit of thousand The CO subsequently withdrcv1 
the uicieased amounts on dificient dates He nusused his oflicial capacity and took the 
advntage of his easy access to relevant P0 SB records as Supervisor SBCO, Nagaon 
and inserted wishful flpurc in the unit of thousand to inflate the balances of the amorc 
said savings account in the P13 and other relevant P0 513 records on the aforesaid 

0 	 0 

different dates of deposit 
Thu.s the said CC), by his ahovc acts, failcd to maintain absolute 

0  

integrity and acted in a maimer, which is unbecoming of a (iovt. servant violating the 
provisions of Rule 3(1)(i) and Rule 3(IXul) of CCS (conduct) Rules, 1964 By 
Lnmmlttlng the ahovc monct4uy in-cgulantics in the aforcsaid SB account, the CO also 

• failed to per orm the duties of Supervisor as enjoined in the para 2(b)(i) of Saiings 
Bank Control Procedure. 

1.9 
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According to thc tatcmcnt of imputation of misconduct or 
misbehznior in support of the article-iv of the charges, the said CO, while functioning as 
Supervisor, SBCO Nagaon HO for the period from 11.01.97 to 1307.99, opened a 
sa- .ings account under account No. 128256 on 05.02.97 in the name of Shri Padma Ram 
Kalita with initial deposit of Rs.4500.00. On 31.01.98, be deposited a sum otRs.250.00 
when there was a balance of Rs.565.70 in the aforesaid savinga account and the balance 
of the said account after this dcposit was actually for Rs.81 5.70. But this dcposit of 	' 
Rs.250.00 was inflated and made to Rs.6250.( 	by the, CO by adding fuguiy '6 on the .., 
left band side (in the unit of thousand) of the actual deposit of Ra 25000 and the balance' 
was thus inflated and raised to Rs 6815 70 m the ledger card. lonjj book and passbook 
Suudayhemade6deposdsasparticu1anzedbelowa'luchwereaIsotnflatCd1ealiflgt& 
raising of balances by adding figure in the unit of thousand. The said CO subsequently 
w,thdrcw the mcrcascd amounts on difkrcnt datcs 	 . 

-- 	 ---------------- 	 --- 	
...-. . . 

S 	
f - 

Date of 	amount of 	amount amount 	amount 	amount 	balance 
deposit 	actual 	as per 	as per 	as per 	as per 	mftatcd 

". deposit 	pay-in ledger card long book 	passbook 	and sub- 	' 
slip 	(inflated) 	(inflated) 	(inflated) 	noquently 

ithdnM1s 

•• 	-. 	 - 
310198 

5- 	 1 

280598 
/ 

08 98 

I  ..101298 

i)299  
)60299 
055.99 

250.00 250.00 6250.00 6250.00 

200.00 6200.00 6200.00 6200.00 

(Inflated) 
300.00 6300.00 6300.00 300.00' 

(inflated) (not inflated) 
300.00 5300.00 5300.00 5300.00 

(inflated) 
30000 300.00 2300.00- 2300.00, 
400.00 400.00 5400.00 5400.00 
300.00 300.00 6300.00 6300.00 

6250.00 
6200.00 

6300.00 

5300.00 

2300.00 

5400.00 
6300.00 

.JI1 
60t)0..00 

5000.00 

2000.00, : 
5000.00-' 
6000.00/ '.. 

- - 	 The said CO misused his official capacity and took the 	': 	 • 

advantage of his easy access to relevant 10 SB records as Supervisor SIJCO, Nagaon and 
- - - -. 	inserted wishful figure in the unit of thousand to inflate the balances of the aforesaid - 

• 	- 	savings account in the PR and other relevant records on the aforesaid different dates of 
deposits. 	- 	 - 

• 	 It is therefore imputed that the said CO by his above acts failed 
I 	 to maintain absolute integrity and acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a (iovL 

servant violating the pro'isions of Rule 3(1 )(i) and Rule 3(1 )(iii) of CCS (conduct) Rules, 
1964. 

• 	• 	 it is further imputed that by committing the abovc monctaty 
irregularities in the aloresaid SB account he also tailed to perform the duties of 
Supervisor as enjoined in para 2(b)(i) of Saving Bank Control Procedure. 

:i, 
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ARTJCLEV 
That the said CO during the aforesaid period opened anothcr 

savings account under account no 128573 on 260797 in the name of his minor son Shn 
Amarjit Kabta (operatcd through fathcr) with initial deposit of P.s lt)0() (It) ()n 10.03 9, 
when there was a balance of P.s 30000 in the aforesaid savings account, he deposited a 

Iz-.::: sum of Rs.200.00 and the balance of the said account after this deposit was actually for 
P.s 500 00 This dcpnsit of P.s 200 01) was mflatcd and made to P.s 6201)00 b the CO 
by adding figtre '6' on the left hand side (m the unit of thousand) of the actual deposit 
of Rs.200.00 and the balance was thus inflated and raised to Ra.6500.00 in the ledger 

• card, long hook and passbook. Similarly he made suhscqucnt four deposits for Rs.300.00 
on 30.05.98. B.s.300.00 on 05.12.98. Rs.200.00 oii31.03.99 and Rs.300.00 onO3.O6,99, 

• which were also inflated and made to Rs.930000. Rs.6300.002  Rt6200.00 and 
Rs.6300.00 rcspcctivity by adding figure in the unit of thousand The CC) subsequently 
withdrew the increased amounts on different dates. lie misused his official capacity and 
took the advantage of his easy access to relevant P0 SB records as Supervisor, SBCO 
Nagaon and inscrtcd wishful figure in the unit of thousand to inflate the balances of the 
afbresaid savings accounts in the PB and oilier relevant P0 SB records on the aforesaid 
difThrcnt dates of deposIts. 

Thus the said CO, by his above acts, failcd to maintain ahsolutc 
integrity and acted in a manner, which is unbecoming of a Go't. servant violating the 
provisions of Rule 3(1Xi) and Rule 3(lXin) of CCS (condui.1) Rules, 1964 By 
committing the above monctary irrcgulanhcs in the aforcsaid SB account, the CO also 
tailed to perloim the duties of Supersor as enjoined in the para 2(bXI) of 	Savings 
Bank Control Procedure 	 •4 

.1" 

According to the statement of imputation of misconduct or 
misbehavior in support of the artic-le-v of the charges, the said CO. during the aforesaid . 

period opened another savings account under number 128573 on 260797 in the name of 
his minor son Shri Amarpt Kahta (operated through father) with initial deposit of 
Rs.3000.00. He madeone deposit of Rs.200.00 on 10.03.98 when there was a balance of 
Rs.300.00 in the aforesaid account and the balance of the said account after the deposit 
was actually for Ts. 500.00. But this deposit of P.s200.00 was inflated and made to 
Rs.6200.00 by the CO by adding figure '6' on the left hand side (in the unit of thousand) 

- 	of the actual deposit of Rs.200.00 and the balance was thus inflated and raised to 
Rs.6500.0() in the lcdgcr card, long book and passbook. Similarly he made subsequent 

• tour deposits as particularized below which were also inflated in the same manner and 
raiwd the balances The said CO subsequently withdrew the increased amounts on 

4 

different datcs. 

Date of 	amount of 	amount amount 	amount 	amount 	balance 
deposit 	actual 	as per 	as per 	as per 	as per 	inflated 

deposit 	pay-in 	ledger card long book 	passbook 	and sub- 
slip 	(inThted) 	(inflated) 	(inflated) 	sequenhly 

withdrawn 

03.98 	200.00 	200.00 	6200.00 	6200.00 	6200.00 	6000.00 
I .  ,•• 

II 



	

9300.00 9300.00 	9300.00 	9300.00 
(inflated) 

	

6300.00 6300.00 	6300.00 	6300.00 
(inflated) 

6300.00 

9000.00 

6000.00 

6000.00 

6000.00 

00.05.98 300.00 

d2.98 300.00 

	

01.03.99 200.00 6200.00 6200.00 	200.00 
S 	(inflated) 	(not inflated) 

4J.06.99 300.00 	300.00 6300.00 	300.00 

S.  

' 

'4.- ... 

The said CO misu.scd his official capacity and took the 
advantage of his easy access to relevant P0 SJJ records as Supenisor SIJCO, Nagon and 
inserted wishful figure in the unit of thousand to inflate the balances of the aforesaid 
savings account in the PR and othcr relevant records on the aforesaid different dates of 
deposits 	 , 	. 

I 

	

	 ItisthereforeznputedthatthesaidCObyhisaboveacts,falled '  
to maintain absolute integrity and actcdin a manner which is unbccoming of a Ciovt . 
servant violating the provisions of Rule 3(IXi) and Rule 3(l)(in) of CCS (conduct) Rules,, 
1964. 	 i•. 

• 	 It is further imputed that by committing the above mnnctaiy •-. 

• 	:Z.' 	irregularities in the aforesaid SB account he also failed to per! Orm the duties of 
.11 	 Supervisor as - enjoined in para 2(b)(i) of Saving Bank Control Procedure. 

ARTICLE-VI 

That the said CO during the abo' 	period got opened a savings 
account under account no 129290, in the nane of Mrs K. Kahta do Shn P. Kalita on 
230998 with initial deposit of Ra 200 00CSn 2703 99. when there was a balance of C 
Rs.500.0fl0 in the aforesaid sa..ings account, he deposited a sum of Rs.200.00 and thc 
balance of the said account slier this deposit was actually for Ra 700 00 This deposit of 

s.200.OowasinfltedandmadetoRs.5200.OobytheCObyaddingflgure '5' intheleft 
hand side (in the unit of thousand) (f the actual deposit of Rs.201).('t) and the halanec was 
thus inflated and raised to Rs 570000 in the ledger card, long book and passbook. Ilie 
said CO as messenger subsequently withdrew the increased amount He misused his . 

official capacity and took the advantage of his easy access to relevant P0 SR rccord.s as 
4 Supervisor, SBCO Nagaon and inserted wishful figure in the unit of thousand to inflate 

the balance of the aforesaid savings account in the PB and other relevant POSB records 
on the aforesaid date of deposit. 

Ilius the said CO. by his above acts, failed to maintain 
absolute integrity and acted in a manner, which is unbecoming of a GovL servant 
violating the pi-oisions of Rule 3(1)(i) and Rule 3(1)(iii) of CCS (conduct) Rules, 1964. 
By committing the above monetary irregularities in the aforesaid SB account, the CO also 
failed to perform the duties of Supervisor as enjoined in the para 2(bXi) of Savings 
Bank Control Procedure. 

According to the statcmcnt of imputation of misconduct or 
misbehavior in support of the artiele-vi of the charges, the said CO. while functioning as 

# 	 r r l, 	 • :.. . 
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Supcnisor 	( l, fff() Nagaon for the aforcsaid period got opcncd anothcr savmgs account 
under account no 129290 in the name of Mrs K. Kahta do Shn F. Kalita on 23 0998 
with nutial deposit of Ra 20000 On 2703 99, when there was a balance of Rs 500 OOin 
the aforesaid caings account, he dcpositcd a sum of Rs 2(H) 01) and thc balance of thc 
said account after this deposit was actual! for Rs.700.00. This deposit of Rs.200.00 was 
inflatedandmadetoRs.5200.OobytheCObyaddingflgure '5' in the left hand side (in 
the unit of thousand) of the actual dcposit of Rs.20000 and the halancc was thus 
inflated and raised to Rs.5700.00 in the ledger card., long book and passbook..The said 
CO as messenger subsequently s'.ithdrew the increased amount 

The said CC) misused his official capacity and took the advantagc 
of his easy access to relevant P0 SB records as Supervisor. SBCO Nagaon and inserted 
wishful figure in the unit of thousand to inflate the balance of the aforesaid savings 
account in the PB and other rcicvant TIOSB records on the aforesaid datc of dcposit. 

It is therefore imputed that the said CO by his above acts. failed 
to maintain absolute integrity and acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a Govt 
scrvant violating the provisions of Tulc 3(1 )() and Rule 3(1)(iii) of CCS (conduct) Rules, 
1964. 

it is further imputed that by committing the above monetary 
incgulantics in the aforesaid SB account he also failcd to perform the dutics of 
Supervisor as eijoined in para 2(b)(i) of Saving Bank Control Procedure. 

The Inquiry- 
The dates of inquiry into the case were fixed on 22/01/2002,14- 

15/02/2002, 19-20/012002, 03-04/042002, 26104/2002, 17f0512002, 18-20/06/2002 9  
1 7-1 9109/2002, 06.4)7111/201)2,21-22111/2002., 1 3/1 2/2002, 201/1 2/201)2, ogio 1/20111 and 
24/01/2003. The inquiries dated 15/0212002,19-20103/2002. 04/04/2002, 26/04/2002, 
18-2010612002. 17-1910912001 and 06-07/11/2002 were adjourned/postponed due to 
one or other reason. 

vU 
The case of the Disclpllnarv Authority: 

The disciplinaiy authority appointed Shui D. Mandal SD! (P) 
Nagon west sub-division as Presenting Othcer to present the case on his behall. 	' 

The prosecution side in support of the chargcs produced 
following documents- 	 • 

• 	1) Ledger card of Guwahati GPO SB a/c No. 241756 in 4 pages, (listed as PE-1) 	..... . 1 
Ledger card of Guwahati Cff'O SB a/c No. 242211 in 7 pages, (listed as r'F-2) 	• 
Ledger card of Guwahati GPO SB a/c No. 243977 in 4 pages. (listed as PE-3). 	. 
Pay-in-slip dated 20.07S5 for Rs.100.00 in r/o Guwa1ati GPO SB sic No. 	. 
241756 (listed as PE-43T 
Pay-in-slip dated 29.02.96 for Rs.200.00 in r/o (Juwahati GPO SB aic No. 
241756 (listed as PE-5). 

1() Pay-in-slip dated 02.03.93 for Rs. 1(M.01) in respect of Ciuwahati (IP() SB a/c 
9) No. 242211, pay-in-slips dated 10.07.93 fOr Rs.100.00, 19.05.94 fOr R.200.00, 

3 1.05.94 for Rs.300.00, 07.09.94 for Rs.200.00, 30.11.94 for R3.200.00, 02.03. 

.. 

...... 
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95 for Rs. 150.00, 31.05.95 for Ts.200.00, 09.08.95 for Rs. 150.00, 09.01.96 for 
Rs.150.00 and 22.03.96 for 1s.200.00, all in respect of Guwahati GPO 513 a/e No. 
242211. (listed as PE-6. PE-7, PE-8, PE-9, PE-lO, PE-Il, PE-12, PE-13, PE-14 9  
PE-1 5 and T'E-1 6 rcspcctiwIy). 	 -- 

10) Pay-in-slips dated 26.02.96 for Rs.100.00,dated 08.03.96 fOr Rs.150.00, 28.06. 
96 forRa 20000 and 3107 96, all znrlo Guwahati GPO SB aicNo 243977 (hsted1' 
as 1F-17, PF-18, PF-19 and PF-2() rcspcctivdy) 

X of Shn P. R. Kalita, Supervisor,' SIJCO Nagaon 110 dated 090899, (listed 	
t 

sP E-21)  

12)(rnahah (iP() 'B Long hooks for thc pcnod.s from 27 06 80 to 14 0% 81, 
170 1to210482,2204821o160383,170383 4to101283,121283to 
131184.141184to110785 120785to020486,030486to291186 1 . 

01 1286to31 0787,0108 8710 110488120488to24O1 89, 2501 89Lo 
16.09.89, 26.08.91 to 30.06.92, 04.01.91 to 24.08.91, 01.07.92 to 01.03.93 	.. . 
18.09.89 to 02.06.90,04.06.90 to 03.01.91, 02.03.93 to 10,09.93,.11.09.93.to 
190494,200494to041194,210396to220696,090595t0081195, 

09 11 95 to 18.03.96, 18 0996 to 2703 97,2903 97 to 13.12.97, 15 1297 
01.09.98 and 02.0998 to 20.02.99, listedas PE-4 23, 24, 25, 26, 27,28,29.. 

30, 31, 32, :33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40,41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46 and 47 r spcctivct.- •• •.A 

11)11 rIti 17I11/QS n rntf!thunn I10Il account nn 128756in the 	. 

name oftheCO, (listed asPE-48). 
Nagaon HO SB PR (Minor) account no 128573 in the namc of Shn Amaijit 

Kalita (name of operator not available in passbook), (listed as PE- 49). 
Nagaon HO SB passbook account No. 129290 in the name of Mrs. K. Kalita, 

(listcd as PE.50). 
Nagaon 110 SI) ledger card for account No 128256, (listed as PI..-51) 
Nagaon HO SB ledger card for account No 128573 in the name of Shn 

Amarpt Kalita (minor) (namc of operator not mcntiancd IL'), (listcd as T'F-52) 
Nagaon HO SB Ledger card for account No, 129290 (listed as PE53). 
Naaon HO SB 1on books for the penod from 24-11-97 to 02-02-98, 03-02-98 

to 17-04-98, 18-04-98 to 24-06-98, 25-06-98 to 01-09-98, 28-11-98 to 12-03-99, 
4  

• 	 :.• 13-03-99 to 10-05-99 and 115-99 to 296-9 	listed as PE-54, 55,56, 57,58,59 
and 60 respectively. 
Writtcn statcmcnt of Shri Padma Tam Kalita, Supervisor, SBCO Nagaon HO 
dated 10-00-99Jlisted as PE-Gi). 

Pay-in-slips dated 31.01.98. 28.05.98, 31.08.98, 10.12.98, 03.02.99, 26.02.99 
• and 07.05.99 (all Phntstat copies) in respect of Nagaon san 	account no, 

: 128256 	rhich were listed as 	PE3, P-64, P5 Pli-66, P-67, and 
PE-68 respectively. 

Photostat copics of pay-in-slips datcd 10.03.98, :30.05.99, 05.12.98, 31.03.99 
and 03.06.99 in respect of Nagaon savings account no. 128573, purported to be 

attested by the SPOs Nagaon. These documents are listed as PE-69, PE-70, PE-71, 
PE-72 and PE-73. 

Photostat copy of pay-in-slip datcd 274)3-99 in rcspcct of Nagan savings 
account no. 129290, purported to be attested by the SPOs Nagaon. This is listed as 
PE-74. 

rr'Tri+,. 



k 
	

• 	24) Photostat copies of SB list of transactions of Nagaon HO fordatca 31-01 
28-05-98, 31-08-98, 10-12-98, 03-02-99, 26-02-99, 07-05-99 10-03-9830-05-98, 

	

4 	05-12-98, 31-03-99, 03-06-99 and 27-03-99, purported to be attested by the SPOs 
Nagaon. Thcsc documents wcrc listcd as PF.-75, PE-76, PF.-77, r'E-7, PF.-7, and 
PE-80, PE-Si, PE-82, PE-83, PE-84, PE-85, PE-86 and PE-87. 

Photatatropws of cthzhzA no PF.48 to n&c vupplzedta the d,fence .wfr at 
theirreques 

Thc Pt) examined following withcsscs to sustain the imputahons ,• •'' 
brought against the CO 	 .. 

1 Shn S. D. Purkavastha, then ASP (Dii). Guwahati 
2 Shri G. Pathak, thcn PA 'B( O, Nagacrn 	 j_- 
3 Shn N. C. Das, then AO ICO (SB) CO Guahati 

ThePOhadbeenpemdtoeneShJli1lltheflCJ 
Nagaon as additional prosecution withcss. 
ihe Defence Witness Shri (J.C.Das., then ASP(Dn), Nagaon was also cross-examined 
bythePO. 

The PC) cros.s-cxamincd the CC) while the later cxamincd himsclf as his dcfcncc witness. 
The P0 in his written brief dated 17/02/03 argued that the charges framed against the 
CO had been established. 

5. The case of the defendant: 

The CC) cngagcd Shri N. N. Dutta, a retired 5PM to assist him in 
defending the ease. During preliminary inquiry the CO pleaded not guilty of the charges 
framed against him. The CO examined the locuments submitted by the PC and • 
authenticated them cxccpt the following- 	 S 

• 	 1) r'F.-1 - The document is authcnticatcd by the dcfcncc sidc. But whilc examining 
• this document 1  the defence side pointed out that the LC does not bear signature. 

• 
& designation stamp of issuing officer and the address of the depositor written 
on the IC is not rcicvant to the CO. 

• 	 2) PE-5: This document is authcnticatcd by the defence sick but stated this 
• document to be ine1evant as date of deposit of 1&s.200.00 as per statement in 

page 4 of the charge sheet is 29.02.95.. 
3) PF.-21: The W/S of Shri P. R. Kalita, Supersor, SRCO Nagaon NC) dated 

09.08.99, not authenticated by the CO. 
• 	 4) PE-22 to 47: These documents were neither examined nor authenticated by 

CO/DA. 
• 	 5) PE-50: Nagaon FTC) SB passbook account No. 129290 in the name of Mrs. K.. 

Kalita, examined but not authenticated by CO as relationship of Mrs. C. Kalit&'. 
is not stated in the passbook. 	 - 

• 	 6) PF.-51: Not authenticated by CC) as it does not hear dc.signation stamp of 
issuing Supervisor. e. 
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5 	4p;4 i 	7) PF -M to () Ncithcr cxamimd nor authcnbcatcd by CO 

I' 	) PL-61 Not authenticated 
9) PE-62 to 87 The defence side did not accept as authentic as their originals 

, 

 

were not shown to thcm dunng inquiry .  

, 

 

The dcfcncc cidc dcmandcd production offollowrng documcnts 

' 	 tot e'.arnuiation and taking copies thereof  

Mr 1 Copy of FIR to concerned authority requesting preliminaiy mvestlgatlolL • 
Copy of statmcnts of witncscs rcctw d in courc ofpchrnma1) mvcsligatrnn 

ofii 

kZ~ The disciplinary authority replied that thcrc was no'fonna!FIR 
. . . . . . . 	 A&

4to the concerned authontv who con4ucted the prehnunaiy uweatigatzon and no witness 
as examined durmg prehminaiy mvestigationjhe disciplinaiy authority also demed 	 ' 

the 	iiancyf the prchminary inicstigatrnn report with the charges framed against $I rd 	 -' 

1 	 Co 

No dcfcncc document was prnducccL/cxamincd by the CO .  
Except Shn S D Purkavastha, none of the prosecution witness 

was cross-examined by the CO. 
The CO examined Shn G (4  Das, then ASP (Dii), Nagaon as his dcfcncc witness 
the CO also eainined himself as his defence witness 
The CO in his written brief dated 14/03/03 submitted that the charges framed against 

• 	 him arc not established. 	 •.. 	
: 	 • •• 

VI 

( 

6 Anal\rtical acsecsment of evidences and records - 

A 	 The aflcgation brought against the (O focused at the following 
points 

1'.. 	 That the CO deposited small amounts rang from Rs 100 to 
Rs 250 in various POB accounts standing in his own name and the names of his family'" 
members opened at Nagaon 1IPO and Guwahati GPO. on the specified dates. lie I 

subsequently  raised the figures of deposits to higher amounts by adding figures in the 
Thou.sand's place of the deposits in the passbooks. He also managed to infatc the fgurcs. 

/ to higher amounts adding figures in the Thousand's place in P0 Iongbooks Pay-in-slips 
and SB ledger cards and he subsequently withdrew the amounts so inflated 

Now to stablish the alleged charges the disciplinary authority 
has produced the relevant Pass Jiooks. PO13 longbooks Ladger Cards, Sli deposits slips 
and written statements recorded by the CO during departmental inquiiy confessngihc. 

• 	

S 	allc'ãlims ThDisciplinaTy Authority has not produced the rcicvartB-7inupPQ!1 
f the illegation that the CO has subsequentlY with 	nffi1iillated amounts front the 

• 	 stated acoiintEi. HOwevcr, entries of the withdrew amounts in the Pass Books, in the 
I .rng Rooks, I cdgcr Card.s and the Writtcn statcmcnt.s of the CO are reasonable proof 

of the allegations. Now the question is the validity, authenticity and relevancy of the 	S 

• 

	

	documents and evidences produced by the disciplinary authority and the CO in 
supportidcfcncc of the chargcs. 

S 	 ':1 

UW 
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(A) The documents 

1, 	 The prosecution documcnts, which arc authenticated by thc 

ON

CO after eanunation, need no discussion at this stage Both sides beyond question 
accept the mforniztionievtdences contained in these documents as authentic 

VahdIt3, 4uthcnficity and rcicvancy of following documents 
were questioned by the defence side- 

1) PE-1 Ledger card of Guwahati GPO SB account No 241756 This document 
as authcnhcatcd h the defence cidc on 14/02/02 without any qucslion But on 

03/04/02, the defence side raised a motion of revision in respect of this documentpn 
the following points- 

The 11(1  does not hear signature and dcsignatuin stamp of the is.siimg 
officer. 	 1 

AddressofthedepositornhteflOflthetiClsflOtrelcVaflttOtheCO 
IJnlcs.s the CO 	the authcnticity of the contents of this documcnt and questions 

specifically denies the account to be his own, above points cannot make this document 
irrelevant after the CO once authenticates it All the tr 	sactions entered In this JJC are 
initialed by the concerned PA and Supervisor. Moreover 	CC) 	W1datcd 
09/08/99(PE-21)adnutted this account to be his own 

2) r'F-5 this is a pa-m-shp dated 29/02196 for Rs 2001- in respect of Guwahati 
CPO SB acount No 241756 The defence side claimed the document to be k. 

irrelevant as the date of deposit of Rs 200/- as per annexure ii in respect of article- 	. 

I of the charges is 29/02195 The prosecution sidc did not elanf the position 
• 	

during inquiry. However, as per annexure-I in respect of the article-I of the 
• 	 charges the date is 29/02196. Obviously, it was a typical mistake only. As such, 

• 	 the relevancy of the locument is su.staincd. 	. 

-. 	3) & 6.1: iese are the wtten statement of the CO. the defence side did not I 
• 	•..:. 	.P-21 

• f authenticat these doc mcnts.on. the pleaihat Wosuieii. got.wnUnji4igned -. 	• 

4 	 h3 the CO .mdcr thr eat and duress The (0 admitted that the contents of PF- 
21&61 are of his own handwriting written on being dictated by other and signed 
by him. But during inquiry the CO could not establish his claim with evidence 
that he recorded these \V/S under threat and duress contents being dictated by 

• 	 others. As such the plea of the CO is rejected and the authenticity of the • 

documents arc sustained. 
4) 	PE5():  This is N 	O agaon H 	SF passbook account No 12(,'290 in the name of Mrs. 

K. Kalita. Ilie CO did not except the document as authentic as the relation of Mrs. 
K. Kalita with the CO is not stated in the passbook. This is not a sufficient reason 
for challenging the authenticity of a document. The allegation is that the same 
particular account is in the name of Mrs. K. Kalita, do of the CO and he made 
transactions in this account as a messenger of the depositor. Whatever may be his 
relationship with the depositor of this account )  the CO should specifically admit 
or deny the fct of acting as messenger of the depositor. Unless the CO .• 
specifically disprove the allegation brought against hun in respect of this account 

%• 	• 

1 

I . 	 . 	
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and with out qucstioning the accuracy and corrccthcss of the transactions recorded 
in the passbook, the claim of the CO can not be sustained. The CO vide his W/S 
dated 10/08199 (PE-61) admitted Mrs. Kainala Kalita, depositor of this account to 
he his wife. 
PR-Si: Nagaon FlU SFi ledger card for account No. 128256. The dcfcncc side di4. 
not authenticate the document1  as it does not bear the designation stamp of issuing 
supervisor This is a simple operational omission. CO was required to examine the 
transactions cntcrcd in the document and question their correctness,genuineness 
and authenticity. All the entries made in this document are authenticated by mdzal 

: 

documcnt on the pica of ahscncc of designation stamp of issuing authority caunot 
be sustained I lence the document is considered authentic 
PE-62 to 68 This are Photostat copies of deposit slips in support of the amount 
dcpoitcd in Nagaon HO SR account No 128256 on specified datcs A ga'uttcd , 
Govt Otticer certifies contents of these documents to be true to the originals of 
the concerned documents under attestation by hun. The CO could have questioned ' 
the authenticity of the attestation and.corrccthcs.s of the information available in.., 
these documents. Simply in the plea of non-production of the original copies of 
the documents, authenticity of the documents cannot be denied. 
PE-69 to 73: This arc Photostat copies of deposit slips in support of the amounts. 
deposited üì Nagaon HO SB account No. 128573 on specified dates. A gazetted 
Govt. Officer certifies contents of these documents to be true to the originals of 
the concerned documcnts under attestation by him. The CO could have questioned 
the authenticity of the attestation and correctness of the information available in 
these documents. Simply in the plea of non-production of the original copies of 
the documents, authenticity of the documents cannot he denied. 
P&74: This is Photostat copy of deposit slip in support of the amount deposited in 
Nagaon HO SB account No. 129290 on 27/03/99. A gazetted Govt. Ocer . 
certifies contents of this document to he true to the original of the document under 
attestation by hun The CO could have questioned the authenticity of the 
attestation and correctness of the information available in this document. Simply 
in the pica of non-production of the original copy of the document, authenticity of 
the document cannot be denied. 
PE-75 to 87: These are Photostat copies of SB list of transactions of specified 
dates. A gazetted Govt. officer certifies contents of these documents to he true to 
the originals of the documents under attestation by him. ilie CO could have 
questioned the authenticity of the attestation and correctness of the mformalion 
available in these documcnts. SB list of transaction is copy of SB long hook of 	.. 
concerned date. Relevant SB long books were produced fOr examination. CO 
could have verified the entries of list of transactions with concern SB long book. 
Simply in the pica of non-production of the original copies of the documents, 
authenticity of the documents cannot be denied. 
PE-22 to 47: These are SB tong books of Guwahati GPO of related period. The 
CO neither examined nor authenticated these documents. As the long hooks arc 
records of SB transactions wade on particular dates, relevancy of these documents 
in this case cannot be denied. 

4, 
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11) PF.-54 to 60: Thcsc arc 5T-i long hooks of Nagaon HO of rclatcd pciiod. The CO 
neither examined nor authenticated these documents. As the long books are 
records of SB transactions made on particular dates, relevancy of these documents 
in this case cannot he dcnicd. 

B. The ' itnesses 

1) SW-i Shri S D Purkaasta 
.•'. 

From hi dcpsitianj 	is that tcILti.TLst4ci!ciii1if the J 
CO dated 09/08/92.w.asjecordc&o1untalily..There was no threat or duress from any 
siilThidosition also reveals that the CO deposited some small amounts in SB 
accounts standing in his own name and in the name of his son and wifc and subsequently 
inflated the amounts of deposits into higjier amounts and subsequently withdrew the 
amounts The SIW-1 was a part of the squad constituted for investigating alleged fraud' 	' 	 r 

- 	 , ca.sc at (fuwahaft (fPO In his dcpnsthcrn the SIW-1 mcr.tioncd thatthc said SB account' '( 
in respect of which his squad had made investigations were standing at Guv ahati GPO  
He did not state the account numbers involved in the caw and the dates of alleged s 

iraudulcnt transactions made thcrcinThc 5/W also arldcd that thc CC) could inflate the 
figures in the PC) lcdgcr cards misusing his official capacity as I JDC/Supervisor SBC() 
Guwahati.GPO. The detnce side on their cross examination of the S/W-1 could not 

1..  derive any specific point of defence. 

S/V%'-2 Shri N.C. Das 

His deposition reveals that he irtstigatcd the aUcgcd fraud 
,-- 	' •' 	 - 	- case in the capacity of Sr. AO (ICO) SB CO Guvvahatt He investigated the case related 

.lo the period of incumbency of the CO as supervisor SBCO Nagaon and bun 
- discrcpancics between the passbook halancc.s and the lcvcr halanccs in rcpcct of some  

plidingrnthe name t thtO lie also stated that imputation of inflation of .. 	" 

(.fthd 	itb3iiCO ió nióiIts and other accounts standing in tb& 
name of his wife and his son by adding figures in the left side of the actual amounts of 
deposits in passbooks and ledger cards were proved by him after examination of related 
passbooks, ledger cards list of transactions, cash book, objection register, pay-in-slips, 
and long hooks. The S/W-2 in his deposition did not mention the nfficc in which the 
accounts were standing, the No. of the accounts and the dates of fraudulent transactions. 

SAV-3 Shrf Gajen Pathak 	 . 
S... - 

I..' 	 The S/W-3 stated that in course of making ledger agrccmcnt - 

: 	of Nagaon HO SB binder No 47 he noticed discrepancy of Ra 1000/- of transaction' 	d 
dated 31103199 in respect of Nagaon HO SB account No. 128573(minor account operated 	; 
by Shri P.P. Kalita). No more spccific information in support of the charges framed 
against the CO could be derived from his deposition. 

AdditIonal SIw Shri A. Jail II 

----: 
3. 
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From the dcposition of thIs' /W, it was confirmed that the wiS) 
of SiiP.R.Kalita dated 10/8/99 was recorded voluntarily without any threat tiorn any 
corner. 	. 

D/W: Sri G.C.Das 

The Df'N conducted prcliminaiy investigation into the case. Hj. 
did not examine any records but 1 Ound out some withdrawal tbrnjfrom the SBCO 
15ianch with the help p1 Sri Hiren DasA SBCO lNagaon..jhe cstojthelopcbers, 
thSupervisnr hcing on hvc He alo statcd that the WAS of the CO datcd 10//99 was 
recrdedb'thCO he is not aware of any threat or duress put on the CO while 
recording the W/S He was present only at the beginning and at the end of recording of 

n 	 .... the Wh He did not state as to whcrc he was dun the period in between startmg and 
ending of the tecording of the W/S I did not find any specific point in support of the 
charges or in favour of the defence from the deposition of the D/W 

CO as his own D/W 

In his dcnnsitinn. the CC) statcd that he was not to handle or 
dealt with the ,record likecashbook, LOT, long book, ledger earth an way as a 	,. - . 	. 	. 	- 	. 	-- fl 	—'.—.--- —.- -.w_'-____ •* ,_ ._.. ._. 	• \. •1 - 

Supervisor of BqO. This claim of the CO is not agreed to on the ground as discussed n&:: .- 
para 7(4) below. He also claimed that no addthon or manipulahcrn of the figure of J 
depoits aiid raising of balance took place while the passbooks were with him. I like to 	. . : 

mention here that the relevant passbools were produced during inquiry as PE 1jt.C9. 
could have raise qucstion on the authcnttcit3 of the passbooks if the in flation or 	- —. .,. 	 _ - '. 	..- 	-_._ -...,. a...44- 	•-....- •a 	" 	. 
manipulation of the figures of the deposits w,je., done,after the passbooks v. ere taken 
aiãy front him. He also demanded produc n .,pfjhe report of jEQD andForensie report 
in support of alleged charges. This was nota stagc for demanding production of an 
additional docuniñt'."Móhbver, the technicalities of Criminal Law cannot be invoked in 	.' 
departmental disciplinary proceedingi. He also denies the account no. 241756 be his own -• - 
and dcmandcd c,clusion of the same from the charge which is not sustainable due to 
reason as already discussed in para 6(A)( .I) above. Other depositions made by him have 
no specific relation to any point of defence in his favour. 	 . 

7. FiNDINGS: 	 / 
(I) Undersigned has gone throu h the statement of the of the 

imputation of misbehaviour or misconduct on which article of charges are framed against 
the CO, cxhihits produccd during the enquiry and hard the deliberation of the witnesses 
examined during the enquiry. 'Ilie undersigned also gone through the written brief 
submitted- by the prosecution and defence side. 

(2) This is a dcpartmcntal proceeding. Charges drawn in this 
proceedwg are to be sustained or disproved on the strength of' material evidences and 
documents examined during inquiry and directly relevant to the charges. Other 
argumcntc/rcasoning put forwarded hy both sides arc not sustainahk. 

Ii 
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ain question aiiscs in' this casc is that who inflatcd the 
figures in the passbooks1  m theledger cards 1  in the long books etc. Why other wifl do 
these xiiisdóeds when it will cause bànefit to depositor onl. Exóept the passbooks others 
arc off1tiai documents and it is supposcd that the CO is not aware as to vin inflatcd the 
tigures in theses documents Then what is about thcpassberthsZ.A depositor or his/her 
messenger is supposed to chei the correctness oftheentnestnade in the passbooks by 
thcPC) after each fransaction. Tf the PC) is making entry of wrong figure in the passbooks 
in every case of deposit tendered by a particular depositor / messenger, Shn Kahta, as a 
good and honest depositor should have pointed out it to the P0 authority. Here Shri 
Kalita is not only a depositor, he is also a govt. servant and his honesty, integrity and 
taithtulness is most deserving. As a govt. servant wbatconduct/ behavior Shri Kalita had 
exhibited by deriving undue and illegal benefit from v,Tongful insertion in the oflicial 
documents. Under signed fccls that if Shri Kalita denies his involvement in inflation of 
tlie deposited figures anyway, *en  he has committed more serious crime by withdrawing 
'benefit from the inflatedI manipuilàtid1ëdi 	U.I c has noi at all maintained 

unbecoming of a gmat servant As 
such he knowingly violated the provisions of Rule 3(1)(I) and Rule 3(1)(iii) of CCS 
(conduct) Rules. 1964. Therefore it is reasonably held that the CO has inflated the 
flgurcs of dcposit in the said passbooks for dcrhing undue and illegal monetary benefit. 

(4) As a supervisor of the SIJCO the CO was th e custodian of 
the related list of transactions and vouchers (inchiding pay-in-slips) and it is only be who 
can inflate the rclatcd figures in these documents. Trnspcctivc of maintenance of any 
record of movement of P0 records in between P0 and SB CC, it is a fct that P0 records 
like led2er. lon2 book etc. are easily accessed by the staff of SBCO as frequently as 
required. So, undouhtcdly the CO has managed to inflate the figures of dcposits in list of 
transactions, pay-in-slips, ledger cards and long book so far he could accessed to equalize 

• the inflated figures of passbooks with othcr relevant records 
• 	 •• 	 • 

25) Over and above and beyond all agumcnt, the CO has clearly 
admitted/confessed the acts of committing frauds in all the 513 accounts as stated in the in 

• article-i to vi of the charge sheet vide his w/s dated 09/08/99 (PE-21) and w/s dated 

(6) Shri Kalita was functioning as the supervisor of SFC.0. 
• 	Records like list of transactions and vouchers (including pay-in-slips) remains in the 

• 	personal custody of the supervisor. And it is the supervisor and only the supervisor who 
is responsible for preventing these records from any kind of manipulation. He is duty 
bound to ensure that the staff of the SIJCO pertorms the duties properly as prescribed in 
the rules and orders issued from time to time and to perform duties specially assigned to 
him in the rules and in the orders issucd from time to time. As per the Preamble to the 
Savinga Bank Control Procedure, SBCO is responsible for proper maintenance of SB 
accounts of the HO. LI the binder agreement works would have been done properly, 
correctly, and honestly in lime, the irregularity and differences of amounts in between 
513103, LOl and bC would have come to light fOdhvith. For not doing so and not 
getting  the same done, the CO has violated the provisions of para 2 (bXi) of the Saving 
Rank Control Proccdure. 



• 	• 

(7) Now the undersigned rccord.c his findings on each article of 
charge separately- 

Article-i 

This articic of chargc rclatcs to flhah çfl() SB accounino, 24175i 
in the name of the CO. The undersigned is not considerjjg thçansai4J210.8O 
made in this accountjs the prosecuc Lcoukt.flQUrQduce the relevant yc,uther. The 

• 	CC) is not hold guilty of charge in rcspcct of this transaction. According'to the PE-4 the 
actual amount deposited in this account on 20.07.95 was R.s. 100/- but the amount was 
subsequently inflated and raised to Rs. 61001- in the passbook and ledger card. According 
to PR-S the actual amount dcpnsitcd in this account on 29/02196 was fls. 200/- hut thc 
amount was subsequently inflated and raised to Ra. 5200/- in the passbook and ledger 
card. 

The dcfcncc sidc in thcir writtcn briôf argued that the pcnnd of 
• incumbency of the CO from 26i6/ to 14/11/91 is wrongly noted in the charge sheet and 

during the period between and after 9/10/0 the CO was working at Shillong. As I have 
aircady cxcludcd the transaction dated 09/10190 from discussion, this pciiod has become 
irrelevant now. The fraud is fraud. Whether it is committed in one transaction or in more 
transaction. 

The s4cond argument of the dcfcncc side in respect of this article of charge 
is non-production of the passbook. Naturally the depositor is the custodian of a passbook. 
As the CO could not es abhsh djquny that the releiant passbook witakenãy 
or sci7cd by 	 autlinity, burden ofj&liiin of the passbnk for his 
daencé iis upoiithi Po ledger card, which is exact copies of transaction as iiihe 
pissboolç ii considered as the copy of the passbook. 

The third argumcnt of the dcfcncc sidc is relevancy of thc address of the 
depositor as written on the JJC to the CO. This argument is not sustainable in view of the 

• 	discussion in para 6(AX1) above and admission of the CO in his WIS listed as PE-21. 
In vicw of abnvc discussion and discussion made in para 6 and 7(1) to 

• 	7(6) above, there is no doubt that ke CO has inflated the figures of deposits_dated 
and thereby 

exhibited lack of 	ty an 	cd acted in manner which is unhofaCTotant 
violating the provisions of Rule(1X) and Rule 3(lXiii) of CCS (conduct) Rules, 1964.( 

• • • 	• 	 By his failure to perform his supervisoxy duties properly as discussed in 
• 	• 	para 7(6) above, the CO has 'iolatcd the provisions of pam 2 (hXi) of the SiMngii fiank 

Control Procedure. 
• 	• 	 Though the CO is not hold guilty of the allegations in respect of the 
• 	. 	transaction dated 09/10/80, the article-I of the charges remains unaffected as the 

• 	 allegations related to other two transactions are prod. 
• 	 Therefore it is held that the article-I of the charges framed against the CO 

• 	is established. 

• 	 Article-il 	 • 
This article of charge relates to Guwahati GPO S13 account no. 242211. 

* 



According to the PF- 6 the acAual amount dcpositcd in this account cm 0203 93 
Rs 100/- but the amount was subsequent1yi.fled and raised to Rs ii-  in the 	L1 
passbook and le ger card Accordg 	tLamunt dep9sited 	aimtj 
on 	 Ls 1 00/. 1 yf 0/07 93 wasfl 	hut 
91001- in the passbook and ledger cardAccording to the PE-8 the actual amount 
deposited in this account on 1905 94 was Rs 200/- but the amount was subsequently 
inflatcd and raicd to rs. 5200/- in the passbook and ledger card. According to PR-9. thc 
actual amount deposited in this account on 31105/94 was Its. 300/- but the amount was 
subsequently  inflated and raised to Rs. 4300/- in the passbook and ledger card. According 
to the PE-1() thb,  actual amount dcpositcd in this account on 070994 was 1s.200/- but hc .;  

amount was subsequently inflated and raised to Rs 3200/- in the passbook and ledger. ' 

card According to PE- il the actual aznountdepoitcd in this account on30(11/I'33* 
Rs 200/-  but thc amount was subsequently znflat.d and raiccdRs20)/-  in thc!*)j 

~.11 passbook and ledger rd According 	j1 2., 	tollaitIepgsit 

4  
44  

1: 
deposited ui this account on 31/051 
inflated and raised to Rs 3200/-  in 
the actual amount dcpnsitcd in thv 
subsequentlte4 and raised .t 

geJJk amount 	
50/.inthc pacshc$*and 

card Accorinig to the PE- 	amount depos ited in t1us 5 	actual accounton 27 031%fr 

Rs200/but:the amount raised 
MM OR 

Wnty 
RN pa&shook and 16dger card 

	

--- -- . 	 - - 
the defence side inthew wntten bnet argued the.matter 

1, 	 - production of the relevant passbook. Naturally the depositor is the custodian of a 
/ 	 pa.cshnok Flcrc the depositor is the wifc of the CC) As the CO could not establish during 

-S 

inquiry that the relevant passbook was taken away or seized 
birden of production of the pssbookfoTh efi 1éijon hun. Po ledgerpajd 
whichis exact opicchft 	asin the pash 	isnid&,i'dac the copy of the 
passbook. [he CO also did not demanded production of this passbook at the appropriate 
stage of the inquiry. 

Thc- argumcnt regarding the CC) having no dealing with the SB hinder of 
the account is not sustainable in view of the reason discussed in para 7(4) above. 

-. 	 The literacy of the depositor is not considerable factor for engagement of 

	

- 	 messenger for depositing and withdrawing money to/from a SR account. I JnIcss the CO 
specthcalh denies the tact of acting as the messenger of the depositors  this argunent put 
forwarded by the defence side ts not sustainable The CO is-q iired to dsprovothe' 
chaics brought against him He has nojunsdict'inn to question the shortcoiungs and 
adequacy of the inquiry made by the departmental authonty for framing the charges.' 

The matter rejarding non-produclipn of the SB warrant1ofpaYmflt 
{T 	 ('B -7) has been discussed in ct.cond sub-para of para (1 ahoc CO could hac dcmandcd 

- 	

- 	 production of this document, at appropriate stage of inquiry for their defrnc-e. - 	 - - 

- 	 - 	
- 	 Over and above alt the CO has admitted to have -committed the said 	- - 

• 	 - - 
	 fraudulent activities in the said SB account vide his W/S Iitcd as PR-2 I. 

tj  
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In view of above discus.sion and discussion made in para 6 and 7(1) to 
7(6) above, there is no doubt that the CO has inflated the figures of deposits dated.. 
02/03/93 1  10/07/93, 19/05194, 31/05194,07/09194, 30/11194, 02103/95, 31/05/95, 
09/09195, 09/01/96 and 271103/96 made in .Guwahati GPO SB account No. 242211 and 
thereby exhibited lack of integrity and acteç in manner which is unbecoming of a Govt. 
Servant violating the provisions of Rule 3(iXi) and Rule 3(lXili) of CCS (conduct) 
T(ulcs, 1964. 	 S  

By his failure to perform his sipeniisoiy duties properly as discussed. 
in para 7(6) above, the CO has violated the provisions of para 2 (b)(i) of the Saving', 
Bank Control Procedure. 

Therefore it is held that the article-fl of the charges framed against th 
co is established. 

Article-ui 	 ' 
This article of charsc relates to (luwahati CiP() SB account no. 	c.. 

243977. The undersigned is not considering the transactions dated 21.12.87 and 31.12.87 
made in this account as the relevant vouchers could not be produced by the prosecution 
side. The CO is not hold suilty of charges in rcspcct of thsc transactions. According to 
PL-17 the actual amount deposited in this account on 26/02/96 was Rs. 100/- but the 
amount was subsequently inflated and raised to Rs. 7100/- in the passbook and ledger 
card. According to the PF.- 19 the actual amount dcpositcd in this account on 09503.96 
was Rs. 150/- but the amount was subsequently inflated and raised to Rs. 3150/- in the 
passbook and ledger card. According to PE-19 the actual amounl.deposited in this 
account on 28/06196 was Rs.200/- hut the amount was suhscqucntly inflated and raisc4to.' 

	

• 	 Rs. 1200/- in the passbook and ledger card. According to the PE-20 the actual amount " 
deposited in this account on 3 1.07.96 was P.s.200/- but the amount was subsequently 

	

• 	. 	 inflated and raised to Rs. 32001- in the passbook and ledger card. 
As the CO in his W/S dated 9 '8 '99 (PE-21) admitted that he operated .  

the said SB account standing in the name of his minor son Shn Ashim Kr. Kabla, the 
argument made h dcfcncc side in their wnttcn brief dated 14/o3/03 in respect of the 
article-ui of the charges is not at all sustainable. The CO has authenticated the relevant 
ledger card (PE-3) without any question and did not question his relationship with minor • 	 dcpnsitor of the said account during inquiry. 

The argument regarding non-production ot'the relevant passbock is 
not sustainable in view of the observations already recorded in findings ixI'this regard in 
respect of article —1 & 11 of the charges above. 

Production of relevant S13-3 fbmi is not called for in this inquüy. 

	

• 	.... S 	However. CO could have demanded its production at appropdate stage of the inquiry for .  
his defence 

• 	 In view of above discussion and discussion made in para 6 and 7(1) 

	

• 	 to 7(6) above, there is no doubt that the CO has inflated the figures of deposits dated 
26/02/96. 08/03/96, 28/06196, and 31/07/96 made in Guwahati GPO SB account No. 

	

J k 	 243977 and thereby exhibited lack of integrity and acted in manner which is unbecoming 
S 	of a Govt. Servant violating the provisions of Rule 3(1)(i) and Rule 3(1)(iü) of CCS 

(conduct) Rules. 1964. 	 5 5 

• 

'C. 
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By his failurc to pci-form his supervisory duties property as discucscd. 

in para 7(6) above, the Co has iolated ,the pro'isions of para 2(bXi)  of the Saving13ank 
Control Procedure. 

Though the CO is not hold guilty of the ailcgations in respect of the 
transactions dated 21/12187 and 31/12187, the article of the charge remains unaficeted as 
the imputations in respect of other four transactions are proved. 

Thcrcforc it is held that the article-ifi of the charges framcdagainst,; 
• 	the CO is established.  

• 	. 	. . 	- 	. 	. 	 Article-iv 	 •'. '-. 	 -' 
S.• 	•.• This articic ofchac.rclatcs to Nagann HO SE account nn.i 28256 rn 

F 	 r 
the name of the CO The imputations brought against the CO wider this article of charge 
relates to seven transactions made in the aforesaid SB account. The passbook prodiic'ed 
h the prosecution side (PF-48) does noCcontam the transactions dated 3110119 

. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . - 
	 .... 

'. 2/05/98 and 31 I08 I98. liie Photostat copies .  of relevant pay-rn-slip produced in respect: 
of transaction dated 28105198(PE-63) 31108198(PE-64) and 1O/12/98(PE-65) sbow'the' 
same amount of deposits as in the ledger card and passbook Pay-in-slips being Photostat 
copies, it is dtthcult to conclude observation whether the amounts available in the pa-in- 
slips are orinal amounts written thereon or subsequently inflated amounts Under this 
circumstancc the undersigned does not hold the CO guilty of the imputations in respect of: 
transactions dated 31101J9, 2/05/9, 31/0/98 and 10/1219, as it will not be reasonably: 
justified to hold the CO guilty, only on the strength of his WIS dated 10/08199(PE-61). 

Ij t. 

According to PE-66 the actual amount deposited in this account on 
03/02199 was Rs. 300/- but the amount was subsequently inflated and raised to •RE. .2300/- 
in the passbook, tong book and ledger card. According to the PE- 67 the actual aznount.., 
deposited in this account on 26 02 99 was Rs 4001- hut the amount was snhccqucndy 	; 
mflated and jaised to Rs 5400'- in the passbook, long book and ledger card. According to 
PE-68 the actual amount deposited in this account on 07,05199 was Ra 300/- but the 
amount v,a.s suhscqucntt3 mflatcd and raised to Rs 630fl/- in the passbook, long hook 
and ledger card. 	 S  

The defence side in their written brief dated 1413/03 argued that the .; 
corresponding pay-in-slips were not exhibited during inquiry. This argument is ovcrrulcd 	S  
in view of discussion made in pars 6(A)(6) above. 

The second argument that the additions and alterations of deposits 
figures in the passbook did not take place whilc the passbook was in the posscssicm. of the ... 
CO is also not acceptable in vCW of the discussion in pare 6(:B)(6)  above. 

Humiliation of the CO and snatching away of his belongings by the 
staff of Nagaon TWO is a different maIler and not related to charges brought against the 
CO anyway. 

The matter regarding non-production of the SB warrant of payment 
(R-7) has been discussed in second sub-para of para 6 above. C( -) could have demanded 
production of this document at appropiiate stage of inquiiy for his defence. 

Other arguments made by the defence side in their written brief have 
no specific point to defend the charge. 

In view of above discussion and discussion made in pars 6 and 7(1) to 
7(6) above, there is no doubt that the CO has inflated the figures of deposits dated 

5 . . 	.. .. .5-, 
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03/(t2199. 26/02/99. and 07/05/99 made in Napaon HI'C) Sfl aCCount No. I 28256 and 
thereby exhibited lack of integrity and acted in manner which is unbecoming of a (Jo%t 
Servant violatinq the provisions of Rule 3(1)(i) and Rule 3(1)(iii) of CCS (conduct) 
rulcs, 1964. 

By his thilure to pert örm his supervisory duties propeily as discussed 
in para 7(6) above, the CO has violated the provisions of para 2(b)(i) of the Savin2s Bank 

irs 	..-. 
. .ituI Li Op i ..  

Though the CO is not hold guilty of the Unputations in rcspcct of the 
transactions dated 31/01/98. 28/051 , 98. 31/08/98 and 10/1'1'98. the article of the charge 
remains unaffected as the imputations in respect of other three transactions are proved. 

Theretore it ;s held that the article-tV of the charpcs framcd against the 
CO is established. 

Article-V 
This artctc of the charc relatcs to Naaon Hf.) r-t account No. 

128573 in the name of Shii Amaijit Kalita, minor son of the CO (operated throu&h the 
CO). The Photostat conies of relevant nay-in-slip produced in respect of transaction dated 
30!05/98(PF.-7t'n. (15/1 298( PF.-7 1) and 3 1 /03/99(PF.-72) show the same amount of 
deposits as in the ledger card and passbook. Pay-in-slips being Photostat copies, it is 
difficult to conclude observation whether the amounts available in the pay-in-slips are 
onmnal amounts written 1hrcnn or suhscqucnlly nflatcd aniounts. I Inder th;s 
circwiistance the undetsijed does not hold the CO guiii of the imputations in i'estect of 
transactions dated 30/05/98. 05,112/98. Oi/0199(the correct (late is 31/03/99), as it will 
not he reasonably justified to held the ('O puiltv ,  only on the strength of illS \V/ dated 

j. 
Acc.ordinn to PE-69 the actual amount deposited in this account on 

10/03/98 was fls. 2001- but the amount was suhscnuentiv inflated and raised to rs. 6200!-
in the passbook. Ion book and ledger card. According to the PE- 73 the actual amount 
deposited in this account on 03.06.99 was Rs.300/- but the amount was subsequently 
inflated and raised to rs. 63001- in the passhook and ledger card. 

The defence side in their written brief dated 14/03/03 argued that the 
name of the operator of this account is not mentioned in the relevant passbook (PE-49) 
and ledger card (PE-52) The defence side in their written brief has not categorically 
denied the ilict that the CO is the onerator of this account. Their argument is also 
overruled in view of the confession of the CO ide his W!S dated 10/08/99(PE-61). 
fl ar(liIw ncm-pn)ducti(in of ihc pay-in-slips, the cl;iini of 11w, dul"Clict- side is not 
sustainable in iiew of observatiohs recorded in para 6(A)(7) above. 

The argument regardin flOfl-pro(luctiOfl of the relevant .SB-3 form is 
not sustainable, as the defence side did not demanded for the same at appropriate stage of 
the inquiry. 

Other arauments made by the defence side in their written brief have 
no sneeifir point to defend the ehane. 

In iew of above discussion and discussion made in para G and 7(1) to 
7(6) above, there is no doubt that the CO has inflated the figures of deposits dated 
I 0/03/98 and 03/06/9') made in Naao 	O n ITh SR account No. 1 28573 and thereby 
eNhihitCd lack oF iutc ii and 	in iniiiiicr which is unbc niini ot a ( ovt, Scivant 
iolaling the proisions of' Rific 3(] )d) and Rule 3(1 )ill) ot CCS (conduct) Rules, 1961. 



1 V 	 By his failure to perform his supervisory dutics pi-operly as discussed 
in para 7(6) above, the CO has violated the provisions of para 2 (b)(i) of the Savings 
Ban1 Control Procedure. 

Though the CC) is not hold guilty of the imputations in respect of the 
transactions dated 30/05/98, 05/12/98. and 31/03/99, the article otthe cbare remains 
unaffected as the imputations in respect of other two transactions are proved. 

Therefore it is held that the article-V of the chargcs framed against the 
CO is established. 

Article-VI 
This article of the charge rctatcs to Nagaon 1-I() SF'1 account No. 

129290 in the name oiMrs. K. Kalita, the wilo1 the CO. According to PE-74 the actual 
amount deposited in this account on 27 103/99 was Rs. 2001- but the amount was 
subsequently inflated and raised to Rs. 5200 1- in the passhook long honk and ledger card. 

the arguments made by the defnce side in their written bxief dated 
14/03/03 are not sustainable on foiowin poun(Ls- 

The relationship of the CC) with the depositor of this account is clearly admitted by the 
CO in his W/S dated 10/8/99 (PE-6 1). The CO has not categorically denied the act of 
functionin2 as the messenger of the depositor. 

The mailer regarding non-production of pay-in-slip has already been discussed in para 

The CO has no jurisdiction to question the shortcomings and adequacy of the inquiry 
made by the dcpartmcntal authority for framing the charges. 
iv)The matter of non-production of the relevant S13-7 (warrant of payment) has already 

been discussed in second .sub-para of para 6 above. CO could have demanded its 
production at appropriate stage of the inquiry for his defence. 

In view of above discussion and discussion made in para 6 and 7(1) 
to 7(6) above, there is no doubt that the CO has inflated the flures of deposit dated 

iCtCt 	,..i_, 	 TjTi, 	O ..., 	.T... I iVCtñ __j  .1 	..LL+...-I I .i. of rn1 	fl 	aaon 	, , . OUTiL 	1. 	.7 .. 	at 
integrity and acted in matu'ier which is unbecoming of a Govt. Servant violating the 
p'isjons of Rule 3(1)(i) and Rule 3(1)(iii) of CCS (conduct) Rules. 1964. 

By his failure to perfiwm his supervisory duties properly as discussed 
in para 7(6) above, the CO has violated the provisions of para 2 (b)(i) of the Savings 
Bank Control Procedure. 

Therefore it is held that the article-VT of the charges framed against 
the CO is established. 

8. Conclusion: 

On the basis of the documcritary and oral evidences adduced in the 
case and in view ol the reasons discussed in the foregoing paras. I hold that all the 
charges brouJit against Shri Padma Ram Kalita, Supervisor, SBCO Nagaon side the 
(Jt()5 Napaon Menin. No./9-00 dated 2./fl/2Ct() 1 stand proved. - 

(Ac4'  
I1'Us(i'G) 

0/c the SPOs, Nagaon 

TLSTO 



To, 	 I 

The Director of PoGtal 3ervjcea 
• office of the Poitmaater General, 	 ' 

Aanan RegionDibrugerh. 	 I 

Riepectod Sir e  

With humble oubm.taoion I beg to z3teta that a Depart-
mental inquiry urxler Rule 14 of the C(CCA) Rube 1965 was 
propoeed ogainet me under memorandum n.F4-i(C)99-00 dt. 
28/8/01 of S.pt Nagaon & that the propoeed inquiry wao 
hold & concluded by the I'O Sri '.Hye /O II'OS PG ,Nag'on 

• 	 who oubmitted his report of ftndin3 with the oboervati.on 
that all the articlea of chl rgoo frmed agalnot me were e-
tablihe. 

That air, after completion of the iuiry procoadi. 
I Wae directed tol ubmit my written brirf 01 the out come on 

• 	the documentary & oral fidinga & aloo with ref. to the brief 
eubmittod by the P.O. As directed by the Supdt. of POS Nagaon. 
under his 14o.F4i(c)/99_00 dt.21/10/03 to ouboit my Written 
repreeentation if any againt the fin1tne of the I/o, I hereby 
eubmit my repreoentetiori as follow3 for favour of your perua. 
awl upright decicoton in the matter '"ith your own obaE,rVatiorul 

• 	:ech articlea of chrgc.e. 
I 	 •. 

That air, this is a caae oj conopiracy by the veated 
circle to put me in troub 	The Sr /0 Ico vinttd the off ic 

11 on a more unnamul telephone cab]. •! inquiry was rflado on such •:, 
unnamed call was quite unbelievable & unpracodened. Some 

• 	•. 	evil 'motive muat have acted behinit it. 	• 	 I 

7 
That air, in thi'3 connecrlon m eopy of the written 

brief dt. 14.3.03 nubmitted to the I/O iø'anoexed herewith 

(7" 

 
as a part of my repreoentation advanced to your goodae1f on 
the ground & to my uttor d i33atiOfaction that tho pointo & 
urgurnento havirg referrerice to the facto rooting with the 

enlioted documento like pay in olipe, relevant paan hooko 
.& H0B bedger3 etc. were not carefully examined by the I/O 
butthe I/O  unreoonably & unduly made some co eno ignoring 

• 	 i 	 •. 

• 	.1 	• 

 

As rogarda I/Oa report untier cAption (Analytical 
aecceament of evidon(.ea & records) I bcg to otate that it 

• 	'. 
 

was alrtedy repreoented tog the I/O that the nibogedsnupu- 	. 
lotion of Liguree of depoeite & raiairig of the balance3 in 	s ,  

• 	 S 	
•'• 	:•)' 

S 	 oontd. .  
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the Pe33 Boolce Ohown to na were not rn;tde by 21wa me when these 

Were in my custody before vatntch.ing out. But theao Were not 
reaeonbly proved by the 1/0 nor did he tAkO necessary steps 
to get them proved inaterialy. 

That sir, my vita]. urguments & grievence in the matter, 
of inquiry are that the vouchers viz SB withdrawal foran re-
lati.ng to the alleged amountS of withdrawals were intentionally 
suppressed at the hands of the authorities & not produced for 
my inspections for quite reasonable grounle & principles of 
natura]. justice & thus I ws deprived in the matter including 
the transperancy & equity as required by the provisions of 
ruls C((CCA) Rules 1 965. 

I was unduly & without any reasonable ground was inultOd 
on various ways by the s taff of the Nagoon hPO on 14/7/99 on 
the floor of the P0 whi h affected me adversely in my mental 
setup. The I/O in his roort eccerted my W/s dt. 9.8.92 & 10.8.99 
no genuine But in this regard I omphathetloally state that my 
W/S under ref. were not at 11 voluntary but coercl,ve.Despite 
my retraction of the ntntemoILt the I/O unfortunately beyond 
constitutional sfeguaid acted at his own accord end •elso 
dtd.not consider the vital points m*rretod in my salt examine-
tion(D/w).Refring. to record my statement before the I/O at ttiej 
time of inquiry he lina ignored my conrititutionairight. IC my.  
WM dt. 9.8.99 oni 1 0.8.99 were conajdered as my confessioW 
admission then it was quite unnecer3ery to held the rule 14 
inquiry. P'urther I beg to a ltate that his remark & ob3erVaticnf1J 
releting to the withdrawals are speculative & superflououo notI(tUj4 
supported by documentary evidence like the SB withdrawal form 
noted in the report. in article I or his findings he has reported 
that the production of a pass book which id ix the name of 
some pdma Kalita, Sf0 N,C.Kalit, c/O M.C.alita ,O/O the 
DTO GH lies upon me. Fortunately he has not remarked that 
burden of production or SJ37 i.e. Wdt. forms also liesupon me. 

That sir, the above points & urguments noted by me may 4 1  

kindly be examined by applying your own mind & obsorvation ,1 
categorically denied th&.t SB wi.thdrwMlu from the aoaount  
U/It in abenco of 513 wdl. forms and also it was stated that out 
of grudge a tyl ma].ieoe nome i torected persons of. the oCfoe 

might have taken interest to put me in trouble by addition of 
figures in the pasS books which rumairwd for'i prolonged period 
in the custody of the authority. X1y personal documents with 
2/3 paSS books were snatched away by the staff on 14/7/99 

• 	 contci.,.3.... 
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but the I/O did not tjiçc conigence of the point & as I fell 
that there woo no hurry on the part of the ruthcrity to re-
qutaition or oeiza •y pass booko formolly.But this WaO not (lOflO. 

Further it appero fifom the I/Oa report that the role of the 
I/O Wa$ not freo ffori bim3 	he w8 guided by the opirit of the 
charge aheet and aloo expreosed 3ome irrelevant commenta re-
lating to the aclditiono/alterejtiona of £igur'ea in the paaa booko. 
It 13 my contention that an I/O to appointed to Zirt out truth 
& either, to prove or dioprove the chergea & allegations havix 
referrence to doouinta & relevant circumstanceo in his inde-
pendent line of thinking without reaorting to inference & 
3pecultion3. But in my coe be did oo, which may kindly be 
judged carefully at your hando. 

I/Co cpeculations like who will in flat the pao' book3 
which will cause benefit to depooitor Is quite in roaponaible 
In my 0930 I have baEu h.'rroohed & put to trouh].e not to apeak 
of benefit. Alr€rdy I have stated that this in a case of conspiracy 
by veotod circle. The official recorrth like LCo,Lorig booko & 	I  

LOTo have beon marlunulated during my leave peri1. It In the 
admitted fact that eupr. SEJCO is the cutoc1ion of pay in slip, 

5 B-7, LOTh etc. & if so, where from the 3r.AO ICC qrI N.C,fl0, 
verified 'the pay in slips & LOTS during the leave period of 
oupr. SBCO.Regjirdtng verifIontn of PBo on 12/7/99 it In beyond 
quection as bcauno thoSe are tho personal documento of Pedme 
Kolite aupr. 313COthe on loavó). His Investigation reliort which 
III did on unknown telephone call & bin doponitton an SWZ no  
noted in the 1/00 report may kindly be odjudged, The answer of 
the I/On epoculation who will intlat,who will be bonafi ted by 
doing theac miadoode would have nutomnttclly come out if h 
ooull have acted impartiallyj To suppreno all thooe pointe, 
immediately on my joining onl 4/7/99 I was phareod, insulted 
manhandled & snatched away ray pass books.But the I/O baa aozrow-
fully failed to one arth the fActo & dIllfull given the blame 
on me. 

The origin & circumstance leading to tra ruing of c1irgc0 
against iso were not baoed on formal preliminx'y investigation 
which was evident from the rGport of the I/O & it in my contention 
that the relevancy oç documents like FIR & preliminary inveatigetiofl 
report could not be decided by the I/o who Is an Independent 	' 
rtatutor'y body but Otatod depending on the version of the 	 '• 	 ' 

I 	 . 
Dtnotplinnry authority that t)io above i'cporto were not relevant. 
Thereby I have the plea to atato that the chrgeo & allegationir ' 
were prepared by a lobby having rooted inteisrat & motivation 	j 
in the matter. In pare marked '(A) The DocumentS° of the 1/00 
report it is oeen that the date of deposit In 29/2/96 ahowirg a 
deposit of R3.200/- ; in Ouwohati GPO SB A/C  No.241756,but an per 

contd. 4 	• 
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. 02-(uat1on the date oi (lepon 	was 29/2/9.I1 thL,3 particular 	.: 
on• of WhiCh  the  doponitor 13 one PRctma Kalita '/o N.C.Kaljta  1 	'C/O M.C.ICa]jta Q/ DTO,Glf, there was no Pa33 Booko to be produced 
in the Inquiry & irinpito of the anoinally in the dnto of depoott 
ahown in the allegation is 29/2/95 wo otateci to beatypograpj0 
e.t3take. X/Oo rernarç in uaioubtodly a npeculatton & IrreepotlOib].o' 
by which he Wanted to Implicate t In this i.aae.Thjo 13 an jflO j4 	g..zlari ty thn by the i/o. 

t 
urthar it in mantiorüd that the I/O did not examirn the 	• the pointa that the docucnntg like 	 bookn Ctjh boMt 

& LOTø were not ,y concern ec I had no 	ocan torn to 
- 	deejh. with or handle thone docunents during the 	riodn of 

Performance at Quwphatl which were al3o wrongly ohown in the 
charge eheet. The I/o in his report hn iade vax'ioun irrol-. 

N o .evant and bneleao commento & f1 ni 1119 	without rafering 	to 
the reality & genuine Or3C3 & f hun it in evidcrit that the I/o 
made an attomr,t to d ivert the a ttttude & imprenoton of the 
DiecIplinrry authority againet me which oay kindly be ta1n into 

: Conoideretton tforo govtn3 	findingo by your ijoodrolt. 

I painfully beC to ntatwtth uttordjn3tstj3fctjon tht 
the mainbera of the otaff of Nagaon HPO fetbly obtained my 

:i nigneturen on two OPF withdrawal Zormo & after Onnotion of 
the amount 	a Sum of 	.6;,00/- & 	.1,33,000/... "ore cltrectly 
credited to the Oovt.on 114/7/92 	1 0/8/99 repocttvUy ' Lthout 
any proper 04000aamant of the ono & not a 	night, furdirqt out 
of the anount withdrawn Wars paid to me.Thln 	wan a glaring & 1 greet injurstioo 4o 	to ma by a 	a,gc'rLt of attff who alla10 
acted og,inot me after my ounpermion troti nervice on th? 	day 
i.e. 	1l1/7/99. 

On the conclunion 	the 	/O ban otat€d t hat all the chgeA VU1  h tm ave been estab]iohed on the banin of docuntary evLdene The 
documente produced at the time of inquiry wre only more photo- 
oopy without any attentetion a the P.O. failed to produce the 

1 originalo on demand on the plea that 	thene were In oolice 
ountody. On the next hoArLnR date the P.O.produced the 3amo 

. 	: 

if with etteatetion by the Supdt.øf POe Nagaon without date, 
when quentjond whethtr prc,00"ibcd pruoedur'en were followed 
for atte3tetion when the originalo wore tnt he police cutu1y,  
the P0 could not anowor. Only on the banjo 01 mmnupulnt•d 

' psOobooko, L.CO,Lo ng Bookri 	& L.OL' which were not dealth with ms 
I aurprine how a charge can be Ontabjioheci without the 	B- 
i.e. SB withdrawal torm.Thun the I/O has  acted at hin own i 
Without any proper anoeOoment. 
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Urxler the above fact3 & circur!3tance3 ar3 well as 
the urgurint3 & cintontionzi put for ani in my dGfence brief 
I fervently reque3t your honotr thjt my defence 3ttement 
will cwet the i pirit cii)d IaI'ene33 of Ju3tice at yoin' hri2 
favour of your grnt1ng me an xeciption frocu th purview of the 
oharge5 & A llegtion3, for which mct of your kJ.zilneaø I will 
retnain ever grateful. 

Y#%tfl'?* 14 +)li 1r • 	-•- 	•LIAJ..7 • 

( Padma Ram Kalita ) 
Supe rviaox .3BC0 ,Nagaon 

uDier Supen3ioci. 
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•D[PALIM[N1 OF P0515: INDIA 	L d SEP 1C05 
Oil ILL OF U lit I I'OSFMASILR GENERN 	u 

ASSAMCftCI t 	. 	WA111I :. 7100I 

Memo No. Stall /_21 -. 2j200 	_(atedçt Guwahati the 26.09. 2005 

	

• 	Shri Padma Ram Kalita, then Supervisor, SBCO, Nagaon HO (under 

suspension) was informed vide Supdt of Post Offices, Nagaon Division, 

Nagaon Memo No. F4-1 (C)/99-00 datd 28.08.200 1 that it was proposed 

to hold an enquiry against him under Rule-14 of CCS (CCA) rules 1965 on 

the bdsls of the statement of articles of charges and statement of 

imputation of misconduct or rriishehaviour etc enclosed 1  thereto, which 

were enclosed herewith as Annexure "A". In the aforesaid memo doted 

28.08.200 1 said Shri Padma Ram Kalita was given an opportunity to submit 

within 10 (ten) days of receipt of the said memo a written statement of his 

defence and also to state whether he desired to be heard in person. 

/ 

No written statement of defence against Supdt of Post Offices, 

Nagaon Dn. Memo No F4-1(C )/99-.00 dtd 28.08.2001 was received from 
:.1t 

SM Padma Ram Kalita. 

3. 	It was therefore decided to hold a procedural inquiry under Rule 14 

ibid and Shri A. Hye, SDIiOs, lIojai Sub Dii, ilojal then ASPOs (IIQ) Naguon 

and SM D.K. Mandal, SDIPOs, Nagaon (West) Sub .Dn, Nagaon then 

ASPOs (Dn) Nagaon were appointed as Inquiring Authority and Presenting 

Officer respectively for the purpose of inquiry into the charges framed 

against said Shri Padma Parn Kalita vide Supdt of Post Offices, Nagaon 

	

H. 	Division, Nagaon vide his memo No F4-1 (C)/99-00 dated 04.12.01. 

Ll 
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The preliminary hearing was held by the 1.0. on 22.01.2002 and the 

ed official denied t lie charges categorically in the hearing and 

01-  

ntima1ed that he will or (jaqo Defence Assistant in the next date of 

inquiry. The next hearing was held on 14.02.2002 and the C.O. Shri Kalita 

engaged Shri N.N.Duta. retired SPM. 1,Guwahati Dii. as his defence 

assistant who was also present in the hearing dated 14.02.02 and the P.O. 

produced some listed documents, which were examined by the defence 

side and taken into the proceedings. Subsequent hearings were held on 

03.04.02, 17.05.02, 18.09.02, 21.11.02, 22.11.02, 13.12.02,20.12.02, 08.01.03,.. 

and the inquiry was concluded oh 24.)1 .2003. 

The La. Shri A. Hye submitted his inquiry report of the case vide his 

letter No Ruie-14/P.R. Kalifa dtd 12.04.03 a copy of wl1ich isenclosed 

herewith as Annexure "B". 

A copy of the inquiry report was sent to Shri Padma Ram Kalita, the 

charged official vide SPOs, Nagaon letter No F4-1 (C )199-00 dtd 21.10.03 

for submission of his representation against the 1.0's report within two 

weeks from the date of receipt. Shri Padma Ram Kalita prayed for 

another 10 (ten) days time for submission of his written representation. 

Shri Padma Ram Kalita, charged ollicial has submitted his 

representation under his letter dated ND vide Assarn Sachivalaya RL No 

5643 dtd 21.11.2003 a copy of which is enclosed herewith as annexure 

'
:c 

I have gone through the representation dated 21.11.2003 submitted 

by Shri Padma Ram Kalita very carefully and given due consideration it 



.JI 

deserves. I am discussing below the poinis IUISCd by Ski Padma Ram 

Kalita in his represenlation dId 2 I . I I .2003 will my lin(Jings 

• 	a) 	In para 3 of representation, the charged of[cial stated that 

this is a case of conspiracy by the vested circle to put him in trouble etc. 

• etc, but the contention of the charged official is not based on facts since 

he has attended the inquiry and got alt opportunity to defend the case 

during the course of inquiry held against hirri under 14 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 

1965. He has also not substantiated his contention through any 

documents or wit hness, during the enquiry. 

b) 	The contention of chared official expressed in para 4 of 

representation that the enlisted doct.uimentS like pay-in slips, relevant pass 

books and HOSB ledger etc were not carefully examined by the 1.0. is not 

• 	• 	found based on facts since the Rule 14 inquiry under CCS (CCA) Rules 
•rnL 	•... •.. 

1965 was held as per procedures and the listed documents have actuqily 

been examined authenticated and admitted to the extent given In 1.0's 

report, which are sufficient to prove the charges. 

c) 	Regarding para 5 of representation, the manipulation of 

" J• ' 	figures of deposits and raising the balances in the 	pass bOOKS wet 

made by the charged official himself since he was the sole custodian of 

the pass books being the depositor of the pass books (which belongs to 

• 	him and members of his family) is established in Rule 4 inquiry. He has also 

• failed to explain or substantiate who and for whal reason ptanti3d these 

figures. 

• 	 d) 	Regarding para 6 of representation, the charged official 

mentioned that SB withdrawal forms relating to amount of withdrawal 

I 

' . 

"--. 4 
	 -- 



'iot produced for inspuc lion (Jnd he was dc.uived from principlos of 

he 

riatuial justice. Not 1 pi odti. i1( 	.1 wilt irawoi lot ins do r ol depiivo I ir n 
frorn Ilie principles of natuiol justice, since the ent,ies of withdrawal 

amounts were available in the pass books which were in his custody and 

no other person except him has the chance to make entry in the pass 

books and entries were also available in SB Long books, ledger cards 

4'whlch 'were produced during inquiry and 4he charged offlcialvid his. ;4!1 3 3 

wntfen statement dated 09899 (P E-21) and dated 100899 (P E-61) had 
-,t 	1f43 

t1? admitted the charges 	
3 

e) 	Regarding Para 7 of representation treating his W/S as 

confession, no constitutional right was ignored by the 1.0. as alleged as 

" he accepted to be witness in his own case, and since the inquiry under 

Ruie-14 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 was held as per prescribed procedures 

.. 

	

	and all reasonable opportunities were given to the charged official 

dunng inquiry and in para 8 of representation the allegation that the 1.0.  

	

wasnot free from bias, Is not true since the charged official was given all 	It 
opportunities by the 1.0. to defend his case as per procedures, dunng the 

inquiry. The charged official has neither brought out any reason nor 

material substance for the bias as alleged by him. I consider that simply  

3 ci 	alleging bias Is not sufficient to hold the charged official Innocent 

• 	 f) 	Regarding para 9 of representation, the charged official 

alleged that this is a case of conspirdcy against him is only reflection of his 

para 3 and the 1.0. has failed to unearth the facts and willfully given the 
1' 	• blame to the charged official, but since the Rule-14 inquiry was held as 

per prescribed procedures by the 1.0. and the charged official co 

operated with the 1.0. on all the dates of heating and all reasonable 

Ai 

H 
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opportunities were giV n to H it ,  chorqed ()IhCi(IL It e allogaIk)n is found 

riot based on facts, for II ic reasor i s staled in (d) above. 

g) 	Ihe cirarnos IRinled aqainsf Il o cI argod ofFici(Il U) Ar tides I 

to VI of the charqe shoot boe i on relevant 1O( Ot( s or H cite esk'bli ìoci 

during the course Q  inquiry I told under Rule 1 4 of (TCS (CCA) Rules 1965 

and his allegation made in pora 10 of representation on the origins of 

framing the charges is irrelevant. 

hJ 	The contention of the charged official as stated in para 11 of 
representation is not true, since the records as cit(--,d in the C/S and 1.0 

report, like pay-in slips, long books , pas books etc were shown to the 

C.O. and taken Into proceedings of the Rule 14 inquiry, duly 

authenticated, 
admU ted and reasonably argued. 

I) 	Regarding para 12 of the ropresentailon, the point raised by 

the C.O. could not be established in his favour during the Rule 14 inquiry 

and this is a false allegation. 

9. 	I have gone through the Inquiry reports submitted by the 1.0. with all 

the relevant records/documents, prosecution witness as well as Defence 

statement etc of the case minutely and agree with the findings of the 

1.0. into the case and the charges framed against the charged official 

Shri Padma Ram Kalita in articles I to VI are established and said Shri 

Padma Ram Kalita violated the provisions of Rule 3 (1) (I), 3(1) (ii), 3(1) (iii) of 

CCS (Conduct) rules 1965 or rd provisior rs of para 2 (b) (i) of U ic Savings 

Bank Control procedure, amounting to gross misconduct. 



_(_ 
hus by his above acts, the Depth has suffered a loss of, Rs 

10 

4,90,120/- (Rs Four lakhs ninety thousand one hundred twenty only). This is 

serious offence committed by the said Shri Padma Ram Kalita, which , if 

!shown any leniency, will further only encourage such acts of misconduct.., 

i: 	 0 R D E R 
1; 	

0 

I, M R Pania, DirectoQLq1 ije.,(Hq). in exerc!se of páwerS 

confeed on me vide Rule 11 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965, do hereby order 

that Shri Padma Ram kalita, the then Supervisor ($BCO). Niagaofl HO, be 

ComuIsoW retired, and further order that the omoufltO 

unrecovered loss of Govt. money to the extent of s. 2,03,120/- be. 

recovered from his terminal benefits, as per rules. The peo Of suspension 
il YV ''.. L: 	... 	. i will be treated as Suspension only for all purposes 

(M R PANIA) 
Director Postal Services (HQ) 

Assam Circle 
I 	 Guwahati -78001 

Copy to - 
Shri Padma Ram Kalita,' Supervisor . (SBCO)I Nagaofl HO 

I 	
I 

1 	•. 	 (Under suspension) (through Supdt of LOs. Nagaonl 

.... 2-3. 	The Supdt. of Post Offices, Naaon Division, Nagaon.'A copy of 
" the order shall be delivered to the official under receipt and the  

same may be sent to AD (Staff), 0/0 the PMG, Dibrugarh 
.• 	ReIon, Dibrugarh. 	 S.  

. 	 4. 	The Postmaster, Nagaon HO"ti ,,  

`40 	 5-6. 	CR/PFof the officiaL 

' 7-8 	Office copy/Spare 
I:! 	 . 	 (MRPANIA) 

Director Postal Services (Hq) 
Assam Circle 

Guwahati -781001 
I RII 

51. 	1 

, 

.r• 
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To, 

The (.lu& Post Mastir (,eneral, 
Assam Circle. Guwahati. 

Kef:- Order bearing memo No: Staff/21-2/2004 dated 29.6.05, is 	by the 
Director (HQ), Assam Circle, imposing upon me along with other 
deprivations, the penalty of compulsory Retirement from service. 

Sub:- An appeal under Rule 23(ü) of the CCA (CCS) Rule, 1965 against the 
above referred order'dnted 29.6.05. 	- 

Sir, •2 	. - 	 . 	. 	 - 

With due deference and profound submission, I beg to lay the following 

few lines for your Honours kind consideration and necessary action; 

That the order under reference was the culmination of a proceeding 

initiated against me based on false and fabricated charges. I was placed 

under suspension way back on 12.7.99 and it took the authorities 6 long 

years to complete the proceedings against me. I have been made to face 

innumerable hardships, humiliation and deprivation during the said 6 

years and the same was for no fault onmy parL 

That 1 was served with an idex dated 12.7.99 on 14-7.99, placing me 

-under uspension basing on a preliminary enquiry report submitted by 
the then Sr.• AO. ICO (SB) on 12.7.99 wherein ,allegatloz were levded 

- against me of having dfdcated. a sum of Rs.. 68,000/- by 

- manipulating/inflating the amounts actually depoeited in 3 SB Accnts 
1 opened and operated at Nagaon P.O immediately after being placed 

under suspension i.e. on 14.7.99, my hand bag containing my personal 

dociimentiinduding tome pas ' were seiled 'ossessioii 

I was also forced to write out 2 written staterintdated9.8.99jnd 
---- 10.8.99 under duress & threat and as per dictation uf the authtritIes of the 

department at Nagaon. Further, I was forced to fill up2 GPF withdrawal 

Tguntsof Rs. 68,000/- and Ra. l,3,O0O/ (iotalIx'Rs. 

2,03,000) was forcefully debited from my GI'F account andiredited to the 

iP 
78 	

-. 	 - 

AamLir Ie 	" 
waht-7 	1Q> 

.............. 
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+ 
cccoun, Further on 23.8.99 a sum of Ps. 10000/ ws 

exhorted from me h the tht:'ri SSP, Gauhati, which was also credited to 
the Governmt account I was as such forced to pat with a sum of R. 
213.000/- and such acticn on thp part of the authorities was without any 
authority or jurisdiction. 
............. 

vr on 28.8.01 a dwgt sheet, framing as inan' as ('charges against 
was issued to me and thereafter on 4.12.01 an Enquiry officer was 
appointed to enquire into the c.hrcs leycled against mc. 

The charges .as 1e eed/fra 	agalIlstme contain allegations of similar 
nature and content Itis the allegation in 411 the chares that I had iiade 
depos in the 44 

accounts in questionon various dates and thereafterby .. 

ttie figure as recorded in the various records 
pertwung to the Lraidt1oL in question infkstej the balance inti 

	

thereafter 1 had wididrawn the inflated amoujIs causing loss to the 	f . L)epartinent. It Is the specific allegation in the charges framed, that it was I 
who had carried out the flkuupuldtions/jnflatlons in the records of the 

4.  

tra.nsactjons carried out in the SB accounts in question and that I had 

withdrawn the inflated amounts. As per the charge memo, the total 
uwuitallegedly lelakatet.,j by me with regard to all the trinsadjons in 

question works out of Rs. 1.76.000/- olv. It May be mentioned here that 
an amount of Rs. 2.13.000/.. i.e. an amount in excess of the amount alleged 
to have beeit defakated bvine, has already been iea1Led from me in tn 

1That tha Enquir was initiated and continued in a hostile environment 
and I as not gn en a faii hearing therein Mere perusal of the Daily order 

...................................... .sheets would. reveal that I as denied opportunities to cross examine the ....................................... 
witnesses as produced by the authorities in the enquiry. Further my 
prayer as made in the enquir for having the handwritings evailab1e in the 
records as regards the manipulAtions  carried out to be examined by the 



or competent h4niwrjtj, expert was rejected/ignored and this 
denied to me an opportun to prove that the rnanipulatiofts as alleged 
were not tone by me. Mv dier1ce 

was further hindered by the inaction on 
the, part of the enujry oificer for not calling for the 7ecords of the 
withdrawal foz-ra pertajnn' to the transactions in question, insp1te of the fact that it was.revd in the eaqunv that the  withdrawal forms were 
av4ilabl1th, the tiuthorftjes 

(6) Tht.jn puxsuce to the enqwrv, w1idt was a mere eye wash, the enquiry 
office after considhle period of thue, subni1ttj his enquiry report on 
12.4.03, holtliig the charges leveled agaiiist Was proved. Mere perusal of 
the enquiry report would nveaJ that none of the conclusions drawn by the  enquiry: oi&'r, 

i. based on any naterji avai1bj on rerd and the 
eiqjy er.in . Support of his findings failedW highlighj, material, 
which even,re1njy connects me to the charges leveled against me. The 
Enquiry officer with a view to substantiate the charges leveled egain5t me, jro4 to reh' upon 

the W/S takui from nw under dss & threat on 
8.c & 10.8-9 The said W/ were categorjcall% denied by me to have 

}--,-n voluntnrjjv mnde uid I had alsospecifically  Mtated In the enquiry that the san was taJen from me wujer durej and threat. 

That is h thgMeJ by me in mv representuion dated 21/11/03 preferred 
dgtint the enqu, report, the enquiry officer bAd ieorded his findings us 
regards the charges in question basIng on hi surmises & coljectures and 
he hs also brought hi i lgin4th.m pinto play for the Purpose of holding 
the charges leveled against me as provej The conclusions reached by the 
""quiry ..Otficer are all perverse and no mart cpab!e ol dcharging tk 
re ' ufqy .officeiw 1iae rewrdeflgs  as Wus 
done in my case, without even basing bs findings on any oective material. 

 

r 

I1 

Me 

• 
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That the enquiry offir i..hi ,  6ndings had concluded that I had carried 
out the cdleged iiif1tjo 	`ii the recortis of  the SB accoUIjLS in question & 
that I had withdrawn the amounts, thereby defakated  the amounts, 
however, such a tnding has been reached by the enquiry officer solely 
hsed on in 	nation without dnv supporting mdteriaL There exists no 
xraterial towards even remotely indicating that it was I who had carried 
out the said Ir 	ipu)io 	The absence of any material towards, even 
remotely, indicating my in 	IYC 	nt in the miLUe.c is further clear front 
the action on the part of the inquiry  othcer in placing reIance on the W/S 
uhmitted by me on 9.8.99 & 10..99, which was categorically denied, to 

•ha'e been VoliuituiJy made, by uw in the enquiry. 	 . 	.2. 

• 	..:. 	 .. 	 . 
 The ñndings recorde<1 by the enquiry cfiter are all perverse and 	based are 

n su-m 	& 	The coiiclusjops of the enquiry office are 
sudden conc1usjs, without any basis, 

 That the dtscipIiny authoty in a most arbitrary and illegal manner,  
: 

without appreciating the contentions as raised by me in  the represe.ntaig 
dated 21/11,'03, proceeded to concur with the finding5 of the enquiry 
oIi,.'Cr and pr(x ,eett LL j to issue the order under reference imposing upon 
me the loilowing depriva ho ns / penalties; 

Pen1tv of compulsory retirement from servwe. 
('b) 	Recoveiy oIfurth druount of Rs. 2,03,120. 	 * 
(c) 	Treating the period of SUSPenSIOn, as suspension for all 

PurposeR. 

The penalty oirecoverV ola further a1ount of R. 21,120/ would 

result in the amounts recoveredfrom me being Rs. 4.90,120/- rhich 
arbiLrar & illegal inasmu cjj  as the charge memo only quantified the 
afleped defaication attrihijtpj in nw.a Rti76,000/.. Furthprmv period of 

H ug 



3.'flSiOfl ouId 	t. hv k'' dealt with without a notice to me as 

i'est:ribed und±r the cults. As su&'h the penalties as b) & c) have been 
iirposed upon me without iunsdiition & autiority by the Disciplinary 
Authority. 	S 	 S  

	

Ii 	That thâarng as given by the Disdplina Authority are all perverse 
and the Sane ieveals total non-app1JctIon of mind In the matter. The 
contention 'a were raised by me before him were not appreciated and 
dc.dt with in its 'roptr :xspcctjyc. Thcre was considerable and 
unexplained delay on the ptrL of the department in first conduding the 
enqury and then in is$uing the order dated 20.9.05. The delay as 
occasioning in tite matter cauced great preyudice to me and the same has 
the effect of vitiating the entire proceedm 

Li view o tjie above I would like to prefer this appeaL amongst 
others, on Lhe,oIlowing grou.ud8; 

ciQuNTs 
(a) Iccnr that the dcvattotc/deial meted out to 'me in the enquiry has the 

effect of denylngi,o me fair hearing and thishas vitiated' the Enqitfry. No'  
nyought to have been inipo'ed upon me, basing on the ondusions 

reached in such vitiated & biased enquiry.  

	

(b) 	For that in abs nrc of the very basic material, i.e. material indicating that it 
wai 1 who had :arried out thc m ipulaboms/i'do in the recor& of 
Lhc 55 A/C in iuest&n and thL I had withdrawn the alleged inflated 
.mounts, the charges ievrJid aint me ought not to have been held to be 
r,rovcd. Failure on the part of the L)iscipIinry Authority to appreciate this 
' tLd ispu.t of the matter has Lu.ed gie4 prejudn.e tc me, au.orduigly the 
rder-dated 26,9.05 has been rendered null & void. 	 ' 



0 	 - 

that the 	d.itd 26.9.05 is based on the enquiry report dated 
12/4/03, but the diplineiry authority while proceeding to COflCuI with 

•  the findins of the enquiry of&ei failed to apreciate the fact that the 
fidthg of the en4utrv officer Were not based On any objective material 
.whicJ established even remotely thefict that I had azrd out the'alleged 

- .nüpulatioi. As such - non-application of mind in the matter by the  
Dlsci.pltharv Authority is writ large on the face of the order dated 26.9.05. 

(d) For that mere prusa1 of the e qulrv report dated 12/4/03 & the order 
dated 26.9.05 would reveal that the same Is based on a superficial exercise 
carried out and the intention to ral the truth as regards the allegations 
leveled against me i.s dearly missing. The authorities have dealt the matter 
in a most methimical manner, without analyzing the eyide.nces of record 
in its proper & true perspective. It is clear that the only intention was to 
some how fasten upon me, the charges leveledagains me. t  

cc) ... 1or that as r vealed from the enquliy report adthe order datd 2.9.05 
the only reasoning pitt forward towards fastenig the charges upon me is 
that 'I. was the only person who stood to benefit from the 

alleged, but such conclusion Is not supported 
by any objective material. To put complete reliance on the said reasonin& 
it was nees&ry on the part of the said authorities to base their 
con~lu~iOn-s on some cogent material towards fastening the said charges 

me. Failure on the part of the authorities to indicate any cogent 
material towards fastening the charges upon me has caused great 
prcjudice to me. No conclusmu as regards my guilt and complicity as 
n -c'jjydn the charges in question could have been recorded basing on the  

ati  resuJnpion that I bnflted from  the said 
Such a course oi action as adopted by the authorities has rendered the 

to te a mere eye wash. 	-. 

11 

! 
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H 
For that the Pnquiry offvc fn the puxpose of holding the charges leveled 

a4nsi we as proed could. uA have relied upon the W/S dted 9.8.99 & 

10.8.99 inasmuch as the same were denied by me in the enquiry to have 

been voluntarily made. The reliance placed on the said W/S has the effect 

of vitiating the enquiry and no penalty could have been imposed upon me 

basing on such a vitiated enquiry. 

For that the reasoning given by the Disciplinaiy authority in the order-

dated 269.05 towards linpoi1ng the said piltics upon mc are all 

mechanical reasoning and is not supported by any materials. Non 

application of mind in the matter is writ large on the face of the order 

ded 26.9.05. 
 

For that thete is no charge of having defalcated a sum of Rs. 4,90,120/- 

and the charge ineàto only spedfles the alleged defalcatlon, stated to have 

been done by me, at !<s. 1,76,000/- as such it was not open to the 
disciplinary I

Authority to quantify the alleged loss at Rs. 4,90,120/-

without any material or basis. Such arbitrary action has caused great 

prejudiced to me. . . . 

(1) For that the Dlsdplinary authority cüuki not have proceeded to deal with 

the suspension period without any not4ce to ne.Te treanpgqt tt1od 

of suspension, as suspension, has caused gr"t prej"ce. to, me 4usmuch 
as the delay occasioning in the matter is dearly attr1butible to the lack of 

interest on the part of the authorities for an eaiy condusion of the matter 

and accordingly I could not have penalised for no fault n my part 

t.or that in any view of the matter the penalty imposed upon me is not 

sustainable and the sum is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

(1<) 	For that the dedsion of the Disciplinary Authority Imposing penalty vide 

memo dated 29.06.05 is,full of contradictor% with the facts and figures 



(n) 

(0) 

(p) 

(1) 

(m) 

with the enquiry report and 
on that acore alonethe order of penalty dated 

26.9.05 is. liable to be quasheti 

For that there Is no dscusslon of evidence as required under the rule in 
the mpugned order of PtmaI -dated 260905 islsued by Dfrectoi of 

Postal r&crvjcc. H.Q Aäi drdc, Cuwa1j Morcove,r the said penalty 
order is not with the conformjtv with the rleva.nt provision of CCs (CCA) 

in as nuzth as thedisdp7 authority Ms failed to spedfy 
thC0f effxtfUtenjrQfp  

	

0 	 . 	 • 

For 	

&L fIaY.
per" 

ou  

as uspens1on1 	aJ;. pLLrpcse wlLbou 

	

providingy opportui ty Loin 	u1red uier the CUi (CCA) 1<ules 1%5. 

For that th disdpjjjiv authoit has reached to a arbitrary findings to 
the eth'ct that the Deptrtnnt 

uffered  a 1056  Of 4i90,120/: without 
showing any details of theloss, which is contrary 

to the alleged. defakatj sum 
shown in the memorandum of Article of charge sheet dated 

28.8.01, where rmlv an amount of Rs. 17,l300/- alleged to have 
been 0isppropri4d 	the undersigned as sdi f.adiegs or condujon 
reach by the 	ipii.y authonty in 

contrary o the enquiry report as wejj £Th same is c(;ntrbPY to the memorandum of Charge sheet dated 

• 	 •.. 	 .' 	 I 

Fir that there Is no iRdic4tion in the report of the enqu.iy of&er regarding foneful rea1jza fion of Rs. . 23,O00/ from the G.P.F dccou of the 
- 	• 0 - 	

j 	.v•J........ ••. 	
I• 	•! 

For that no indication  or record is ma ntained regarding deposition of Rs. 
IOMOO/ at G.P.o, Palt&n Bazar, Guwahatj by the appllcaxt out of the 



9 f ,  

threat and pressure from the then CS.. Superintendent of Post offices, 
• 	 - 	 Guwahati. 

For-that order of rec  

	

overyof' 	tnwneyh, he ' extent of Re 
2,03,120/- is totally wrong and no details of accounts is given that how the 
Disciplinary authority arrived to such Endings towards recovery .  

For. that on 14.7.99 an amount of R. 2,03,000/- was forcefully sought to be 
withdrawn from my C.P.F account after obtaining my signature in two 

separate G.P.F withdrawal forms & subsequently the said amount of Rs. 
Z03,00/-' got credited iz the G vLa&t4t the instigation of the then 
Potnjer, Nagan id e"t~e! n;kpJ'; "' enntezidiaitjjfpos  t offices, Nagn, 
but i's hamôujit ii 

orin die 	it and evin the 	amount  of Rs. 2,03,000/- also 
not shown in the order dated 26.9.05. 

..:i 14 k,  

)or ti.iii.. 	 ft. o 	... 

stnd to R'1,76,000/ only .L 	
'dare heetdat 

2 .08.2O0iáithe.e cannot beany reryf 
cliargei O..cer  

U) 	For that order of recovery to the extent of R. 2,03,120/- as ordered by the 
Director of Postal services by his order dated 26.09.2005 is wrong and 
contrary to the records &nd on that score alone the 1.mpugned order of 
penaity is Iiahk.,to be set aside and quashed.. 

(u) Fur that withdraw1 of voucher recept has not been examineA in  the  
enqury proceeding to establish the charge of ithdawal mdon that 
scure  

	

quashed. 
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For that the Disciplinary authority - cannot make any recovery except the 
amount alleged to have been uisappropria ted as per memorandum of 
charge sheet, whereas in the intant case, Departmeiit sought to rzl3kP a 
recovery of Rs. 490,120/- without having any jurisdIcticn. 

For that no action has been Initiated auinst thi 1aff and officer 
responsible for forceful withdrawal of G.P.F mony from the G.P.F 
accounts of the charged official and subsequently crediting the said 
.imount with the Coy ernnwnt; 	t) 

For that the undersigned neither received any substantive allowance nor 

received any pensionery benefit An .Lerjns of the pxder.d4lect 26.9.2005, and 
as a result applicant is suffering from huge financial hardship and facing 
starvation with the dependent family uembrs. . . 

In the &cuinstances stated above I most humbly and respectfully 
Ii 	 • 	Ii ' 	il 	 It) pray that the operation of the Impugned penalty .order dated 26.9.05 may 

- 	 : 	 - 	 - kindly, be sLiyed till finalization of my appetL An view of the fact that there 
is already an order of recoverypi Ra. 2,020/ 	my tern 

-- 
otherwise the undersigned shall sufIer frreparable.los)M'injwy. 

	

I 	 S. 

-:  Thanking You 

- 	 YowsfaiUtfu]ly 

Dat -~)' Vq RIC-`  
:.: 

(Fadnia Ram Kali La) 
Supervisor SCC), Nagaon' 

• . -- 	 !- 	 Undrsspensjon. 
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The Chief Post Master General, 
Assam Circle, 
Guwahati. 

Sub: - Mv appeal dated 14.11.2005 

Respected Sir, 

Most humbly and respecthillv I beg to say that I have preferred an 

appeal against the order of penalty issued under Memo No. Sta.ff/ 2 1-2/ 200-4 

dated Gtiwahati the 26.09.2005 on 14.11.2005. However, due to inadvertence the 

order of penalty issued by the Disciplinary Authority has been wrongly reterred 

as order dated 29.06.2005 instead of 26.09.2005, more pariiculanlv, in the 

reference column as well as in the subject column in appeal dated 14.1-1.20()5 

regret for such uninterthonal mistake and also request you to read the Memo No. 

StaH/21-2/2004 dated Guwahall the 29.06.2005 as Menio No. StaIf/21-2/2004 

dated Guwahati the 26.09.2005, wherever applicable. This is for your kind 

information and necessary action. 

It is further submitted in view of the grounds taken by the undersigned in 

rn appeal dated 14.11.2005, your honour be pleased to exonerate me from the 

charges lebelled against me. 

- 

To, 

r)ite: 	-! I 

t1e -1 
~

'¼? 

0/0 The 

ouis faithfully 

1( 
(PAL)MA RAM KAUTA) 

Supervisor, SBCO, Na.gaon 
Under suspension. 
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LN THE CENTRAL ADMLNISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH. GUWAHATI 

0. A. No. 	 /2006 
- ..p 	 ...Applicant(s) 

• 	 -Vs- 
Li  

.Rspondent(s) 

Know all men by these presents that the above named Applicant do her4y appoint 
nominate id constinite Sri Manik Chanda, Sri Q. t4. 	OtA-4 ' and Sri 

, Advocate(s) and such of below mentioned Advocate(s) as shall accept 
this VAKALATNAMA to be mv/our 'true and lawful Advocate(s) to appear and act for 
me/us in the above noted case and for that purpose to do all acts whatsoever in that 
connection including d'positing or drawing money, filing in or taking out papers, deeds 
of composition etc. for me/us and on my/our behalf and I/We agree to ratif, and confirm 
all such acts to be mine/our for all intends and purposes. In case of non-payment of the 
stipulated fee in f1ill no Advocate(s) shall be bound to appear and/or act on my/our 

'behall 
• 	 ' In witness whereof. I/We hereunto set my'our hand on this the 2S day of\p,vi 

2006. 

Received from the Executant. Mr. 	'., 	And accepted 
satisfied and accepted. 	 Senior AjxSte wifi lead me/as in the case. 

ç3JcL 	• 
-dvocate 	 Advocate 	 dvocate 

) 
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MEMORAND1 OF APPE.RANCE 
: 

Date: /0-. ... 

To, 
The Registrar 
Central Administrative Tribunal 
Bhangagarh, Rajgarh Road, 
Guwahati. 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

O.A. No. Qf 	of 200 , 

kL 
Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Others 

Respondents 

I, M. U. Ahmed, Addi. Central Govt. Standing Counsel, Central 
Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati, hereby enter appearance on behalf of the 
Union of India & Respondents Nos. LI-Zr L( in the above case. My name may 
kindly beiioted as Counsel and Shown as Counsel for the Respondent/s. 

.3 

(Motnd-Din Ahmed) 
Addi. C.G.SC. 


